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1 Laurel Park Clm 12500(12.5-10)B

6 Furlongs (1:07©) CLAIMING. Purse $22,000 (PLUS UP TO 15% MBF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races Or Three Year Olds. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of
Three Races Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs.

Post time: 12:00 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta & Daily Double (Races 1-2), 10 Cent Superfecta, 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3), 50 Cent Pick 5
(Races 1-2-3-4-5)

Beyer par: 69

1
30 - 1

Sincerito
Own: Giovanni Melendez Salinas
Red, Black Stars, Red Cap

TOLEDO J (224 34 26 41 .15) 2025: (655 98 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 51 Late 82

$12,500

B. g(01.14.24) 4 (May)
Sire: Hoppertunity (Any Given Saturday) $3,000
Dam:Tiara Gold (Tiago)
Br: Silvio Luis Martin (Md)
Tr: Salinas Giovanni M(>) 2025:(68 6 .09)

L 123

Life 25 2 3 7 $65,579 62

2025 16 1 3 7 $35,321 60

2024 9 1 0 0 $30,258 62

Lrl 3 1 0 0 $26,490 56

D.Fst 17 1 3 5 $36,006 62

Wet(340) 4 1 0 2 $28,260 60
Synth(340) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(246) 4 0 0 0 $1,313 55
Dst(340) 9 0 1 6 $14,028 60

8ã25= 2Prx fst 6f 23¦ :47§ :59©1:13 3ÎClm 7500B 57 4 /8 7 7©õ 5©ô 4ª 3¦ Gonzalez Sanchez J LL122f 15.30 81=23 Aleah Aleah117¦ Guaio115ó Sincerito122¤ Rail rally, missed 2d
20ä25= 9Pen fst 6f 23 :46¨ :59§1:12§ 3ÎClm 5000N3L 47 5 /7 2 6¨ô 5¨ô 4¦ö 2§ Gonzalez Sanchez J LL121f 2.80 77=18 Valore121§ Sincerito121§ Stifling Heat120ô Off pace 3-4p, ran on
30Ý25= 5Del fst 1 24¦ :48¨1:14©1:42¦ 3ÎClm 5000(7.5-5)N2L 51 3 /9 6©ô 6©ô 6ª 2¦ô 1É Cedeno C L120 1.70 69=26 Sincerito120É Ray's Blue Wagon117¦ô Sidney's Bid120¨ô Steadied, up late
31Û25= 1Del fst 1 24§ :48¦1:14 1:40© 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-5)N2L 56 6 /9 6ª 6© 2Ç 2ô 2§ Vargas J E¬ L115fb 3.00 74=24 PerformncPlus122§ Sincrito115©ö JksAffction122É Head turn bump st,5-7p
16Û25= 1Del fst 1¬¥ S 23¦ :47§1:12©1:44 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-5)N2L 47 8 /9 3§ 2Ç 1Ç 3§ô 3¬ Rodriguez J L122fb *3.20 73=20 SirBananaBrian120©ö GloblPhenom119§õ Sincerito122É Press 3p, wknd 1/8
28Þ25= 1Del fst 1 24§ :48 1:13§1:40§ 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-5)N2L 52 1 /9 3¦ô 3¦ô 2Ç 2ô 2¦õ Ortiz J¬ L115fb 6.50 77=17 Long Astride125¦õ Sincerito115ô Muthabir119© Bid5p1/4,7p str,ran on
19Þ25= 1Del fst 6f C 22¦ :45¨ :58¨1:12§ 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5)N2L 49 3 /8 7 6ª 7«ö 5¨õ 3¦ö Vargas J E¦¥ L113fb 4.20 80=11 Rolly123ô Inmortal J120¦õ Sincerito113ô Bmpst, split, imprvd
21Ü25= 8Del gdø 6f 22© :47 1:00§1:14§ 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5)N2L 43 3 /8 6 7© 5¨ö 5ª 3ô Vargas J E¦¥ L113fb 2.30 71=22 Tycoon Mogul118ô Rolly123ó Sincerito113ö Bmpst,3p,5wbid,rally
Previously trained by Lopez Mario R 2025(as of 5/3): ( 70 4 2 9 0.06 )
3Ü25= 9Tam fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10§ 3ÎClm 8000N2L 33 1 /11 9 9®õ 10¦¥ 10¦¦ 9¦¨ö Belisario J¦¥ L113fb 16.50 77=09 DvidsSongs123¨õ SvnAnnivrsry123¦õ LittlLuky123Ç Swung 7w, no menace
23ß25= 8Tam fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58§1:11© 3ÎClm 16000N2L 49 7 /11 6 9©õ 7ª 6« 5«ô Hess S L123b 37.20 77=23 Gowokegobrok123§ö Dontbsoogrouchy123ö FinlDrm113§ Btwn,3p,improved
28à25= 3Tam fst 6f S 22 :45¨ :57©1:10¦ 3ÎClm 20000N2L 40 3 /7 5 6¨õ 5ª 5«ô 3¦¥ô Hess S¬ L116fb 8.70 81=08 God With Us118É Guaio123¦¥õ Sincerito116É Mild rally inside
19à25= 9Tam fst 7f 22§ :45§1:09©1:23§ 4ÎClm 8000N2L 46 7 /11 6 5ªô 5¤ 5¬ 6¦¥ô Vargas J E¦¥ L108fb 5.30 72=12 Ltmknowbforgo119¨ô GccBy118É Shrtsnthwntr111¨ô Ins turn,angled,even
WORKS: òä13Del 4f fst :48 B 1/35 å9Del 4f fst :49§ B 7/17 å1Del 4f fst :50§ B 22/30
TRAINER: Dirt(64 .09 $1.42) Sprint(46 .15 $2.89) Claim(45 .09 $1.33)

2
30 - 1

Docsgotallthecandy
Own: The Estate of Momentum Stud
Black, Green "M," Green Bars On Sleeves

MENA R E (80 8 19 7 .10) 2025: (436 53 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 98 Late 24

B. g(06.29.24) 3 (May) EASOCT23 $7,500
Sire: Hoppertunity (Any Given Saturday) $3,000
Dam:Be My Candy (Candy Ride*Arg)
Br: A Delaperriere Stables LLC (Md)
Tr: White Sarah(14 3 3 1 .21) 2025:(32 3 .09)

L 122

Life 8 2 2 1 $42,330 50

2025 5 2 2 1 $42,080 50

2024 3 M 0 0 $250 37

Lrl 4 1 2 1 $27,830 50

D.Fst 6 1 1 1 $23,020 50

Wet(381) 2 1 1 0 $19,310 47
Synth(342) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(236) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(356) 3 1 1 0 $19,435 47

Previously trained by Pecoraro Anthony 2025(as of 5/28): ( 32 4 5 7 0.13 )
28Ü25= 8Del slyø 6f S 22§ :46¨ :59©1:13¦ 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-7.5)N2L 47 4 /5 1 1Ç 1Ç 2Ç 1ô Rodriguez J L118b *1.20 78=21 Docsgotllthcndy118ô StormyHollw123ª MxmsSpd123§ô 4p,inch ahead fnl1/16
27ß25=10Lrl fst 5ôf ÿ 23¦ :48¦1:01 1:07§ Md 15000(12.5-10) 50 3 /7 1 1Ç 1Ç 1© 1«ô Rodriguez J L124b *.10 78=18 Docsgotllthcndy124«ô TysnsDlvry120Ç FltbdFrd120ªô Vied outs,left ld,drvg
4ß25= 1Lrl gd 6f 23§ :47©1:00¨1:13© Md 15000(12.5-10) 36 5 /7 4 2¨ô 2¦ô 2¦ 2§ö Vega J L L124b 2.00 73=19 DfndBndrs124§ö Dcsgtllthcndy124¦ô MmbMndst124¨ Bump start,betwen foes
22à25= 6Lrl fst 5ôf C 22¨ :46¨ :59¦1:06¦ Clm 12500(12.5-10) 50 2 /8 1 1Ç 1ô 1¦ 3§õ Vega J L L121b 16.60 82=19 Kisslng121¦õ UrbnSymphony121¦ Docsgotllthcndy121¨ Bmpd st,ins,left lead
15á25= 2Lrl fst 5ôf S 23§ :48¦1:00¨1:07 Clm 12500(12.5-10) 47 4 /6 1 2¦ô 3¦ 2§ô 2ª Vega J L L121b 28.00 75=19 SirMick121ª Docsgotllthecndy121§ö BdBoyBlze121¦ö Bmp st,vied,game ins
16å24= 3Del fst 6f 22¨ :47¦1:00§1:13¨ Clm 20000(28-20) -0 1 /8 7 2ô 8«ô 8¦ª 8©¥ö Hernandez J A 118b 40.60 35=29 BngkokBob116§õ LtsHvPrty120©ô ScottTwntytwo118¦ô Press ins, thru early
21Ý24= 1Del fst 5ôf 22© :48¦1:01¨1:08§ Md 16000 37 1 /7 5 1ô 1ô 1Ç 1Ç Hernandez J A 119b 3.90 71=25 ìDcsgtllthcndy119Ç BbbyRckJk119ô RnnngStt119¬ö Under pressure, held
Disqualified from purse money
3Û24= 3Del fst 5ôf 22© :47 :59©1:06¦ Md 25000(25-20) -W 10 7 /7 3 6¬ 6¬ô 6¦¥ 6¦¤ Batista J A 118b 4.80 64=14 Re Markably118¦õ Sacred Thunder118¦ Onyx Ten113«õ Ducked out start
WORKS: ã21Lrl 4f fst :49 B 5/68 ä29Lrl 4f fst :50¦ Bg 46/74 ä23Lrl 4f gd :50¦ B 29/48 ä12Lrl 3f fst :38¦ B 5/6 å4Lrl 4f fst :49§ B 18/71
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(5 .00 $0.00) Dirt(13 .00 $0.00) Sprint(27 .11 $1.69) J/T 2024-25 LRL(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(3 .00 $0.00)
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3
15 - 1

City Panda
Own: Lugamo Racing Stable LLC & J R Sanche
Blue, Orange Chevrons, Orange Cuffs On

CRUZ A (153 12 16 24 .08) 2025: (925 147 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 92 Late 56

$10,000

B. g(09.24.24) 3 (Mar)
Sire: City of Light (Quality Road) $35,000
Dam:Kitty Panda (Sky Mesa)
Br: Fred W Hertrich III (Ky)
Tr: Sanchez-Salomon Rodolfo(81 6 10 11 .07) 2025:(261 36 .14)

L 118

Life 15 2 1 1 $35,920 65

2025 14 2 1 1 $34,690 65

2024 1 M 0 0 $1,230 37

Lrl 9 1 1 0 $22,650 65

D.Fst 10 2 1 1 $32,360 65

Wet(374) 2 0 0 0 $1,760 53
Synth(351) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(308) 3 0 0 0 $1,800 50
Dst(400) 5 1 0 0 $15,620 65

5ã25= 6Lrl gd 5ôf 22© :47¦1:00 1:07 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)B 53 4 /9 9 7¦¥ 6¦¥ 5ªô 4ª Vargas J E¬ L115b 8.00 75=26 Find Faith123¦ Lou's Birthday118§õ Nola Boss122¦ö Brk slw,ins,angl,mild
14ä25= 1Lrl fst 6f S 23 :46¦ :58¨1:11© 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)B 55 9 /9 5 4¦ 3ô 3¨ 5ªõ Ortiz Y O L121b 3.50 81=13 Uniwinner123¨ Bigtonten121Ç Find Faith123§ Wide,left lead,weakene
19å25= 2Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :45¨ :58¦1:11© 3ÎClm 10000(12.5-10)N2L 65 6 /7 4 2¦ô 2¦ô 1ô 1¨ö Ortiz Y O L119b 2.30 86=13 City Panda119¨ö Brindano126§õ Buthespretty119Ç Bid2p1/4, float 5p upr
13æ25= 9Lrl fst 7f ÿ 23 :46¦1:12 1:26 3ÎClm 10000(12.5-10)N2L 50 3 /7 1 3ô 2Ç 2¦ô 2«ö Ortiz Y O L118b 6.20 74=18 Strategist117«ö City Panda118©ô Uncle Georgy126¦« Duel,left lead,willing
1æ25= 6Tim fst Í6ôf C 23¦ :47¨1:13©1:19¦ 3ÎMd 5000 56 4 /9 3 2¦ô 1ô 1© 1¨õ Ortiz Y O L122b 3.60 85=13 City Panda122¨õWar Code122¤ö Jose Can'tSay115¦ô Outs bid,open up,drvng
Previously trained by Maldonado Jonathan 2025(as of 8/16): ( 91 11 16 12 0.12 )

16Ý25= 6Cnl fm 1 Ñ 23¨ :46©1:11¦1:36§ 3ÎMd 16000 40 10/12 12¦§12¦« 12¤ 11¦¥ 10®õ Lyapustina T L118b 44.70 83=08 Jibilian118ó ShaneFalco118¦ BlackthorneBrusca118ö Bump st,2p,no threat
18Û25= 3Pen fst 1 ï ÿ 23§ :47¨1:12¦1:38© 3ÎMd 16000(16-14) 34 5 /5 2© 2¦ô 2ô 2§ô 3¦¥ Torres J L122b 6.20 76=17 Uncle Arlys125®ô Crabtree125ô City Panda122ªô Bid outs wnnr,prss,wkn
6Þ25= 6Lrl fm 1Âê 23§ :47©1:13 1:44¦ 3ÎMd 16000(16-12.5) 50 4 /9 3§ô 3¦ô 3¨ 5ªô 7ªô Rodriguez Y¬ L112b 18.10 73=18 JustforGiggls119É TysonsDlivry110Ç ErlofGodiv116¦ Aim ins,rddn 1/4,fade
Previously trained by Sanchez-Salomon Rodolfo 2025(as of 4/26): ( 117 20 15 18 0.17 )

26ß25= 6Lrl gd 5ôfê 22© :46 :57§1:03© 3ÎMd 36000(45-36) 40 2 /11 9 10¦© 10§¥ 8¦© 7¦¦ Rodriguez Y¬ L109b 37.70 73=18 Enduring Gold117¦õ Dats Tap117¨ Elon126ªõ Failed to menace
4ß25= 1Lrl gd 6f 23§ :47©1:00¨1:13© Md 12500(12.5-10) 19 6 /7 6 3© 4© 6« 5®ö Hamilton W L124b 21.70 66=19 DfndBondrs124§ö Docsgotllthcndy124¦ô MmbMndst124¨ 3-path turn,weakened
14à25= 3Cnl fst 6ôf ÿ 22© :45©1:10©1:17© Md 16000 30 5 /6 4 6§ö 5¨ô 5©õ 5« Lyapustina T L122b 2.10 77=11 Fly Pelican122¦ô Nancie's Boy122¨ô Let Fly122É 3-4wd, no rally
28á25= 6Lrl fst 6f ÿ 23¦ :47§1:00¦1:14 Md 12500(12.5-10) 37 4 /9 6 6ª 6«õ 6©ö 5§õ Lyapustina T L124b 7.50 73=22 HonorsDue110ó FinndOro124ö ByeByWickdEy124¦õ Btw-3w,shift in,grind
WORKS: ã21Lrl 4f fst :51§ B 54/68 ä29Lrl 4f fst :48¨ H 4/74 ä9Lrl 4f fst :51¨ B 71/79 ä2Lrl 4f fst :49¨ B 48/81 å5Lrl 4f fst :49§ B 23/71
TRAINER: Dirt(544 .14 $1.42) Sprint(371 .10 $1.15) Claim(340 .14 $1.42) J/T 2024-25 LRL(64 .11 $1.14) J/T 2024-25(79 .11 $1.08)

4
9 - 2

Guardian Prince
Own: Lee H Vosters
Green, Royal Blue Ball, Royal Blue Band

HAZLEWOOD Y (277 64 48 43 .23) 2025: (549 122 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 97 Late 56

$12,500

Gr/ro. g(03.29.23) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Kobe's Back (Flatter) $3,000
Dam:Our First Girl (War Front)
Br: Lee Vosters (Md)
Tr: Farrior Anthony(74 11 6 13 .15) 2025:(931 240 .26)

L 118ª

Life 14 2 3 2 $73,270 71

2025 4 1 1 0 $29,600 63

2024 10 1 2 2 $43,670 71

Lrl 3 0 0 0 $3,670 65

D.Fst 8 2 0 2 $52,940 71

Wet(300) 4 0 3 0 $19,100 69
Synth(322) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(269) 2 0 0 0 $1,230 69
Dst(338) 6 2 1 1 $52,580 69

26ä25= 7CT gd 7f 23§ :47 1:12¦1:26 3ÎAlw 32800N3X 56 3 /8 3 3¦ô 4¦ô 5© 7¤õ Bocachica A L122 6.80 77=13 ImtheDirector124É Dordo126¨ô Nevrpopthcork126ô Stalk ins,lef-ld,g-way
30å25= 7CT gd 4ôf 21© :46 :52§ 3ÎAlw 32800N3L 60 2 /6 4 4¨ 4¦ô 2¦ Barbosa J L120 5.00 89=16 PriorityLne121¦ GurdinPrince120Ç ProspctivLov120¦ 5w,bmp,lef-ld,rallied
Previously trained by Salvaggio Michael Jr 2024: ( 86 16 12 16 0.19 )

28á25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57¦1:10¦ 4ÎAlw 37713N1X 63 6 /6 2 2ô 2Ç 1Ç 1É Wolfsont A L121 6.90 90=08 GrdnPrnc121É KpngItContry121ö UnfdbyCndy121¦ö Press,bid2-3w,held on
2á25= 1Lrl fst 6f S 23§ :47 :59 1:11¦ 4ÎClm 40000(40-32)N2L 44 5 /5 2 2ô 3¦ 4« 4¦§ô Torres J L126 3.60 76=16 GreatHevens126ôWithoutPretence122©ô JoetheJet126¬ô Bump start,4wd 1/4
20ã24= 5Pen slyø 5ôf 22§ :46 :58¨1:05§ 3ÎAlw 31853N1X 69 7 /8 4 3ô 3É 2Ç 2É Torres J L120 4.70 85=19 YahooOmar120É GuardinPrince120É SssyLd121¦ô Vied outside,outkicked
4ã24= 4Pen fst 6f ý 21© :45 :57¨1:10¨ 3ÎAlw 32550N1X 67 2 /7 7 7©ö 7¨õ 4§ 3¨ Torres J L120 10.60 85=17 RapidResponse121ö SassyLad123§õ GuardinPrince120¦ Ins trn,shift 4p,game
7ä24= 5Pen fst 5ôf 22§ :46¦ :58¨1:05¦ 3ÎAlw 31853N1X 61 4 /6 6 5©ö 4© 4© 4©õ Torres J L119 6.40 82=17 Trmsofnggmnt121¦ô YhooOmr122¦ö TrsusWrror120¦ Hop st,4p trn,no punch
13å24= 7Lrl fm 5ôfê C 21¦ :44¦ :56 1:02¦ 3ÎËAlw 49800N1R 69 6 /12 2 2¦ 2¦ô 3¦ 8©õ Torres J L120 28.80 88=10 TallOrder123É CallMeAndy120§ö SueLovesBarbdos126É Chased, weakened
8æ24= 8Lrl fst 6f 23§ :46© :58¨1:10§ 3ÎAlw 55615N1X 65 6 /6 1 1¦ô 1ô 2§ô 5® Hernandez J A L119 7.30 84=12 CircleP119©ö SuperAccelerate123¦õ PlayLikeRven122¦ô Pace, gave way late
23Ý24= 8Tim fst Í6ôf 23§ :46¨1:11¨1:16© 3ÎÐAlw 44000N1R 71 3 /6 3 1¦ 1¦ 2Ç 3Ç Hernandez J A L118 8.40 99=03 GoodbyeNote121ó Prkernss123Ç GurdinPrinc118§ö Ins,met bid,duel,game
17Û24= 4Pen wfø 6f C 22¨ :46¦ :58§1:11 3ÎAlw 31000N1X 69 1 /6 3 3¦ 4ö 2Ç 2ô Torres J L120 14.90 85=14 Camulus121ô Guardian Prince120¨ö Mask Patrol123ô Inside bid, outgamed
5Û24= 2Pen fm 5f ê 22 :44¨ :55¨ 3ÎAlw 31853N1X 57 4 /8 1 3¦ô 3¨ô 3ª 5ªö Torres J L120 21.30 90=04 PsychedelicShck121§õ NobleJon121§ö DeclrtionTim121ô Chased,ins turn,wknd
WORKS: ã21Lrl 5f fst 1:02© B 7/9 ä21CT 5f gd 1:03 B 1/1 ä14CT 5f fst 1:05¨ B 8/12 å24CT 4f fst :48© B 8/23 å18CT 4f fst :48¨ B 6/30 å10CT 4f fst :49 B 2/21
TRAINER: 31-60Days(454 .25 $1.50) Dirt(1743 .26 $1.49) Sprint(1415 .26 $1.52) Claim(988 .24 $1.41) J/T 2024-25 LRL(12 .33 $2.25) J/T 2024-25(12 .33 $2.25)

5
8 - 1

Lou's Birthday
Own: MIH Affiliates LLC
Black, RedWith White Outlined "M I H A

HERNANDEZ J F (47 5 10 6 .11) 2025: (118 18 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 91 Late 53

$12,500

B. g(08.22.24) 3 (Mar) EASOCT23 $12,000
Sire: Blofeld (Quality Road) $5,000
Dam:Mischief Music (Weigelia)
Br: Susan C Quick (Pa)
Tr: McKenzie Daniel J(3 1 1 0 .33) 2025:(33 3 .09)

L 122

Life 16 2 3 2 $73,255 70

2025 11 2 1 0 $43,730 70

2024 5 M 2 2 $29,525 57

Lrl 7 0 2 1 $20,220 63

D.Fst 9 1 2 2 $50,075 63

Wet(379) 4 0 1 0 $7,720 63
Synth(320*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(216) 3 1 0 0 $15,460 70
Dst(388) 5 1 0 0 $23,150 63

5ã25= 6Lrl gd 5ôf 22© :47¦1:00 1:07 3ÎClm 10000(12.5-10)B 63 3 /9 7 5¬ 4¤ 3© 2¦ Hernandez J F L118 16.30 79=26 Find Faith123¦ Lou's Birthday118§õ Nola Boss122¦ö Bmp st,ins,angl,game
Previously trained by Keil Caitlin 2025(as of 11/14): ( 36 2 1 6 0.06 )

14ä25= 1Lrl fst 6f S 23 :46¦ :58¨1:11© 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)B 44 2 /9 2 1Ç 5¨ô 7¬ô 9¦¥ö Hazlewood Yª L116 17.50 75=13 Uniwinner123¨ Bigtonten121Ç Find Faith123§ Rail, gave way,
17å25= 8Lrl fst 6f C 22§ :45¨ :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 45 1 /7 7 6©õ 7¦¦ 7¦© 7¦« Toledo J L120 30.10 73=17 Outdoor Cat120É Mr. Bogan123¦ô Tiny Lake123§ Ins,drp back,angl 6wd
Previously trained by McKenzie Daniel J 2025(as of 10/4): ( 30 3 9 4 0.10 )
4å25= 7Lrl fm 6f ê 23 :46¦ :57©1:09¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 70 8 /9 1 3¨ô 3¨ô 1¦ 1ô Hazlewood Yª L118 10.00 93=07 LousBrthdy118ô TkTokDddy126¦õ CorrctdPdgr122ó Stalked,3w turn,drvng
18æ25= 9Del fst 6f 22¦ :45© :58¨1:11§ 3ÎClm 30000N2L 63 3 /7 6 4ª 4§ô 3¨ 4©ö Hazlewood Yª L114f *1.90 82=16 Nat Gas119§ô Messi the Great122§õ Boyd's Band122Ç 4p, 2p turn, even lane
15Þ25= 5Lrl myø 5ôf 22¦ :46© :59§1:06 3ÎClm c-(10-8)N2L 50 7 /8 4 2¦ô 2§ 3¨ 6© Rodriguez J L119b *2.10 81=14 Stormy Hollow122¦ Ellinger112ô General Maximus119É 3wd, weakened
Claimed from Ulman Louis J. for $10,000, Capuano Phillip Trainer 2025(as of 6/15): ( 53 9 8 9 0.17 )
8Þ25= 5Lrl fm 5ôfê 21§ :45 :56¨1:02© 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k 47 5 /8 3 3¦ 4¨ 4©ô 7ªö Hazlewood Y¬ L110b 9.80 83=12 WtchOutWorld126¦õ TwirlingExpress122ö AgentKlly126ô Chased, gave way
28Ü25= 3Del slyø 6f S 22¨ :46¦ :59§1:12¨ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k 49 6 /6 5 6§ö 6«ö 6¬ô 5®õ Hazlewood Y¬ L111b 5.40 72=21 Grim Reaper118§õ Set for Life118§ Boyd's Band123§ô Trail, no factor
26ß25= 3Lrl gd 5ôfê 23¦ :46 :57¨1:03© 3ÎClm 40000(40-32)N2L 56 11/12 8 5ª 5¨ô 4ªô 6ªö Boyce F L117fb 21.80 78=18 BourbonBoss126©ö Contmpltion126É ThisIsGood126Ç Chased 3w,weakened
23à25= 6Lrl fst 1Â ý 23¦ :47¦1:13 1:48¦ OC 62k/N1X -0 6 /10 2Ç 2¦ô 10¦© 10§© 10ª¬ô Boyce F L121fb 36.70 10=28 JustFirShke121ö AmysMusic121§õ Superpower124¨ö Bmpd st,3-2 wide,stop
19á25= 3Pen fst 6f 22 :45¦ :58 1:11 ÐMd SpWt 34k 58 6 /8 4 1Ç 1¦ 1§ 1ô Hernandez J A L122b *1.30 86=13 Lou's Birthday122ô Quamash124ô Quiet Appeal122§ô Bid3w,drift in,lasted
14æ24= 3Lrl fst 1 24¦ :48§1:14 1:38¨ Md SpWt 51k 41 5 /6 2ô 2ô 3§ô 3¦¥ 3§¨õ Torrealba J 122fb 2.60 63=15 Tony Eclipse122¤ö Antietam122¦©ô Lou's Birthday122©ö Prompted, gave way
WORKS: ã23Lrl 3f fst :38 B 5/5 ä29Lrl 3f fst :37 B 4/12
TRAINER: Dirt(118 .10 $0.90) Sprint(63 .11 $0.96) Claim(81 .07 $0.86) J/T 2024-25 LRL(12 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(16 .06 $0.53)

6
5 - 2

Nola Boss
Own: Joel Politi
Red &White Blocks, White Bars On Red

RUSSELL S (115 31 14 15 .27) 2025: (406 106 .26)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 103 Late 48

$12,500

B. g(03.31.25) 3 (Jan)
Sire: Holy Boss (Street Boss) $2,500
Dam:Tulanian (Twirling Candy)
Br: Joel Politi (Md)
Tr: Russell Brittany T(136 45 18 19 .33) 2025:(611 171 .28)

L 122

Life 15 2 3 4 $115,198 73

2025 9 1 0 3 $40,843 73

2024 6 1 3 1 $74,355 63

Lrl 8 1 1 3 $52,675 63

D.Fst 9 2 1 2 $77,358 73

Wet(340) 2 0 0 1 $4,580 58
Synth(283) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(298) 4 0 2 1 $33,260 61
Dst(358) 6 2 0 1 $62,363 73

5ã25= 6Lrl gd 5ôf 22© :47¦1:00 1:07 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)B 58 1 /9 1 2Ç 1Ç 2ô 3¨õ Russell S L122 *1.30 77=26 Find Faith123¦ Lou's Birthday118§õ Nola Boss122¦ö Extended duel ins,fade
1ä25=11Lrl fst 6f S 22 :46 :58©1:11 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 58 5 /7 1 2ô 1Ç 2Ç 3¤õ Russell S L121 2.40 82=14 Shootersgottashoot116«ö Rapidity123¦ô Nola Boss121ô Dueled, faded
12å25= 3Lrl fm 5ôfê 22¨ :46 :57§1:03¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 43 2 /10 5 5§ö 7ª 7¨ô 8« Russell S L120 2.40 79=14 RoommateMrtin123Ç ToughWorkout119§ö Beltne123É Rank entering turn
21æ25= 5Lrl fm 5ôfê C 22¦ :45 :56§1:02¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 61 1 /11 2 4§ô 4§ 2§ 3§ Russell S L122 *2.10 88=09 Freestanding126ö Night Preacher122¦õ Nola Boss122ö Checked late
20Ý25= 2Cnl fst 6f 22 :45 :56¨1:09§ 3ÎÐAlw 90300N1X 73 6 /8 4 7ªö 4ª 4¬ 5« Toledo J L118 15.00 85=14 Estbostonbenny122¦ô GretHvns122§ö BoldDivrsion118ô 3-4p,6w1/4,flattened
17Û25= 4Cnl fst 6f ÿ 22¦ :45 :56©1:09© 3ÎËClm 16000N2L 73 1 /5 1 1¨ô 1©ô 1¤ 1¤õ Russell S L118 1.70 89=13 NolBoss118¤õ Cndycrumbs118¦õ SnkingSuspcon122¨ Soon clear ins,driving
15à25= 3Cnl fst 6f ÿ 21¨ :44¨ :56§1:09 3ÎËClm 30000N2L 57 2 /6 3 6® 3ª 4¬ 4® Russell S L118 5.20 84=07 Eastbostonbenny124¨ô Medagooch124¨õ Ben's Hero126§õ Inside, weakened
16á25= 5Lrl slyø 6f 22§ :46§ :59 1:11© Clm 40000(40-32) 53 3 /6 3 5©ô 5ªö 5« 4¦¥ô Russell S L121 3.10 75=18 Little Bit Risky117¬ô Bold Diversion121¨ Schrader121Ç Rail, flattened out
24â25= 7Lrl fst 5ôf 23 :47¨ :59©1:06¦ OC 62k/N1X 28 5 /6 5 6«ô 6ªö 6¦§ 6§§õ Russell S L124 3.40 62=24 Chipotle124ô Slam Notion124¬õ Shootersgottashoot121©ô Outrun, eased late
1ã24= 6Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :45© :58¦1:11§ Md 45000(45-36) -W 63 12/12 1 3§ô 2ô 1Ç 1¨õ Toledo J 122 *2.10 88=16 NolaBoss122¨õ Creed'sVision122¦ BernietheStar122ö Stlk 3p outs foes,drvg
6å24= 3Lrl fst 5ôfï 22¨ :46 :58©1:05¦ Md SpWt 50k 54 3 /9 5 6¤ 6«õ 4¨ 3¨ô Russell S 122 4.50 83=09 Amy'sMusic122¦ DaringVenture122§ô NolaBoss122©ö Ins,angld,needed more
4æ24= 6Cnl fm 5ôfê 22© :45¨ :57§1:03¨ ËMd SpWt 77k 44 7 /10 2 2¦ 2Ç 1ô 2©ô Curtis B 122b *1.80 84=11 Saxton122©ô Nola Boss122¦õ Potcake122ô Press,led,outfinished
WORKS: ã20Fai tr.tú 4f fst :49 B 2/18 ä29Fai tr.tú 4f fst :49 B 5/27 ä21Fai 4f fst :49¦ B 5/29 å25Fai 4f fst :49§ B 5/34 å4Fai 4f fst :49 B 9/27
TRAINER: Dirt(800 .29 $1.76) Sprint(672 .27 $1.79) Claim(226 .30 $1.75) J/T 2024-25 LRL(388 .31 $2.07) J/T 2024-25(553 .28 $1.97)
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7
2 - 1

Rampagius
Own: Bruce Yarwood & Renee Latour
Navy Blue, YellowMaple Leaf, Yellow

LOPEZ C E (143 13 20 14 .09) 2025: (521 91 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 90 Late 86

$12,500

Dk b/br g(03.16.25) 4 (May)
Sire: City of Light (Quality Road) $35,000
Dam:Tejida (Rahy)
Br: Andrew N Warren (Ky)
Tr: Gaudet Lacey(34 7 9 4 .21) 2025:(119 16 .13)

L 123

Life 9 2 0 0 $63,226 78

2025 6 2 0 0 $58,030 78

2024 3 M 0 0 $5,196 68

Lrl 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 3 0 0 0 $6,480 74

Wet(361) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(337) 2 0 0 0 $2,196 56
Turf(331) 4 2 0 0 $54,550 78
Dst(385) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

6Ý25= 7Cnl gd 1 Ñ 23© :48¨1:12¨1:36¨ 3ÎClm c-16000N2L 71 11/12 6¬ô 5ª 5¦ö 1¦ 1¨ô Lopez P L123b *1.40 91=06 Rmpgius123¨ô LordDonegl123¦õ ChrissRevenge118ô Ins-2p,btwn,swung4w,
Claimed from DARRS, Inc. for $16,000, StidhamMichael Trainer 2025(as of 8/6): ( 175 38 22 22 0.22 )
4Þ25= 7Del gd 1Âê 24¨ :49§1:14 1:45§ 3ÎAlw 44300N1X 61 6 /7 6ª 4§ô 4§ 7«õ 7¦¥ô Hernandez J A L120b 8.70 69=23 ìOmni King120ó Massif120§ Roundtop120Ç Bmpst, 4p, retreat 1/4
26ß25= 5Lrl gd 1 ê 23© :48§1:12¦1:35© 3ÎAlw 56080N1X 76 9 /10 3§ 2ô 2¦ 2¨ô 4¨ô Toledo J L123b 3.10 83=18 Coringa123¦ö Vax a Nation123ô Soleil Volant114¦õ Chased, gave way
16à25= 7FG fst 1Âï 23§ :47¦1:12¨1:43¦ 3ÎAlw 53000N2L 42 5 /7 4©ô 4¨ô 5¨ 6¦« 6¨¦õ Hernandez B J Jr L123b 6.00 63=20 Moonlight121®ö Battleoflexington121© Warhol121ö 3-4p,chs 5-7p2nd,tired
21á25= 7FG fm Í1Âê 23§ :49¦1:15 1:46§ 3ÎMd SpWt 52k 78 1 /11 3¦ 3¦ô 3¦ô 1¦ô 1¦ Hernandez B J Jr L125b 7.50 82=17 Rampagius125¦ Tickled Quist117ö Elko County125ô 2-3p,4p1/4,cleard,held
24â25= 7FG fst 1Âï 24© :49§1:14¨1:44© 4ÎMd SpWt 58k 74 5 /7 3¦ô 3¦ 3¦ô 3¨ô 4«ö Barbosa J L124b 7.20 79=23 StormRedy124ª KingRosso124¦õ EnglishChunnl124ô Ins,btw 5/8,4p1/4,chsd
21ã24= 1OP fst 1 C 24 :47©1:13§1:38© 3ÎMd 50000 -W 68 1 /9 7§ö 7©ô 7§ô 5¨õ 4© Torres C A L122b 6.90 82=12 Riyadh Moon122¨ Major Mack122ô Seven Taylors117ô Swung 4w 1/4,mildly
8à24= 5TP fst 1 ú C 24© :49 1:12©1:38© Md c-(50-40) 56 6 /10 2ô 2Ç 2ô 3¨ 5¬õ Cedillo A L120b 6.25 76=17 Newhart120ô AmericnMemories120¨ö EstFromWest120¨ Pressed 3/4s wknd
Claimed fromWarren, Andrew N. and Warren, Rania for $50,000, McCarthy Michael W Trainer 2023: ( 449 71 65 54 0.16 )

31â24= 8TP fst 1 ú 23© :48 1:13©1:40 Md 50000(50-40) 54 6 /9 3§ô 3§ô 5¨ 5¨ 5¦¥ Conner T L120 10.80 67=27 Pool Guy120©õ New Spell120©õ Dirbas120ö Tracked top 2, empty
WORKS: ã20Lrl 4f fst :50© B 26/34 ã13Lrl 4f fst :49¦ B 10/84 òã6Lrl 4f fst :48§ B 1/43 ä29Lrl 4f fst :49 B 6/74 ä16Lrl 4f fst :50 B 22/54 å19Lrl 4f fst :48§ H 8/70
TRAINER: 1stClaim(32 .06 $0.81) 61-180Days(35 .09 $1.24) Turf/Dirt(24 .08 $0.56) Route/Sprint(27 .07 $0.96) Dirt(221 .12 $0.94) Sprint(153 .10 $0.85) J/T 2024-25 LRL(9 .22 $1.02) J/T 2024-25(10 .20 $0.92)

8
6 - 1

Oleg
Own: Gokmen Kaya
Red, Gold Collar, Gold Zig Zag Yoke

KOCAKAYA G (24 1 5 2 .04) 2025: (47 5 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 101 Late 44

$12,500

B. g(10.08.24) 3 (Feb)
Sire: Brethren (Distorted Humor) $4,000
Dam:Sweet Khaleesi (Maimonides)
Br: Arindel (Fla)
Tr: Magee Kieron(86 11 17 12 .13) 2025:(393 76 .19)

L 122

Life 10 2 1 1 $43,150 68

2025 6 2 0 1 $31,350 64

2024 4 M 1 0 $11,800 68

Lrl 2 1 0 1 $15,400 63

D.Fst 7 1 0 1 $19,950 64

Wet(296) 2 1 1 0 $22,000 68
Synth(294) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(168) 1 0 0 0 $1,200 61
Dst(298) 3 2 0 0 $27,450 64

30ä25= 1Lrl gd 6f 22¨ :47¦1:00§1:14§ 3ÎClm 10000(12.5-10)N2L 63 4 /6 1 1Ç 2¦ 1Ç 1§õ Kocakaya G L120b 1.50 73=23 Oleg120§õ World On Fire124¨ö D Hopper112¦õ Dueled, ridden out
14ä25= 2Lrl fst 5ôf 22¨ :46 :58©1:05© 3ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 51 9 /9 4 3§ô 3§ô 3¨ô 3©õ Lopez C E L124b *1.70 82=13 Breezing Up124É Ellinger120© Oleg124¦õ Off duel,3-4wd,empty
26å25= 1Lrl fm 5ôfê 22¨ :45¨ :57 1:03¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 61 5 /10 4 7¨õ 7§ô 7¨õ 4§õ Lopez C E L123 5.30 85=08 TheCountIsOn123¦ LgndryThundr126Ç TikTokDddy126¦õ 2-path, mild rally
4å25= 6Del fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59¦1:12¦ 3ÎClm c-(16-10)N2L 54 3 /7 3 2ô 2Ç 4¦õ 4¨ô Batista J A L122 *1.90 79=17 Oneofthegoodguys122ô Happyflyer119ó Minister119¨ Stlk,bid1/4,faltered
Claimed from Arindel for $16,000, Delgado Jorge Trainer 2025(as of 10/4): ( 245 47 36 32 0.19 )

13æ25= 3Mth fst 6f 22 :45¦ :58 1:11¨ 3ÎMd 25000(25-20) 64 8 /8 1 3¦ô 2Ç 2¦ 1ó Lopez P L119 *1.20 81=19 Oleg119ó Gun Fire114¦ô Vino's Valentine119ô 4-3w, led, held on
4â25= 8GP fst 6ôf 23 :46©1:11¦1:17© ÐMd SpWt 50k 55 6 /8 7 8¬ 8¤õ 7®ô 6¦©õ Castellano J J L118 7.70 73=18 Flood Zone118ªõ He's a Beast118ª Caracas118ö Bump btwn st,4p,no bid
30ä24=10GP fst 1Â 24 :48©1:14 1:45¨ ËFSNRlityB300k 61 8 /8 5§ 5§ 6§ö 7¦¥ 7¦®ö Egan D 118 41.20 61=28 Rated byMerit122« ClassicofCourse118® JustRelax118ó Brush st,5-3p,no bid
12å24= 3GP slyø 6ôf 22© :46¦1:11¦1:18 ÐMd SpWt 45k 68 4 /6 1 1¦ 1¦ 1Ç 2É Zayas E J 118 1.90 86=14 Latch the Hatch111É Oleg118¨ô Nothingsubtle118¦¨ö Bump early, 2p, drift
Previously trained by Alvarado Juan 2024(as of 8/10): ( 104 12 24 12 0.12 )

10Ý24= 7GP fst 5f 22¦ :45§ :58§ Md SpWt 63k 56 5 /8 4 3ô 3§ 3¨ 4¬ô Zayas E J 118b 9.20 89=11 Neoequos118§ôMacho Music118ô Big Shoulders118©ô Chased inside, faded
7Û24= 2GP fst 5f 22© :46§ :59 ÐMd SpWt 40k 4 1 /7 6 4¨ô 5¬ô 6¦¥ 6§§ô Zayas E J 118b 4.40 71=14 Joey Muscles118¦ô Carambaso118É Noble J118¦§ô Ins,hit rail check1/2
TRAINER: WonLastStart(177 .25 $1.51) Dirt(637 .23 $1.67) Sprint(540 .25 $1.85) Claim(435 .21 $1.50) J/T 2024-25 LRL(20 .25 $1.71) J/T 2024-25(21 .24 $1.63)

9
8 - 1

Borletti (Ire)
Own: Sterling Road Stables
Yellow, Green Diamond Belt, Green

PEREZ X (95 16 11 10 .17) 2025: (349 39 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 62 Late 68

$10,000

B. g(10.18.23) 5 (Apr)
Sire: Kodiac*GB (Danehill) $25,900
Dam:Planchart (Gio Ponti)
Br: Ballylinch Stud (Ire)
Tr: Sillaman Richard P(30 4 1 7 .13) 2025:(148 25 .17)

L 119

Life 34 2 5 7 $107,597 80

2025 13 0 2 5 $22,886 70

2024 10 1 2 1 $55,425 80

Lrl 4 0 0 1 $3,900 68

D.Fst 10 2 2 1 $60,036 79

Wet(366*) 4 0 0 2 $4,848 68
Synth(306) 1 0 0 0 $1,865 -
Turf(320) 19 0 3 4 $40,848 80
Dst(290) 8 2 1 1 $56,025 79

21ä25= 5Lrl fm 5ôfê 21© :44¨ :56 1:02¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k 60 8 /12 9 9¦¦ 9¤ö 7ªö 6«ô Boyce F L119fb 43.50 85=11 Uncle Dar123¨ Kohoutek121ó Beltane119§ Very wide upper strtch
1ä25= 8Lrl fm 5ôfê 22§ :45§ :56©1:03¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k 59 4 /11 4 7ªô 7¬ô 8¬ö 8ª Perez X L119fb 39.20 82=16 ToughWorkout119Ç UncleDr123§õ SummerVibs121¦ Ins 3/8,angl,lack room
12å25= 3Lrl fm 5ôfê 22¨ :46 :57§1:03¨ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k 53 6 /10 10 8©ô 6©ô 6¨õ 5¨õ Perez X L119fb 19.10 82=14 RoommateMartin123Ç ToughWorkout119§ö Beltane123É Bump start,5w 1/4
10æ25= 5Cnl gd 5ôfê 22¨ :45¦ :56¨1:02© 3ÎClm 16000B 54 5 /8 5 6© 6¨ö 6¬ô 6¬ö Karamanos H A L122fb 9.20 85=07 Turbulent Force118¦ô American Wind121§ö Hold Up123É 4w 1/4, no rally
27Ý25= 1Cnl fm 5ôfÑ 22§ :45§ :57¦1:03§ 3ÎClm 16000B 60 4 /6 3 4§ 4§ô 3§ 3¨ Karamanos H A L122fb 4.70 91=05 Contemplation122¦ô Street Rockin122¦ô Borletti122¦ô 2-3p,came4w,no kick
1Ý25= 5Cnl fm 5ôfÑ 23 :45¨ :57¨1:04¦ 3ÎClm 16000B 65 9 /11 6 5¨ô 5©ö 4© 3É Karamanos H A L122f 5.40 90=07 Frost Mountain124É Beltane122ó Borletti122¦õ 3-4p,came5w,clsd,missd
29Þ25= 1Lrl fm 5ôfê 21© :44§ :55©1:02 3ÎClm 12500(16-12.5)B 57 3 /8 4 5« 5©ô 5« 5© Karamanos H A L122f *1.60 89=10 Moncrief126É Happy Jaunt126ô Tik Tok Daddy126¨ Bump start, no rally
6Þ25= 1Lrl fm 5ôfê C 22¦ :44¨ :56¨1:03 3ÎClm 12500(16-12.5)B 70 5 /10 6 6«ö 6¬ö 6ª 2ó Perez X L122f 5.70 88=12 Upsidedown Man126ó Borletti122ÉMoncrief122¦ 6wd 1/8, led late
3Ü25= 1Lrl fm 5ôfê 22¦ :45 :56§1:02¨ 3ÎClm 12500(16-12.5)B 70 5 /7 2 3¦ 6§ö 5§õ 3¦õ Cruz A L122f 3.90 89=10 Rye Diggitydog122¦ Pretorian Gold126É Borletti122É Angled 5-path 1/8
5ß25= 3CT myø 1Â S 24 :48¦1:13©1:47¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 58 8 /9 5ªô 4ªô 4¨ô 3¨ 3ªô Cruz A L122f 1.30 79=15 Iceteca122¨ Arrebato122§ô Borletti122©õ Track3w, willingly str
13à25= 3Pen fst 1 24 :48¦1:12©1:39¦ 4ÎClm 5000N3L 56 3 /10 3¨ 3¦ 3¦ 1¦ô 2ö Gomez K L121f 4.70 83=16 SttelyOrder121ö Borletti121¦ô GrtedCoconut121§ Exchangd bmps 1/2,game
19á25= 8CT fst 7f 23¨ :47§1:11©1:25 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3X 63 9 /9 6 3¦ 3¨ô 2ª 3¦ô Cruz A L122f *1.50 88=09 Doctor Pardo124¦õ Strive forStride124É Borletti122¨ 3w-trip,btw1/6,trying
TRAINER: Turf/Dirt(21 .29 $2.21) 31-60Days(81 .16 $1.48) Dirt(180 .19 $1.35) Sprint(149 .13 $1.11) Claim(170 .13 $1.38) J/T 2024-25 LRL(9 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(11 .00 $0.00)
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2 Laurel Park çMd 25000(25-20)

1ÂMILES (1:41©) MAIDEN CLAIMING. Purse $30,000 (PLUS UP TO 15% MBF ) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Three, Four, Five, And Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000, if for
$20,000, allowed 4 lbs. Maryland Bred Claiming Price $30,000.

Post time: 12:33 ET Wagers: Exacta & Trifecta, Daily Double (Races 2-3), 10 Cent Superfecta, 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4), 50 Cent Pick 4
(Races 2-3-4-5)

Beyer par: NA

1
7 - 2

Hysterics
Own: Warwick Stable
Aqua, Fuchsia Cross Sashes, Aqua &

TORREALBA J (176 29 18 22 .16) 2025: (522 78 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 58 Late 78

$25,000

Ch. f. 3 (Feb) KEESEP23 $110,000
Sire: Distorted Humor (Forty Niner) $50,000
Dam:Chubby Star (Malibu Moon)
Br: WinStar Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Allen A Ferris III(73 5 6 7 .07) 2025:(219 14 .06)

L 125

Life 12 M 3 2 $28,995 61

2025 10 M 3 1 $25,670 61

2024 2 M 0 1 $3,325 53

Lrl 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $125 33

Wet(431) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(367) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(302) 11 0 3 2 $28,870 61
Dst(370) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ä25= 1Lrl fm 1 ê 24© :49¦1:13¨1:38¨ 3ÎçMd 16000(16-12.5) 61 8 /10 6¬ 5ª 6«ô 4© 2ó Hazlewood Yª L119fb 5.20 73=25 I Heard Somethings124ó Hysterics119Ç Lyric Street124ó 4wd 1/4, rallied
10å25= 3Lrl fm 1 ê 24 :49 1:13¨1:38 3ÎçMd 25000(25-20) 59 2 /11 7¬ô 7« 5¨ 5¨ô 6¨ö Karamanos H A L123fb 23.40 72=24 AwsomMcKnz123ô Commmortv123¦õ SouprRoll123¦ô Weakened btwen foes
13æ25= 5Cnl fm 1Âê ÿ 25 :51¦1:16 1:45© 3ÎçMd 30000 52 5 /7 5¨ô 6¨ 6§ô 7ªô 6¨ Villalobos I L120fb 3.80 77=07 RbyHmlton120É HnryGondorff120É MgcMoonSpll120ö Failed to threaten
20Ý25= 3Cnl fm 1 Ñ 23© :47§1:11§1:36¨ 3ÎçMd 30000 55 5 /8 6«ô 7©ô 6ªô 5§ö 3§ Karamanos H A L119fb 5.80 89=09 Arise My Love118¦ô Lazy Y Legacy118ô Hysterics119§ô Bmp brk,swung 4w
30Û25= 5Cnl fm 1°Ñ ÿ 50¨ 1:14¨1:38§1:50© 3ÎçMd 40000 59 1 /7 6© 6§ô 6ª 5¨ô 5§ö Sanchez M J L118b 8.50 78=17 Starry Night118¦ Sutton Suzie118ö Souper Roll118Ç Rated behind,shft 5-6w
15Þ25= 7Lrl fm 1 ê 23¨ :48 1:13 1:37¦ 3ÎçMd c-(25-20) 59 10/11 6¤ 6ª 6ªô 7¤ö 5¦ô Villalobos I L119fb *2.80 78=20 Canadian Bear119É Granuaile126ö QueenRocket122É Kept wide,by-faders
Claimed from Sheffield Stable LLC and Magee, Kieron for $25,000, Magee Kieron Trainer 2025(as of 6/15): ( 177 41 30 26 0.23 )
3Ü25= 5Lrl fm 1Âê 25 :49©1:14¦1:44¦ 3ÎçMd c-(25-20) 60 2 /10 4¨ 4§ 5¨õ 3© 2ö Ruiz J L118b *1.00 78=10 Scholar118ö Hysterics118ô Lyric Street118¦õ Rated, 4wd, rallied
Claimed from Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Walmac Farm and Bridlewood Farm for $25,000, Motion H Graham Trainer 2025(as of 5/3): ( 98 19 8 12 0.19 )

12à25= 9GP fm 1Âê S 23¨ :47¨1:11 1:41¨ çMd 25000 57 4 /8 3¦ô 3§ 3¨ 2¨ 2¦õ Saez L L118b *2.80 81=17 UnbounddMovmnt118¦õ Hystrics118ö MissCollctd118¦ Stalk,2-3p,late gain
20á25= 9GP fm 1Âê 23© :48 1:12¦1:41§ çMd 35000 54 4 /9 3§ 3§ô 4§ô 3§ô 4©õ Saez L L118 6.20 79=15 TmplCityTboo118ö CocktilKisss118§ö VkomsWr118ö Stalk,svd gnd,chase on
17â25= 9Tam fm 1 ê 23§ :48¦1:13 1:36¨ ÕçMd SpWt 32k 34 2 /10 6§ö 4¨ 9ªõ 7¦ª 8¦¤ Centeno D E L120 5.00 63=20 Brillante120©õ Mona L120ö Don't Jinx It120¦õ 2 wide, weakened
7ã24= 9Tam fm 1 ê 22© :48 1:12©1:37¨ ÕçMd SpWt 32k 53 2 /9 5¨ 6ª 5¨ 4¨ô 3¨ô Marin S 119 6.90 74=24 Evershed119¦ Lady Authentic119§ô Hysterics119ô Evened,gained shw
16å24= 5Del fst 6f 22¨ :47 :60 1:13¦ çMd SpWt 40k 33 7 /9 7 7¬ 4ª 5« 6¦¬õ Ruiz J 119 2.90 61=29 DrnkThsCp119®ö MdfrMddy119ö GrndEmprss119©õ Middle move, flattened
WORKS: ã6Lrl 4f fst :51¦ B 39/43 ã1Lrl 5f fst 1:03§ B 3/5 ä1Lrl 4f fst :49© B 22/42
TRAINER: Turf/Dirt(29 .07 $0.94) 31-60Days(127 .09 $1.28) Dirt(295 .10 $1.55) Routes(206 .10 $1.40) MdnClm(117 .09 $1.63) J/T 2024-25 LRL(34 .09 $1.73) J/T 2024-25(35 .09 $1.68)

2
8 - 1

Ithadtobeblu
Own: Suanne Hallman
Green, White & Blue Quarters, Green Band

LOPEZ C E (143 13 20 14 .09) 2025: (521 91 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 73 Late 71

$20,000

B. f. 3 (Jan)
Sire: Jess's Dream (Curlin) $3,000
Dam:Aguacita (War Chant)
Br: Suanne Hallman (Md)
Tr: Webb Sandra(2 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(23 2 .09)

L 121

Life 1 M 0 0 $500 51

2025 1 M 0 0 $500 51

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(392) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(332) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(255) 1 0 0 0 $500 51
Dst(353) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

21ä25= 3Lrl fm 1 ê 23© :48§1:12¨1:37© 3ÎçMd 30000(25-20) 51 10/10 8¬ô 7ªö 7ª 8« 8ªõ Lopez C E L124b 61.90 72=23 Mysunshinegirl120ô Katarzyna124ô Khokela Miss124ö No factor
WORKS: ã20Fai 4f gd :49 B 1/1 ä11Fai 3f fst :39 Bg 1/1 ä1Fai 4f fst :50 B 22/44 òå24Fai 4f fst :48© B 1/24 å17Fai 4f fst :50¦ B 7/15
TRAINER: Turf/Dirt(1 .00 $0.00) 31-60Days(10 .10 $0.00) Dirt(1 .00 $0.00) Routes(36 .08 $0.54) MdnClm(5 .20 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 LRL(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(1 .00 $0.00)

3
5 - 1

Zeta Jones
Own: DeSales 85 LLC
White, Blue "85" On Blue And Green "D,"

CHIAPPE R (25 0 3 3 .00) 2025: (319 40 .13)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 83 Late 51

$25,000

B. f. 3 (Jan) KEESEP23 $95,000
Sire: Oscar Performance (Kitten's Joy) $45,000
Dam:Killay*GB (Aqlaam*GB)
Br: Cesar Vallejo Manuel Charez Jesus Pinales (Ky)
Tr: Stites Flint W(15 0 1 3 .00) 2025:(285 28 .10)

Blinkers ON

L 125

Life 4 M 0 0 $4,100 57

2025 4 M 0 0 $4,100 57

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 1 0 0 0 $900 40

D.Fst 1 0 0 0 $900 40

Wet(387) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(381) 1 0 0 0 $1,800 43
Turf(357) 2 0 0 0 $1,400 57
Dst(333) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

6ã25= 9Lrl fst 7f 23§ :47¦1:13¨1:28¦ 3ÎçMd 25000(25-20) 40 2 /7 5 6ªô 5¤ô 4ªô 5ªõ Chiappe R L125 15.30 65=22 BeautifulMcClean125¦õ NitWitness120É ShesNotLd125É Off duel, no rally
21ä25= 3Lrl fm 1 ê 23© :48§1:12¨1:37© 3ÎçMd 25000(25-20) 57 4 /10 4§ 3§ 5© 6¨ô 5§õ Chiappe R L124 14.00 75=23 Mysunshinegirl120ô Katarzyna124ô KhokelaMiss124ö Between foes,no rally
18å25=10Lrl fm 5ôfê 23§ :46¦ :57©1:03© 3ÎçMd SpWt 49k 22 4 /10 5 4¨ 3¨ô 7¦§ 10¦©ô Chiappe R L123 13.90 69=14 Cougar Cocktail123¦ö Fire'sOut123§õ DartyTime123Ç Traffic 7/16,backed up
22æ25= 6PID fst 6f ú 22¦ :45§ :57§1:10 3ÎçMd SpWt 36k 43 8 /8 3 5«ô 5© 5¤ 4«ô Rojas M L121 9.50 81=13 Lady Frost121§õ Por Voce121§ö Got a Complex121¦ô Reserved mid,mildly
WORKS: ä14Pen 4f fst :49 B 6/15 å29Pen 4f fst :51§ B 28/32 å10Pen 4f fst :50¨ B 41/46 å3Pen 4f fst :49 Bg 9/25
TRAINER: 1stBlink(16 .25 $2.71) BlinkOn(18 .22 $2.41) Sprint/Route(49 .04 $0.68) Dirt(530 .11 $1.57) Routes(169 .08 $1.10) MdnClm(99 .10 $1.04) J/T 2024-25 LRL(35 .06 $0.51) J/T 2024-25(169 .07 $0.80)

4
4 - 5

Churning Berni
Own: Jagger Inc & Longball Stables LLC
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue

HAZLEWOOD Y (277 64 48 43 .23) 2025: (549 122 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 91

$25,000

B. f. 4 (Apr) FTDFEB25 $55,000
Sire: Bernardini (A.P. Indy) $35,000
Dam:Abundant Flurry (Midshipman)
Br: Lothenbach Stables Inc (Ky)
Tr: Ness Jamie(142 27 32 17 .19) 2025:(1374 344 .25)

L 121ª

Life 23 M 6 4 $147,311 72

2025 10 M 5 1 $89,507 71

2024 10 M 1 3 $55,194 72

Lrl 1 0 0 0 $2,350 57

D.Fst 17 0 4 2 $96,476 72

Wet(415) 5 0 2 2 $49,530 71
Synth(297) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(262) 1 0 0 0 $1,305 38
Dst(351) 10 0 2 1 $46,010 69

24ä25= 5Prx fst 1¬¥ C 23 :47¨1:13¨1:44¨ 3ÎMd 25000(30-25) 64 6 /6 5§ô 5¨õ 2ô 2¨ 2¦ô Hazlewood Yª L113b *.50 73=28 NoMorStons122¦ô ChurningBrni113ªö ItsAuthntic122¤ö Bid wide final turn
26å25= 8Lrl fst 1 ÿ 24¦ :47§1:13 1:39§ 3ÎçMd SpWt 47k 57 1 /7 7« 5ªö 5¦¥ 5¦¥ 4©ô Sanchez M J L126b *1.40 77=18 Love You More123§ Caitlin the Great123¦ö Tejanita123ö Sluggish,ask 1/2,5wd
Previously trained by Jacobson David 2025(as of 9/19): ( 253 41 46 34 0.16 )

19æ25= 1CD fst 1 22© :46 1:10§1:36¦ 3ÎçËMd SpWt 89k 68 4 /8 8«õ 8©õ 7ª 7©õ 5¨õ Gaffalione T L124b 5.09 83=18 Angel Bella120§õ Plaza Cue120Ç Scooch Over120ö Step slow st,3p,7p upr
8Ý25= 4ElP fst 1 23¦ :46§1:10©1:36¨ 3ÎçMd SpWt 100k 58 9 /11 7¨õ 6§õ 5©õ 7ªö 7¦¥ô Camacho S Jr L124b 3.76 77=16 Bundle118§ Crimsonite120¦ô Sonhador124© 3w,chsd 4-5p3/16,yield
26Þ25= 3CD slyø 7f 23 :46 1:10§1:23§ 3ÎçËMd SpWt 90k 71 7 /8 2 7© 6©õ 3¨ 2¦ô Lanerie C J L124b 3.20 84=09 TrustyTroutmn118¦ô ChrnngBrn124ö OrdrRstord118« 3p,angled5p1/8,ran on
14Þ25= 1CD fst 1 ÿ 22© :45§1:09¨1:35© 3ÎçËMd SpWt 87k 71 4 /5 5§ 3§ 3¨ô 2¨ 2¦ Torres C A L125b 1.63 87=09 Thprncssfctr118¦ ChrnngBrn125® Mddnlzyshnr118Ç Chsd 2p,rallied,missed
22Ü25= 5CD fst 1Â 24 :47©1:12§1:45 3ÎçËMd SpWt 90k 66 8 /8 7«õ 7©ô 7ªõ 6© 2¦õ Moncada Iª L120b 4.55 80=13 LoloLePlume118¦õ ChurningBerni120§ EzTrAts118ö Checked 7/16,belatedly
26ß25= 7CD fst 1² 49 1:14©1:40¦2:05§ 3ÎçËMd SpWt 89k 66 3 /7 5© 4©ô 5©ô 5ªõ 3ªô Ortiz I Jr L126b *2.05 74=18 VinoTimpo118¨ô AntonsFlowrs118§ ChurnngBrn126¦õ Ins,4-5p2nd,willingly
11ß25= 6Kee my 7f S 22§ :45§1:11 1:24¦ 3ÎçMd 50000 64 3 /7 4 6ªô 6©õ 2¨ 2§ö Ortiz I Jr L125b 2.12 83=11 Princess Ny118§ö Churning Berni125® Stirred Up125§ô Closer 3-4p, 2nd best
Previously trained by Pessin Neil L 2024: ( 73 4 3 11 0.05 )

25â25= 7FG fst 1Âï 24¦ :47¨1:12 1:44© 4ÎçMd SpWt 58k 68 6 /7 7ªô 5¦¥ 5¬ô 5® 4®ô Pedroza M Jr L124b 11.90 76=24 FlingBchy124©ô HopMission124¨ö SophisCrusr124¦õ 3-4w,ins 2nd,moved up
28ã24= 3FG slyø 1¬¥ï S 24 :48 1:12¦1:44§ 3ÎçMd SpWt 58k 69 2 /6 4©ô 3¨ 3¨ 3ª 3«ö Pedroza M Jr L121b 6.70 70=23 WrSiren121¦ HopeMission121ªö ChurningBerni121¦¥ö Insd to str, best rest
14ä24= 2CD slyø 1± C 48 1:12¦1:38 1:58§ 3ÎMd SpWt 116k 69 4 /6 5ª 5©ô 4© 3«ô 3¬ö Lanerie C J L118b 22.96 80=23 TnnssLmb121©õ ElkoConty121¨ô ChrnngBrn118¦¥õ Ins,2w3/8,mvdup btw1/4
WORKS: ã21Prx 4f fst :50§ B 6/9 ã10Prx 4f fst :49¦ B 9/33 ä13Del 4f fst :48§ B 4/35
TRAINER: 31-60Days(774 .27 $1.69) Dirt(2522 .25 $1.49) Routes(1657 .26 $1.70) MdnClm(202 .26 $1.41) J/T 2024-25 LRL(9 .11 $1.09) J/T 2024-25(35 .26 $1.82)

5
30 - 1

Beshareit
Own: ADelgado Racing Stable LLC
Yellow, Purple Chevrons, Purple Diamond

DELGADO A (14 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (30 0 .00)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 52 Late 67

$30,000

B. f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Exaggerator (Curlin) $5,000
Dam:High Tolerance (Louis Quatorze)
Br: Alison P Delgado & Sabrina L Moore (Md)
Tr: Delgado Alison P(11 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(24 0 .00)

Blinkers OFF

L 125

Life 2 M 0 0 $800 37

2025 2 M 0 0 $800 37

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Wet(351) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(289) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(207) 2 0 0 0 $800 37
Dst(306) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

5å25= 6Lrl fm 1Âê 24§ :49§1:15 1:44¨ 3ÎçMd 45000(45-36) -W 37 5 /9 8¦¦ 8®ô 9®ö 9¦¦ 8¦¬ Barbosa J L123b 68.00 60=19 Skittliedat115É Hop to It122ô Lady Meis126¦ô Awkward st,bmp,4wd
6æ25= 3Lrl fm 5ôfê 23 :45© :57¦1:03§ 3ÎçMd 45000(45-36) -W 25 5 /7 7 7¦¦ 7¦¨ 7¦¨ 7¦ª Delgado A L122b 58.00 71=15 Yo Adrian115§ Pancaken122§ Tutta Bella122§õ Sluggish start
WORKS: ã23Lrl 4f fst :50 B 4/7 ã10Lrl 4f fst :50¨ B 2/2 ä9Lrl 5f fst 1:02¨ B 9/19 ä1Lrl 4f fst :49§ B 14/42 å25Lrl 4f fst :49¨ B 21/53
TRAINER: 61-180Days(4 .00 $0.00) Turf/Dirt(4 .00 $0.00) BlinkOff(3 .00 $0.00) Dirt(28 .04 $0.70) Routes(13 .08 $1.51) MdnClm(20 .05 $0.87) J/T 2024-25 LRL(26 .12 $2.91) J/T 2024-25(37 .08 $2.04)
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6
9 - 2

Zen Dreams
Own: Morris E Kernan Jr Yo Berbs & Jagger
White, Green Circled Fruit Emblem, Green

CHUANM (133 22 16 15 .17) 2025: (641 128 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 64 Late 70

$25,000

Ch. f. 3 (Mar) KEESEP23 $150,000
Sire: Violence (Medaglia d'Oro) $30,000
Dam:Pulpit Angel (Pulpit)
Br: Tony Holmes & Michael Holmes (Ky)
Tr: Ness Jamie(142 27 32 17 .19) 2025:(1374 344 .25)

L 125

Life 12 M 2 2 $29,233 55

2025 8 M 1 2 $20,105 54

2024 4 M 1 0 $9,128 55

Lrl 1 0 0 0 $1,500 47

D.Fst 5 0 0 1 $11,278 55

Wet(390) 2 0 0 0 $2,820 54
Synth(323) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(291) 5 0 2 1 $15,135 53
Dst(346) 2 0 0 0 $2,063 55

6ã25= 9Lrl fst 7f 23§ :47¦1:13¨1:28¦ 3ÎçMd 25000(25-20) 47 3 /7 4 7®ô 7¦ª 5¬ô 4¦ö Chuan M L125b *.60 68=22 BeautifulMcClean125¦õ NitWitness120É ShesNotaLd125É Off duel, rallied
19å25= 2Kee slyø 7f C 22§ :45¨1:11¨1:25¨ 3ÎçMd c-20000 54 10/11 9 7«ô 7«ô 4¨ 4§ô Concepcion A L121b 18.90 76=13 Well Aware121¦ Smokin Hot Wife121¦õ Sevenon121É Step slow,3p,5-6p upr
Claimed from Xtreme Racing Stables, LLC for $20,000, Robertson Hugh H Trainer 2025(as of 10/19): ( 80 17 13 7 0.21 ) Previously trained by Robertson McLean 2025(as of 8/31): ( 257 34 34 39 0.13 )

31Ý25= 1Cby fm 1 ê S 23¦ :46§1:11 1:36¨ 3ÎçMd SpWt 23k 49 2 /5 4ªô 4¬ 4ªô 2¨ 2§ Rodriguez G L119b 6.00 80=14 AmericnFirytle124§ ZenDrems119ª MircleMinded119¦§ 3-4w bid, rally place
13Ý25= 6Cby fm 1 ê 23¦ :48 1:12§1:37§ 3ÎçMd SpWt 23k 53 1 /5 4©ô 4© 4¦ 4§ô 4¨ô Quinonez A L119 1.70 74=15 Miss Classified124Ç Kava124ö MiracleMinded119§ö Bid4w,left-ld,no punch
26Û25= 2Cby fm 1 ê ÿ 24 :49§1:13¨1:38© 3ÎçMd SpWt 22k 53 1 /4 3¦ô 3§ 3¦ô 3§ 3¦ô Hernandez H L119 *1.10 69=21 Drama Speaker120¦ô Kava124ó Zen Dreams119®ö Bid, just missed 2nd
3Û25= 8Cby fm 1 ê S 23§ :46©1:11§1:36© 3ÎçMd SpWt 23k 53 2 /7 5ª 5® 5© 5©õ 4¦ö Hernandez H L119 1.80 79=15 BayouCandy119ô DramaSpeker120Ç MircleMinded119¦õ Carried out, closed
4ß25= 4OP myø 1 23¦ :47¦1:12¦1:39 çMd 50000 42 9 /9 8¬ô 9¦¥ 8¦§ 6¦© 6¦ªô Bacon TW L122f 9.20 71=17 Kerry's Kiss122¦ô Trista122É Ez Tree Ates122©õ 4w turns, no bid
15à25= 6OP fst 6f 22¦ :46© :59§1:12¦ çMd 75000 53 7 /10 9 9¦¦ 9¬ö 6¬ô 3¤õ Esquivel E L122f 5.50 74=17 Good Call122¬õ Chitoz's Blur112¦ Zen Dreams122¦õ Brk back, 4w rally
20ã24= 5OP fst 1Â 23© :48©1:14§1:46 çËMd 100000 55 2 /8 7ªö 7ªõ 4§ 5¬ 5¦¦ô Bowen R 120fb 26.40 68=17 Anonima120¦ö TakeChrgeMildy120©õ StAlbnsRid120§õ Closer 5w 3/8,flattend
10å24= 7Kee fst 1Â C 23¨ :47¦1:12§1:46 çMd SpWt 99k 49 1 /11 4© 5«ô 9®ô 9¦¥ 8¦©ô Arrieta F 119f 69.22 69=16 Eunomia119§ TradingStrategy119ªô Poppyland119¦ô Tracked ins,faded 9/16
2æ24= 2Cby fm 7ôfê 24¦ :48©1:13©1:31© çMd SpWt 29k 40 6 /7 6 5© 6¨õ 3É 2ô Williams B J 118 *1.40 77=17 Skipwineyesterdy119ô ZnDrms118¨ LittlBitTipsy118¦ 5p2nd,bid1/4,duel,cght
24Ý24= 5Cby fst 5ôf 22§ :46© :59©1:06¨ çMd SpWt 29k 30 2 /11 9 6¦ö 5ª 4«ô 4¬õ Carmona Sª 116f *1.20 75=16 TwinEmpire121¨õ GimmMoMony122© CsullyClssy118ó Outside,5p,improved
WORKS: ä22Del 4f fst :51¦ B 5/9 ä13Del 4f fst :48§ B 4/35 å12Haw4f fst :50§ B 40/49 å5Haw4f fst :51 B 31/39
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(303 .29 $1.66) Sprint/Route(285 .28 $1.93) 2Sprints/Route(42 .29 $1.84) Dirt(2522 .25 $1.49) Routes(1657 .26 $1.70) MdnClm(202 .26 $1.41) J/T 2024-25 LRL(52 .19 $1.31) J/T 2024-25(180 .33 $2.14)
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3 Laurel Park çClm 40000(40-32)B

7 Furlongs (1:20©) CLAIMING. Purse $40,000 (PLUS UP TO 15% MBF ) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old And Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Or Fillies Three Year Olds. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.; Older,
126 lbs. Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $40,000, if for $32,000, allowed 4 lbs.

Post time: 1:05 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta & Daily Double (Races 3-4), 10 Cent Superfecta, 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5), 20 Cent
Chesapeake Pick 6 (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)

Beyer par: NA

1
9 - 2

Shkhara Fire
Own: Barak Farm & Dino's Thoroughbreds LLC
Bright Blue, Block Letter "D" On White

GOMEZ K (57 5 8 10 .09) 2025: (418 42 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 64

$40,000

Ch. f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Friesan Fire (A.P. Indy) $1,000
Dam:Rysy (Langfuhr)
Br: Barak Farm & Dinos Thoroughbreds LLC (Md)
Tr: Corrales Jose(127 17 12 17 .13) 2025:(388 48 .12)

L 125

Life 21 3 6 2 $231,700 71

2025 14 1 5 2 $127,610 71

2024 7 2 1 0 $104,090 68

Lrl 15 3 6 2 $217,250 71

D.Fst 19 3 5 2 $217,210 71

Wet(317) 1 0 1 0 $14,490 66
Synth(318) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(258) 1 0 0 0 $0 23
Dst(313) 5 1 0 0 $44,500 68

7ã25= 6Lrl fst 5ôf 22§ :45© :58 1:04§ 3ÎçOC 40k/N2X -N 71 2 /8 6 7«ö 7«õ 5ªô 3©ô Gomez K L122b 10.70 88=14 Dwelling Legacy118¨ Howler122¦ô Shkhara Fire122ô Chased 2p-ins, kept on
25å25=11Lrl fst 7f 23 :46§1:11©1:24¨ 3ÎçOC 40k/N2X 68 2 /8 4 1§ 1¦ô 3§ 4©ô Hamilton W L120b 24.20 83=19 I'm a Cutie Pie123ô Kilo Road118¨õ Vieux Carre123ö Rail, gave way
11å25= 7Lrl fst 7f 22© :46¦1:11§1:24¦ 3ÎçËMdMlDstfB102k 38 11/12 10 9«ö 7¤ô 11¦¨ 10§§õ Hamilton W 118b 73.60 68=13 Onyx Ten121¦ö Green Eyed Monster119§ô Foxy Junior124¦ô 5wd, gave way
12Û25= 5Cnl fst 7f 22 :44§1:08§1:21¦ çÐMissDiscoB125k 52 3 /5 3 4¨ô 5© 5¬õ 5¦ª Hamilton W 122b 16.40 78=11 Winfinity120§ö Grayson's Girl118¨ö Moon Cache118ó Rail, no factor
29Þ25= 7Lrl fst 7f 23© :47¦1:12©1:25§ 3ÎçAlw 55915N1X 67 2 /7 7 6©ô 5ªõ 3ô 1É Hamilton W L117b 2.60 84=14 Shkhara Fire117É Dazzy123ªõ Rowsie Express123§ö Brok in air,std 5/8,5w
15Þ25=10Lrl fm 5ôfê 22 :44 :55§1:01¨ çStrmyBlusB100k 23 9 /9 8 8¦¥ 8¦¦ 8¦¤ 8¦¬ô Villalobos I 124b 37.70 77=08 Gata Brazil118ó Roja118« Biscuitwiththeboss118ó Sluggish start,outrun
1Þ25= 8Lrl fst 5ôf 22§ :46¦ :58§1:05 çOC 62k/N1X -N 64 1 /7 2 1ô 1Ç 3ô 2§ö Hazlewood Y¬ L114b *1.60 87=10 InMyMemories117§ö ShkhrFire114É SsidRod121É Extended duel ins,game
11Ü25= 6Pim fst 6f 24 :47§ :59¨1:12¦ çOC 62k/N1X -N 58 7 /8 5 4§ 3§ô 4« 5©ö Hazlewood Y¬ L114b *1.60 75=20 GrtAndri121§õ TundtothMoon124ö GrysonsGrl124¦õ 4wd 1/2,btw turn,empty
12ß25= 2Lrl myø 6f ý 22¨ :46¦ :59 1:12 çOC 75k/NC -N 66 1 /6 5 4¨ 4§õ 3ô 2¨ Villalobos I L121fb 3.00 82=18 Safe Trust124¨ Shkhara Fire121¦ Malibu Hooch124ö Stalk,bid ins foes,gme
28à25= 7Lrl fst 6f C 22© :46§ :59 1:12 çOC 62k/N1X -N 66 1 /8 6 4¨ô 4¦õ 3§ 2É Villalobos I L121b *1.50 85=19 High Paf124É Shkhara Fire121¨õ Chickin Lickin121¦õ Rail, closed
8à25= 5Lrl fst 6f 22© :46§ :59 1:12 çOC 75k/C -N 66 2 /4 2 4¨ 3§ 3¦ô 3¦ Cruz A L121b 1.90 84=16 Malibu Hooch121¦ Great Andrei121Ç Shkhara Fire121¦ 3-4wd, mild rally
22á25= 7Lrl fst 7f ý 23¦ :47 1:12¦1:25© çWideCntryB100k 64 7 /8 5 5© 5§õ 4§ô 5§ô Cruz A 124b 5.50 79=18 Onyx Ten124¦ Safe Trust118¦õ Icona Mama124É Brushed start,4w 1/4
WORKS: ã20Lrl 4f fst :49¦ B 7/34 ä29Lrl 4f fst :49© B 31/74 ä15Lrl 4f fst :50¦ B 45/67 ä9Lrl 4f fst :49 B 13/79 å4Lrl 4f fst :50¦ B 55/71
TRAINER: Dirt(682 .15 $1.92) Sprint(493 .15 $1.70) Claim(355 .16 $2.36) J/T 2024-25 LRL(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(2 .00 $0.00)

2
8 - 1

Double Airo
Own: Eric A Rizer
Navy Blue, Yellow Hoops, Yellow Sleeves

LOPEZ C E (143 13 20 14 .09) 2025: (521 91 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 88 Late 53

$32,000

Gr/ro. f. 3 (Apr) FTIDEC22 $3,000
Sire: Airoforce (Colonel John) $2,500
Dam:Double Axel (Orb)
Br: PA Stallions LLC (Pa)
Tr: Bailes W Robert(44 10 8 5 .23) 2025:(184 36 .20)

L 121

Life 13 4 2 3 $146,180 69

2025 10 3 2 2 $116,040 69

2024 3 1 0 1 $30,140 64

Lrl 3 3 0 0 $78,600 68

D.Fst 8 2 1 2 $86,240 69

Wet(361) 3 2 0 1 $52,600 64
Synth(282) 1 0 1 0 $6,400 49
Turf(263) 1 0 0 0 $940 44
Dst(320*) 2 0 0 1 $15,340 34

30å25= 1Pen slyø 6f S 21¨ :44¨ :57¦1:10© 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 64 6 /6 2 3É 2Ç 1ô 1¦ö Lopez C E L122b 4.80 87=12 Double Airo122¦ö Night Quest121§ Caprice119¦ô Vied,bid4w,edged clear
19æ25= 9Prx fst 7f 22¨ :45©1:11§1:24© çÐImplyB100k 34 5 /6 2 4¦õ 3¦ 4¦¥ 4¦«ö Rodriguez J 124b 2.10 67=13 CrouselQuen122ªõ UpNRunnin122«õ AnglofHop124ªõ Close wide, gave way
14Ý25= 6Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¦1:11¦ 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 56 7 /8 3 3§ 2¦ô 2¦ô 3© Torrealba J L118b *1.50 81=15 Corona Campione116¨ Dadoo120¦ Double Airo118¨ô Tracked 2w, no match
8Û25= 7Prx fst 6f C 22© :46 :58¨1:11§ 3ÎçÐAlw 41410N1R 52 2 /6 3 4¦ö 5§ô 4¨ô 3ª Torrealba J L117b *.80 85=12 Angel of Hope117ö Carousel Queen117©õ Double Airo117ô Rail trip, flattened
20Ü25= 3PID fst 5ôfú ý 22¨ :46 :58 1:04¨ 3ÎçÐAlw 31680N1R 49 2 /6 6 3¦ 4¨ 4¨ 2¦ô Martinez W L118b 1.50 88=08 I'm Heading East123¦ô Double Airo118§õ Mayfly123ö Hard held ins,belated
7Ü25= 9Prx fst 6f 22§ :45¨ :58¦1:11§ 3ÎçÐAlw 41410N1R 69 3 /6 2 1¦ 1Ç 2Ç 2¦õ Carmouche K L120b *.80 89=17 VoodooYouDo122¦õ DoublAiro120¨ TruPhnomnon122É Clear, vied, gamely
18ß25= 2Lrl fst 5ôf 22© :45© :58 1:04¨ çOC 62k/N1X -N 68 1 /7 1 1ô 1ô 1ô 1ô Torrealba J L124b 3.70 92=14 DoubleAiro124ô TunedtotheMoon117ª PaulsStr121Ç Ins pair turn,resolute
14à25= 8Cnl fst 5ôf C 22¦ :45 :56©1:03§ çËAlw 101000N1X 56 3 /9 8 6ª 5¨ 5©ô 6©õ Torrealba J L122b 3.90 85=11 GreenEyedMonster120ô Winfinity120¦ô Vehemnt120É Jostled start,4wd 1/4
1à25= 6Lrl fst 5ôf 22§ :47 :59©1:06¨ çOC 62k/N1X 65 1 /5 2 2Ç 1¨ 1©ô 1ª Torrealba J L121b 2.00 82=18 Double Airo121ª Krissi N124¦õ She's No Uncle124¦õ Quick bid bw,eagr,drvg
30â25= 5Aqu fst 6f 22¨ :46© :58©1:11§ çOC50k/SAL50k-N 68 5 /6 2 2ô 2ô 4©ô 4¬õ Cancel E L120fb 8.50 80=16 Delray122©õ Central Casting122§ô D's a Rock115ô 2p turn,btwn1/4,tired
30ã24= 8Prx slyø 7f 22§ :46¦ 1:30¦ çÐMsBehavrB100k 30 3 /8 1 2ô 2Ç 2§ 3« Torrealba J 120b *.70 51=35 HonorableWin125©ö JoyfulJoyce119¦õ DoubleAiro120ª Dueled, clear, empty
29ä24= 3Lrl myø 5ôf 22© :46© :59¦1:05© çMd 30000(30-24) 64 8 /8 1 2§ô 2¦ 1§ô 1¬ô Torrealba J 122b 4.40 84=17 Double Airo122¬ô Buckin'Right122¬ Gottahoppertunity122¦ 2wd, ridden out
WORKS: ã18Lrl 5f fst 1:03¦ B 7/8 ã10Lrl 6f fst 1:14¨ B 2/2 ä23Lrl 5f gd 1:02§ B 6/14 å24Lrl 4f fst :49¨ B 10/17 å17Lrl 4f fst :50§ B 20/27 å4Lrl 4f fst :48© Bg 6/71
TRAINER: 31-60Days(82 .21 $2.21)WonLastStart(57 .07 $1.42) Dirt(215 .24 $2.49) Sprint(250 .19 $2.21) Claim(94 .13 $1.23) J/T 2024-25 LRL(13 .08 $0.69) J/T 2024-25(18 .22 $1.61)

3
8 - 1

Safe Trust
Own: Barak Farm
Silver, Silver "B" On Green Ball, Silver

VARGAS J E (57 5 8 6 .09) 2025: (252 17 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 90 Late 55

$40,000

Dk. b or br f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Mosler (War Front) $2,500
Dam:Annie Trust (Super Ninety Nine)
Br: Barak Farm (Md)
Tr: Corrales Jose(127 17 12 17 .13) 2025:(388 48 .12)

÷ 118¬

Life 16 4 3 4 $262,215 74

2025 9 3 1 1 $175,500 74

2024 7 1 2 3 $86,715 72

Lrl 13 4 3 2 $237,465 74

D.Fst 12 2 2 4 $174,125 72

Wet(392) 3 2 1 0 $88,090 74
Synth(292) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(236) 1 0 0 0 $0 13
Dst(312) 3 0 2 0 $41,290 72

11å25= 7Lrl fst 7f 22© :46¦1:11§1:24¦ 3ÎçËMdMlDstfB102k 56 5 /12 5 3¨ 4§ô 6«ô 9¦¨õ Briceno J G 121b 28.10 77=13 Onyx Ten121¦ö Green Eyed Monster119§ô Foxy Junior124¦ô Weakened,
26æ25= 8Lrl fst 6f S 22¨ :46 :58 1:10§ 3ÎçOC 55k/C 60 5 /7 6 5©õ 4¨ô 4ª 5¤ô Araujo D V 119fb 10.60 84=12 TopGunGirl123¨õ CluckCluck121¦õ CpClssique123§õ Bmp start,pulld,4-5wd
17Û25= 6Del fst 6f S 23 :46 :58 1:10¦ 3ÎçDshnBeutyB113k 56 1 /3 2 2Ç 2¦ 2§ 3¤ô Chavez A 120b 8.10 84=10 Mystic Lake125ªö M J's Yoshida118§ö Safe Trust120 Press ins, retreat 1/8
15Þ25=10Lrl fm 5ôfê 22 :44 :55§1:01¨ çStrmyBlusB100k 13 1 /9 9 9¦ª 9¦¬ 9§§ 9§¥ö Araujo D V 124b 24.10 74=08 Gata Brazil118ó Roja118« Biscuitwiththeboss118ó Broke slowly, outrun
19ß25= 9Lrl fst 1Â S 24¦ :48©1:14 1:47 çWebrCtyMsB150k 53 6 /7 6©ô 6©ô 3§ 5¬ô 6¦§ö Araujo D V 124b *1.30 61=24 Complexity Jane118ö Reply118Ç Moon Cache118¨õ 3wd turns, gave way
12ß25= 2Lrl myø 6f ý 22¨ :46¦ :59 1:12 çOC 75k/NC -N 73 5 /6 4 5© 6©õ 4§ 1¨ Araujo D V 124b *1.60 85=18 Safe Trust124¨ Shkhara Fire121¦ Malibu Hooch124ö Ask 3/8,angl 7w,surge
22à25= 7Lrl fst 1 C 23 :45¨1:10©1:39 çBeyndWireB100k 67 2 /7 5¦¥ 5¤ 5¬ 4ª 2ó Araujo D V 118b 2.80 84=19 ìMoonCch118ó SfTrust118©õ BurnrAccount124¦ Swung5w,bmpd late,miss
Placed first through disqualification

22á25= 7Lrl fst 7f ý 23¦ :47 1:12¦1:25© çWideCntryB100k 68 4 /8 4 1ô 1Ç 2Ç 2¦ Araujo D V 118b 3.50 81=18 Onyx Ten124¦ Safe Trust118¦õ Icona Mama124É Rail, gamely,
7á25= 4Lrl myø 6f 22¨ :46© :59¨1:12© çOC 62k/N1X -N 74 4 /7 2 2Ç 1Ç 1¦ô 1¦ö Araujo D V 121b 2.70 81=20 Safe Trust121¦öMalibu Hooch121Ç Krissi N124§õ Outs foe,ask 1/4,drvng
7ã24= 7Lrl fst 7f 23¦ :46©1:12¦1:25© çËMdJuvFilyB99k 72 5 /6 2 2ô 2Ç 2ô 2¦ô Araujo D V 122b 7.40 80=20 Caprice122¦ô Safe Trust122¦ö Onyx Ten122¨ Prompted winner
16ä24= 6Lrl fst 6f ý 22¦ :46¦ :59 1:11§ çOC 62k/N1X 61 10/10 7 6« 6§ô 3¦ô 3ô Araujo D V 119b 3.50 87=10 Malibu Hooch119ô Onyx Ten114Ç Safe Trust119¨ Stmbld st,5w mv,trying
12å24= 6Lrl fst 6f ý 22 :45¨ :58¦1:11¦ çËMdMilLassB102k 58 6 /12 9 6ª 5¨õ 3¨ô 3©ô Araujo D V 122fb 22.40 84=09 ShkharaFire122É MalibuHooch122©õ SafeTrust122¦ô 4-6w,run btw,flattened
WORKS: ã20Lrl 4f fst :49© B 16/34 ã13Lrl 4f fst :49© B 26/84 å4Lrl 4f fst :50 B 39/71
TRAINER: 61-180Days(59 .07 $2.05) 1stLasix(22 .05 $0.42) Dirt(682 .15 $1.92) Sprint(493 .15 $1.70) Claim(355 .16 $2.36) J/T 2024-25 LRL(5 .40 $4.04) J/T 2024-25(5 .40 $4.04)
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4
5 - 2

Party
Own: Jeremiah Kane
Royal Blue, Royal Blue & Grey Blocked

BOYCE F (111 14 20 11 .13) 2025: (322 48 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 69 Late 97

$40,000

B. f. 4 (Apr) KEENOV23 $67,000
Sire: Munnings (Speightstown) $65,000
Dam:Don't Surprise Me (Macho Uno)
Br: Mike Abraham (Ky)
Tr: Perkins Ben W Jr(13 1 0 2 .08) 2025:(74 15 .20)

L 123

Life 16 2 2 4 $120,690 81

2025 6 1 0 1 $45,920 81

2024 4 0 1 0 $12,102 67

Lrl 1 0 0 0 $1,470 52

D.Fst 4 0 0 1 $9,394 64

Wet(431) 3 1 1 0 $34,988 67
Synth(374) 6 0 1 3 $31,993 63
Turf(299) 3 1 0 0 $44,315 81
Dst(373) 1 0 0 1 $5,961 63

13æ25= 3Del fm 1Âê 23© :48§1:12¦1:43© 3ÎçËAlw ---sC 65 7 /7 6©ô 6«ô 7ªõ 5« 4¬ Chuan M L118 10.80 80=16 DistntWinter120¨ô TikiBr119¨õ LdyOutoftheBlue118É Unhurried,stdy gain
9Ý25= 3Del fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59 1:11¦ 3ÎçOC 40k/N2X -N 64 6 /7 2 6¨õ 6¨ö 7§ö 5© Gomez K L121 5.60 84=13 I'm a Cutie Pie121ô Wise Miss121Ç Bella Queen121¨õ Off pace, no impact
5Û25= 5Del fm Í1´ê 2:15© 3ÎçRGDckMem-G3 81 2 /5 3¦ô 3¦ 5© 5¨õ 5© Del Fabbro S 118 30.20 69=11 MrksmnQueen124Ç SpnishEyes118§ö BossLdyBily122¦ Stalk 2p, retreat 1/2
Hand timed

30Ü25= 6Del gd 1Âï S 23¨ :48©1:13©1:45© 3ÎçAlw 43700N1X 62 4 /4 2¦ 2¦ô 2Ç 1Ç 1ó Del Fabbro S¬ L113 *.90 82=15 Party113ó Mad for Maddy115©ô Ariana Valentina120¦¤ö 2p, bid, duel, win
7à25= 4Pen fst 1 23§ :47 1:11¨1:38§ 4ÎçAlw 35000N1X 60 2 /7 3¦ô 4¦ô 4§ 4¨ 3©õ Del Fabbro S¬ L114b 6.00 84=11 Navani121É Pink Rose121© Party114¦ö Ins,angled out,got 3rd
17â25= 7Lrl fst 6f C 22¨ :46§ :59§1:13 4ÎçAlw 56215N1X 52 3 /8 5 6«ô 5«ô 4« 5¬ô Rodriguez J L123b 11.00 72=21 Stickwiththecolors123ó Bondiva123¨ö Not a Bother123É Rail turn,3wd 3/16
18ã24= 4Pen slyø 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¦1:11§ 3ÎçAlw 31000N1X 67 5 /8 1 3É 5ªô 4ª 2ô Torres J L120b 8.90 83=19 Dissolute121ô Party120¨ Jack's Lilly121ó Btwn,fell back,rallied
Previously trained by Colebrook Ben 2024(as of 9/13): ( 103 15 15 13 0.15 )

13æ24= 5CD slyø 6f ÿ 21© :44¨ :57¨1:11 3ÎçClm 80000N2L 56 7 /7 2 4¦ö 5ªô 7¬ 7®ö Machado L L118b 18.29 75=16 R Disaster118§õ Mustang Lady121¦õ These Apples118§ Tracked 3wd, faded
24Ý24= 4ElP fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58¦1:11 3ÎçAlw 73000N1X 53 8 /8 7 8©ô 4ª 4«ô 4¦¦ô Machado L L118b 19.33 73=15 RegnsFlme120§õ SisterKisses122§ TheseApples118¬õ Beat slw,6p,up 4th 1/4
10á24= 7TP fst 6ôfú C 22§ :45©1:10©1:17§ çValdaleB125k -0 2 /10 7 4§ 6©õ 10¦¬ 10¨®õ Achard A 120b 48.42 49=15 Nice as Pie122§õ Cozee Rags120ªô Vicountess120Ç Through early stopped
29ã23= 6TP fst 6ôfú 23 :46§1:12 1:18© çOC 50k/N1X -N 61 1 /8 8 7©ö 7ªô 4¨ô 3§ô Machado L 122b 5.40 78=16 Vicountess120§ô Krickle122ó Party122§ö Bmp st, along for 3rd
Previously trained by Minshall Barbara J 2023(as of 11/4): ( 138 17 17 18 0.12 )
4ä23= 3WO fst 7f ú S 23© :47§1:11§1:24¦ OC 75k/N1X -N 63 4 /5 3 2¦ô 2¦ 3© 3©õ Hernandez RM L120b 3.95 78=13 Babbo120© Bravo Kate115É Party120ªõ Chased,outgamed 2nd
WORKS: ã13Del 3f fst :37§ B 2/8 ã6Del 4f fst :48¨ B 4/31 ä29Del 4f fst :49¦ B 3/9 ä8Del 3f fst :36© B 4/10 ä1Del 4f fst :49¨ B 5/48 å25Del 4f fst :49¦ B 13/60
TRAINER: 61-180Days(28 .21 $1.51) Turf/Dirt(11 .09 $1.02) Route/Sprint(18 .17 $1.86) Dirt(112 .16 $1.35) Sprint(107 .18 $1.71) Claim(22 .09 $1.04) J/T 2024-25 LRL(10 .30 $3.58) J/T 2024-25(11 .27 $3.25)

5
15 - 1

Don't Fool With Me
Own: Francis Lisa
White, White Stars On Red Dots On Blue

CHUANM (133 22 16 15 .17) 2025: (641 128 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 79 Late 50

$40,000

Gr/ro. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Khozan (Distorted Humor) $6,000
Dam:About a Dream (Bodemeister)
Br: Stonehedge LLC (Fla)
Tr: Shuman Mark(22 2 1 2 .09) 2025:(85 9 .11)

L 122

Life 9 2 2 1 $80,500 62

2025 5 1 1 1 $28,100 61

2024 4 1 1 0 $52,400 62

Lrl 3 1 0 1 $22,600 60

D.Fst 7 1 1 1 $54,100 62

Wet(396) 2 1 1 0 $26,400 60
Synth(296) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(245) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(392) 2 1 0 0 $30,000 60

12ã25= 3Lrl fst 6f 23 :47§ :59©1:12¦ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k-N 49 5 /6 2 5ªô 6« 6¦¥ 6¦©ö Chuan M L122 4.10 69=22 Boutwell Time115¤õ Stress Reliever118¦ Anita Beer123§ Outrun
27ä25= 4Lrl gd 7f 23¦ :47 1:13 1:26¦ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k-N 60 4 /7 4 3§ 2§ 2Ç 1¨ Chuan M L124 2.70 80=14 DontFoolWithMe124¨ Devastating124§ MargretP122§õ 2w,ins bid,brsh,drvng
24å25= 2Lrl fst 6f 23 :46© :59¦1:12¨ 3ÎçClm 40000(40-32)N2L 59 5 /7 3 2ô 4© 5« 3¨õ Chuan M L123 9.40 79=14 NncyMry119Ç SesideRod123¨õ DontFoolWithM123Ç Vied ins,drp bck,rebid
18æ25= 6Del fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59§1:12¦ 3ÎçClm c-25000N2L 48 1 /8 7 7§ö 8©ö 8®ö 6«ô Leon S L119 *1.60 77=16 RosGoldCndy119¦ô ContryEconmcs122Ç Rnswtly122§ 2p, angle1/4, 7p lane
Claimed from Stonehedge LLC for $25,000, O'Connell Kathleen Trainer 2025(as of 9/18): ( 402 69 66 52 0.17 )
1æ25= 3Mth fst 6f 22© :46 :58©1:11§ 3ÎçClm 30000(30-25)B 61 3 /6 1 2Ç 1Ç 2Ç 2§ô Leon S L117f 2.50 79=18 Oblgng118§ô DontFoolWthM117ô TowrTwntyTwo117¦ Dueled btwn, 2d best
19å24=11GP fst 7f C 22¦ :46 1:11¨1:25¦ çËFSSsnsGrlB200k 49 4 /7 7 7¬ô 7«ô 5¬ 4® Bravo J 121 9.50 70=14 WinNYourIn121©ô KipthDstnc121§ö RMornngBrw121¦ö Bump btw st, 4path
29æ24= 2GP fst 6f 22 :45§ :58¦1:11¦ çÐMd SpWt 45k 62 3 /8 3 2ô 1Ç 1¨ô 1©ö Jaramillo E 118 2.80 87=12 DontFoolWithM118©ö WthKndnss118¤ô SlwDv118É Bid3w,drifted,mild urg
7æ24= 6GP fst 6f 22¦ :45 :57§1:10© çËFSDsrtVixB100k 50 4 /7 2 4¨ 5¨ô 5¬ 5¦¥õ Diaz H R Jr 120 21.80 79=10 RMorningBrew121ªô WigglAnWin121ö WinNYourIn121É Mdpck,3w,mntned
9Ý24= 2GP slyø 6f 22¨ :45© :58¦1:11§ çÐMd SpWt 45k 56 4 /7 2 2¦ô 2ô 2¦ 2©ô Diaz H R Jr 118 7.00 81=12 RMorningBrw118©ô DontFoolWthM118ô MyDnyss118§õ Bid2w5/16,held place
WORKS: ä13Fai 4f fst :51¦ B 6/8 å3Fai 4f fst :50© B 9/11
TRAINER: Dirt(70 .16 $1.66) Sprint(75 .11 $1.37) Claim(37 .16 $1.76) J/T 2024-25 LRL(6 .17 $1.23) J/T 2024-25(19 .16 $2.15)

6
6 - 1

Devastating
Own: Steven R Smith
Black, Orange Circled 'S', Orange

HAZLEWOOD Y (277 64 48 43 .23) 2025: (549 122 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 67 Late 76

$40,000

B. f. 3 (Mar) FTDAUG25 $40,000
Sire: Volatile (Violence) $12,500
Dam:Riboletti (Distorted Humor)
Br: Three Chimneys Farm LLC (Ky)
Tr: Bailes W Robert(44 10 8 5 .23) 2025:(184 36 .20)

L 117ª

Life 9 2 3 0 $62,848 74

2025 9 2 3 0 $62,848 74

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 3 1 1 0 $26,000 62

D.Fst 4 1 0 0 $22,010 62

Wet(403) 2 0 1 0 $7,238 54
Synth(321) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(272) 3 1 2 0 $33,600 74
Dst(305) 3 0 1 0 $9,238 54

14ã25= 5Lrl fst 6f 23 :48 1:00©1:13¨ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k-N 62 6 /7 1 4© 4¦ô 3§ 1¦ Hazlewood Yª L120 *1.50 77=24 Devastating120¦ Runsweetly125ó Persian125¦õ Hop start,4w turn,up
27ä25= 4Lrl gd 7f 23¦ :47 1:13 1:26¦ 3ÎçOC c-25k/SAL25k 54 7 /7 1 5© 4¨ 1Ç 2¨ Sanchez M J L124 *.80 77=14 DontFoolWithMe124¨ Devastating124§ MargaretP122§õ 4w,bid 3deep,brsh 1/8
Claimed fromMadison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $25,000, Ness Jamie Trainer 2025(as of 11/27): ( 1277 321 249 191 0.25 )

24å25= 3Lrl fm 1°ê 48¨ 1:12©1:37¦1:49§ 3ÎçClm 40000(40-32)N2L 74 1 /9 3©ô 4© 4¨ 4ö 2É Sanchez M J L123 *1.10 84=13 MamboQueen123É Devastting123§õ AriseMyLove123ö Narrow quarters 1/8
3å25= 7Lrl fst 7f 23¦ :46§1:11¦1:24 3ÎçClm 40000(40-32)N2L 50 4 /6 1 3¦ô 4¦ô 4« 4¦¦ô Sanchez M J L123 2.90 79=17 IntrepidMo118§ô NancyMary119¦õ SeasideRoad123¬ö Chased 3-path betwen
Previously trained by Asmussen Steven M 2025(as of 8/21): ( 1492 206 201 193 0.14 )

21Ý25= 3Ind yl 1 ê S 22© :48§1:13©1:38¨ çMd SpWt 32k 69 7 /9 3§ 2¦ô 2¦ 1ô 1¦õ Asmussen K J L121 4.90 72=30 Devstting121¦õ TwoTurntbles121ªõ Dodchdron121¦õ Bmp,2p,rally3p3/16,drv
30Û25= 5Ind gd 1 ê ÿ 22© :47©1:12¦1:35© 3ÎçMd SpWt 32k 60 9 /9 4§ 3ô 2¦ô 2¨ 2§ö Asmussen K J L120 11.30 83=15 McLaughlin120§ö Devastating120ö Don't Look Back124ô 4p,bid1/2,no match
11Þ25= 1CD fst 6ôf 22¦ :45 1:10¨1:17¦ 3ÎçMd 50000 46 4 /8 5 6ª 7¬ô 5¤ô 5¦¥ô Ortiz J L L118 7.98 76=08 Cowgirl Chic118©ö Purple and Gold118ó Trista118§õ 2-3p,4p1/4,moved up
2Ü25=13CD wfø 7f C 21© :44¨1:09©1:23¦ 3ÎçMd SpWt 124k 39 13/13 10 9«õ 9¤ô 10¦© 10§¦ô Rosario J L118 27.38 65=08 Tetiaroa118« Cue the Duckboats118¦ö Speighter Woman124É Through early
22à25= 3FG fst 6f 22 :45¦ :57 1:09© çMd SpWt 60k 45 8 /9 1 6¨ 7¤ö 8¦¦ 8¦¨ö Rosario J L120 5.80 79=10 Mindy's Union120¦ô Atarah120ô Contorted120É 3p turn, no factor
WORKS: ã11Lrl 3f fst :37§ B 3/7 ä13Lrl 4f fst :49¨ B 4/11 å17Lrl 4f fst :49 B 8/27
TRAINER: WonLastStart(57 .07 $1.42) Dirt(215 .24 $2.49) Sprint(250 .19 $2.21) Claim(94 .13 $1.23) J/T 2024-25 LRL(9 .22 $5.00) J/T 2024-25(10 .30 $5.62)

7
7 - 2

Synergism
Own: Cash is King LLC & LC Racing LLC
Green, White Collar & Crown Emblem

TOLEDO J (224 34 26 41 .15) 2025: (655 98 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 74 Late 90

$32,000

Gr/ro. f. 3 (Apr)
Sire: Frosted (Tapit) $15,000
Dam:Synergy Between Us (Empire Maker)
Br: Cash Is King Stable LLC & LC Racing LLC (Ky)
Tr: Russell Brittany T(136 45 18 19 .33) 2025:(611 171 .28)

L 121

Life 9 4 0 0 $77,920 74

2025 6 3 0 0 $53,670 74

2024 3 1 0 0 $24,250 36

Lrl 3 2 0 0 $30,270 74

D.Fst 5 3 0 0 $51,095 74

Wet(384) 1 0 0 0 $125 28
Synth(342) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(277) 3 1 0 0 $26,700 67
Dst(319) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

28ä25= 2Lrl fst 1 23¨ :46©1:12§1:39§ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 67 8 /8 4¦ô 3¦ 1§ô 1© 1©õ Toledo J L124b *1.50 82=30 Synergism124©õ Ade117É The Goddess Factor123¦õ 4-3w,drifted in,drivng
15ä25= 8Lrl fst 1Â C 23© :48§1:13§1:45© 3ÎçAlw 49500N1X 47 2 /7 5¨ô 4¦ô 4© 5¦¦ 5§¦ Toledo J L121b 2.60 59=21 AtlntisQueen116ªõ IntrepidMo121¦¥õ PrdisWins121Ç Brk inward,used wide
5å25= 5Lrl fst 1Â ÿ 23© :48 1:13¨1:46 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 74 5 /5 2ô 2Ç 1§ô 1ª 1® Toledo J L123b 2.10 79=21 Synergism123® Tres Aries123¨ô Lord's Lady123¨ö 3-2wd, driving
12æ25= 3Lrl gd 1 ê S 24¦ :48¦1:12§1:36§ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k-N 67 1 /6 6¬ 5ªô 4¬ô 4« 4© Toledo J L122b 5.30 80=20 Sharmin121Ç Notable Exchange122¨õ Claramente126ö 3wd, mild gain
7Ý25= 7Cnl fst 1 ï 23§ :47¦1:11¨1:36§ 3ÎçClm 16000N2L 68 2 /7 4¦ô 3ô 1¦ô 1§ 1§ö Toledo J L118b *1.50 86=15 Synergism118§ö Nicky Jolene123§ö Rocio118¦¦ Bmp st,stalk,bid3w,clr
17Û25= 8Cnl fm 1Âê 24¦ :48©1:13 1:43¦ 3ÎçClm 30000N2L 44 7 /8 5¨ô 4§ô 3¦ 6« 7¦¦ö Russell S L118b 7.60 81=07 La Cantera118ö Rhaenys118¨ My Dear Antonia118¦ Mild bid3w,wknd lane
Previously trained by Servis John C 2024(as of 10/9): ( 184 34 31 22 0.18 )
9å24= 7Del fst 1 24¨ :48©1:14 1:41§ çWhtClyCrkB141k 36 7 /9 9¦§ 9¦¥ 7«õ 8«ö 8¦ªö Carmouche K 119b 35.70 56=24 Beautiful Blome119¤õ Caprice122ö Not Too Late122§ Sqzd st,bid,weakened
12æ24= 4Del fm 7ôfê 24§ :49©1:15¨1:33¨ çMd SpWt 40k - 1 /6 1 1§ 1Ç 2Ç 1ó Elliott C¬ 112b 6.00 65=22 Synergism112ó Mona L119¨ Zenith119© Pace, drift, got nod
11Û24= 5Del wf 5f 23¦ :48 1:01 çMd 50000(50-45) 28 5 /6 4 6¬ô 6ªö 6® 6¬ô Rodriguez J 118b 7.50 71=22 Phlying Phyllis118Ç ìAde118¦ö In My Memories118ô Outrun
WORKS: ã19Fai tr.tú 4f fst :49§ B 7/11 ä7Fai 4f fst :48© B 2/20 òå29Fai 4f fst :50 B 1/6
TRAINER: Route/Sprint(63 .29 $1.60)WonLastStart(264 .23 $1.59) Dirt(800 .29 $1.76) Sprint(672 .27 $1.79) Claim(226 .30 $1.75) J/T 2024-25 LRL(178 .35 $2.30) J/T 2024-25(288 .31 $2.02)
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8
5 - 1

Esroh
Own: Bonuccelli Racing
Royal Blue, Black "Br" On White Diamond

CRUZ A (153 12 16 24 .08) 2025: (925 147 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 98 Late 52

$40,000

Gr/ro. f. 3 (Apr) EASOCT23 $22,000
Sire: Great Notion (Elusive Quality) $7,500
Dam:Curlabella (Curlin)
Br: Kim & Kelly Campbell (Md)
Tr: Cox Kenneth M(39 4 2 7 .10) 2025:(101 10 .10)

L 122

Life 12 2 1 1 $70,985 75

2025 10 1 1 1 $50,555 75

2024 2 1 0 0 $20,430 52

Lrl 9 1 1 1 $50,085 75

D.Fst 10 2 1 1 $68,555 75

Wet(429) 1 0 0 0 $1,230 48
Synth(349) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(296) 1 0 0 0 $1,200 56
Dst(412) 1 0 0 0 $1,290 58

14ä25= 9Lrl fst 6f 23 :46¨ :59 1:11© 3ÎçËAlw 48500N1R 52 6 /7 6 3ô 2ô 5« 5¬ö Cruz A L121b 2.70 78=13 Itsamonstamash124¦õ Nancy Mary121©õ Concrete Faze126¦õ 3wd, gave way
11å25= 7Lrl fst 7f 22© :46¦1:11§1:24¦ 3ÎçËMdMlDstfB102k 58 10/12 3 2¦ 2¦ 5©ô 8¦¦ö Cruz A 118b 51.40 78=13 Onyx Ten121¦ö Green Eyed Monster119§ô Foxy Junior124¦ô Chased, tired
12æ25= 2Lrl fst 6f S 23§ :47¦ :59 1:11¨ 3ÎçClm 40000(40-32)N2L 75 5 /6 1 1¦ô 1ô 1§ô 1ª Cruz A L122b 3.80 87=15 Esroh122ª Seaside Road122¨ö Nancy Mary118§ô Ins,ask upr,eagr,r out
27Ý25= 8Cnl fm 5ôfÑ 22 :44© :56©1:03 3ÎçClm 30000N2L 56 5 /10 6 6ªõ 7¬ô 5¬ 5«õ Karamanos H A L119b 35.40 90=05 Chantico118§ô Maddy R118ö Gold Stamp118ô Tight early,2-3w,rail
16Û25= 4Del fst 1 S 24¦ :47¨1:12¦1:39© 3ÎçOC32k/SAL25k 51 5 /8 4§ô 5¨õ 5§ 4¨ 6©ô Cruz A L119b 12.60 76=20 Nomoretanlines118¦ Irish Coco123ô Night Quest123ö Rated ins, no threat
8Þ25= 2Lrl fst 6f ÿ 22¨ :46© :59¦1:12 3ÎçClm 40000(40-32)N2L 52 5 /6 1 4¨ô 3¦ 2¨ô 2ªõ Cruz A L119b 9.40 80=26 Sassafrassness119ªõ Esroh119¦ö Melancia119©ö 4-3wd trip,mv,willing
4ß25= 4Lrl gd 6f S 23§ :47§ :59¨1:12¨ çClm 40000(40-32) 48 2 /6 4 1Ç 3É 3§ô 5©ô Gomez K L121b 15.30 77=19 Itsamonstamash121¨ Nancy Mary121ô Ade117¦ Rail bid 1/2,vied,wknd
21á25= 6Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :47 :59¨1:12© çClm 40000(40-32) 33 2 /8 5 7ªõ 7¬ 5¤ô 5¦¥ Gomez K L121 22.00 71=17 GrnEydMonstr121ó Itsmnstmsh121ªö GgsHmsm119Ç Ins off battle, empty
2á25= 7Lrl fst 6f 23 :46© :59¦1:12§ çClm 40000(40-32) 45 1 /7 6 7©ô 6¨ö 6¬ô 5«õ Gomez K L121 4.50 77=16 FieldofRoses124¨õ GreenEyedMonstr121É CnDo121É Stumbled start,no bid
17â25= 8Lrl fst 5ôf C 22¨ :47 :59¨1:06§ çOC 50k/N1X 44 4 /7 3 5¬ô 6¤ô 5«ô 3¬ö Gomez K L117 24.60 75=21 In My Memories121§ô Shkhara Fire121ªõ Esroh117§ Off duel,ins,willing
1ã24= 7Lrl fst 6f 22§ :47 :59§1:12¨ çClm c-(40-32) 37 3 /10 4 5¨ 6©õ 7¬ô 5©ö Rodriguez J 119 *1.80 77=16 Eccentric119ó InMyMemories122¨ Nick'sNotion122Ç Ins,waited 3/16,even
Claimed from Jagger, Inc. for $40,000, Ness Jamie Trainer 2024(as of 12/1): ( 1318 335 226 214 0.25 )

30å24= 4Prx fst 6f 22§ :46§ :59¨1:13¦ çMd 30000(40-30) 52 7 /7 1 1Ç 1Ç 1§ 1« Ruiz E 116 *2.10 77=24 Esroh116« Alyvia Mavis122ö Paddy's Gift122É Dueled half, drew away
WORKS: ã18Lrl 4f fst :50¦ B 17/27 å26Lrl 4f fst :51§ B 79/82 å5Lrl 4f fst :51 B 69/71
TRAINER: 31-60Days(52 .08 $1.11) Dirt(155 .10 $1.31) Sprint(101 .11 $1.23) Claim(54 .15 $1.87) J/T 2024-25 LRL(67 .10 $1.24) J/T 2024-25(77 .13 $1.42)
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4 Laurel Park çOC12k/SAL8k

1Â MILES (1:41©) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING. Purse $24,000 (PLUS UP TO 15% MBF ) For Fillies
And Mares Three Years Old And Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $8,000 Or Less In Their Last
Three Starts Or Claiming Price $12,500-10,000. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At
A Mile Or Over Since October 28 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where
Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

Post time: 1:34 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta & Daily Double (Races 4-5), 10 Cent Superfecta, 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6), 50 Cent Pick 5
(Races 4-5-6-7-8)

Beyer par: NA

1
30 - 1

Vodkatini
Own: Charlie J Williams LLC
Royal Blue, White Circled "W," White

VILLALOBOS I (117 15 15 14 .13) 2025: (392 56 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 71 Late 76

$12,500

B. m. 6 (Feb) KEEJAN20 $30,000
Sire: Divining Rod (Tapit) $2,500
Dam:Martini (Yes It's True)
Br: Barak Farm (Md)
Tr: Maldonado Jonathan(49 5 5 7 .10) 2025:(155 17 .11)

L 123

Life 34 5 10 4 $190,194 70

2025 11 1 2 2 $33,485 62

2024 7 1 3 0 $25,130 68

Lrl 10 2 3 2 $90,399 68

D.Fst 23 5 8 3 $162,564 68

Wet(384) 6 0 1 0 $15,500 64
Synth(313) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(225) 5 0 1 1 $12,130 70
Dst(335) 12 0 5 1 $38,935 68

30ä25= 3Lrl gd 1Â 24¦ :48¨1:14§1:50 3ÎçOC20k/SAL12k-N 38 7 /7 7¤ 7¤ô 7¦« 6¦ª 6§¦ö Torrealba J L123b 17.80 37=35 Pam Pam126©ô Girvinized118ö Atlas Strong119®ö 4wd 1st turn,outrun
15ä25= 6Lrl fm 1 ê 24¨ :49©1:14¦1:37§ 3ÎçOC c-12k/SAL8k 56 8 /10 5©ô 4¨ô 5© 10¦§ 10¦¦ô Rocco J S Jr L123b 69.10 67=13 Spoils of War122¦ô Antonacci Girl121§õ Buzzaway126É 4wd outs foes,weaknd
Claimed from Original 6 Stable for $12,500, GorhamMichael E Trainer 2025(as of 11/15): ( 231 39 29 48 0.17 )

18å25=10Del fst 1¬¥ 24 :48¦1:14¦1:45© 3ÎçOC10k/SAL5k 47 4 /9 6ªö 6ªõ 6ª 6¬ô 4¤ Mena R E L122b 4.60 63=28 QulifiedHir122©õ ExtrmlyGruntld122É Shigko122¨ô Mid-pack,steady finish
28æ25= 4Del myø 1¬¥ C 23§ :48 1:14 1:46§ 3ÎçOC8k/SAL5k-N 52 7 /8 6©ö 6¨ô 5© 4ªô 4¨ö Mena R E L124b 9.50 64=15 More Ransom121¦ö Shigeko121§ Lady Dominance124Ç Slow, 5w, mild rally
30Ý25= 4Tim fst 1 25 :49§1:15§1:43¦ 3ÎçAlw 5000sC 48 1 /6 1¦ô 3É 4ªô 4¬ 3®ô Mena R E L124b 2.20 61=33 SkipThruDFire115© MoreRnsom122ªô Vodktini124É Spd,rate bck,ins,empty
6Ý25= 6Del fst 1 24¨ :49 1:14§1:40¦ 3ÎçOC8k/SAL5k-N 60 4 /7 2¦ 2ô 2Ç 1Ç 1©õ Mena R E L120b 3.00 79=15 Vodktini120©õ LdyDominnce120¦ ExtremelyGruntld120ô Stalk 2p, bid, clear
6Þ25= 5Del fst 1¬¥ 23¨ :48 1:13¦1:43© 3ÎçOC8k/SAL5k-N 58 5 /5 1§ 1¦ 2§ 2§ 2« Mena R E L120b 3.10 75=17 Salagadoola120« Vodkatini120§ Viking Queen124ö Svgrnd, gave way 3/8
21Ü25= 2Del fst 1 24§ :48©1:14§1:41¨ 3ÎçOC8k/SAL5k-N 62 2 /6 2¦ 2¦ 3§ 3¦ô 2§ Mena R E L120b 3.20 70=27 Viking Queen120§ Vodkatini120¦ö Salagadoola120¦ 2p, no bid, evenly
4ß25= 7Lrl gd 1 24© :49§1:15¦1:40© 4ÎçËAlw 48000N1R 58 1 /6 2¦ 2ô 4§ô 5ªô 5« Hamilton W L123b 6.50 69=20 Skip Thru Da Fire113ö Neolithica123Ç Dazzy123ô Rail, gave way
9à25= 6Lrl fst 1Â 24§ :48§1:14§1:47© 4ÎçAlw 55615N1X 58 2 /6 1¦ô 1©ô 1¦ô 3¨ 3«õ Mena R E L123b 5.60 64=26 VienneseWaltz123ªö ConcreteFaze123ô Vodktini123«õ Hook from ins,stbbrnly
26â25= 4Lrl fst 1Â 24¨ :48©1:14§1:48¦ 4ÎçAlw 55180N1X 46 6 /7 4©ô 4ªô 7¦¦ 7¦§ 7¦«ö Torrealba J L123b 9.30 51=26 LovelyCharm123«õ VienneseWaltz123Ç Bilintin123É Stp slw,4-3w,fade btw
22ã24= 7Lrl fst 1Â 24¨ :49¨1:15¨1:48§ 3ÎçOC12k/SAL8k-N 68 4 /8 5ª 5¨ô 4¦õ 3¨ 2ô Torrealba J L123b 6.40 66=29 PistolLizAblazen126ô Vodkatini123ó DilyPlnet123§ö Jostld st,7-w upr,game
WORKS: ã21Lrl 4f fst :49© B 16/68
TRAINER: Dirt(172 .13 $2.15) Routes(94 .12 $2.85) Claim(136 .10 $1.00) J/T 2024-25 LRL(5 .20 $4.12) J/T 2024-25(5 .20 $4.12)

2
10 - 1

Missy Boss
Own: Walter B Doggett III
Turquiose & Hot Pink Diamonds, Hot Pink

CHUANM (133 22 16 15 .17) 2025: (641 128 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 104 Late 41

Ch. f. 4 (Apr) EASOCT22 $62,000
Sire: Holy Boss (Street Boss) $2,500
Dam:Zeenut (Mingun)
Br: Mikelle Farm & Marilyn Morales (Md)
Tr: Allen A Ferris III(73 5 6 7 .07) 2025:(219 14 .06)

L 123

Life 16 4 1 0 $61,985 63

2025 6 2 1 0 $25,720 57

2024 5 2 0 0 $32,625 63

Lrl 7 2 0 0 $31,380 56

D.Fst 14 4 1 0 $59,985 63

Wet(313) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(265) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(262) 2 0 0 0 $2,000 5
Dst(301) 5 4 0 0 $51,170 63

28ä25= 5Lrl fst 1Â 24¦ :48§1:14 1:48¨ 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-6)B 56 6 /8 1§ 1§ô 1¦ 1¨ô 1«õ Chuan M L126fb 9.60 66=30 Missy Boss126«õ HonortheTruth119¦ MajorHoulihan119¨õ Near rail, driving
13ä25= 2Pen fst 1Â 24¨ :48¨1:12©1:47¦ 3ÎçClm 5000N3L 57 2 /6 1¦ô 1¦ô 1§ 1ª 1¤ö Torres J L121fb 7.00 73=19 MissyBoss121¤ö MrgosMrgrit121¦ö BlckdimondDnny121«ö Inside, mild drive
15å25= 3Del fst 1¬¥ ý 23© :48 1:14§1:46§ 3ÎçClm 5000(7.5-5)B 31 2 /9 1ô 1Ç 3§ 6§õ 6¦§ô Hazlewood Yª L114fb 6.60 55=33 ìGrgorinSolo121Ç MyHonybunch121¦ ThFistyOn118©ö Bmpst, pace, yield
Placed 5th through disqualification

12æ25= 2Cnl fst 6ôf 22¨ :46 1:10¦1:16¨ 3ÎçClm 12500B -0 8 /8 1 3ô 6¨õ 8¦ª 8¨® Lopez P L122fb 11.10 50=11 On a Proud Note118ö Betsylicious122¬ Chublin122© Gave way 5/16,joggd in
22Ý25= 1Cnl fst 1 22¨ :45©1:12 1:39¦ 3ÎçClm 12500B 3 1 /7 1§ 1ª 3§ 5¬ 5§¬ Hamilton W L123fb 14.70 45=28 PolofTroubl123Ç ChsbythMoon125ª TitnTyrnt123Ç Fast pace3p, gave way
7Ý25= 3Del fst 1 S 25¦ :50 1:15¦1:42 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-5)B 53 1 /5 2¦ 2ô 2ô 1Ç 2ô Ortiz Y O L120fb 16.50 69=23 Ribbonsinhrhir120ô MissyBoss120ª VoodooPristss118© Press, duel, gamely

13Þ24= 2Del fst 1 24§ :48©1:14¦1:41¦ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N - 2 /6 1¦ 1ô 4© 3«ô - Ortiz Y O L115fb 15.00 - 29 Blaze On115É Go Margie Go118¦¤ö Lovely Liza120É Inj str, walked off
16Ü24= 8Pim fst 1Â 24© :48©1:14§1:47© 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 63 5 /7 1ô 1Ç 1¦ô 1§ 1Ç Ortiz Y O L118fb 4.40 66=32 MissyBoss118Ç G'sFireball118¬ô SomethingSilly118®ö Ins,drifted,prevailed
14ß24= 2Lrl fst 1 S 23§ :46§1:12§1:40¦ çClm 20000(20-16) 37 2 /8 1§ 1¦ô 2¨ 4¤ 7¦¨ô Mena R E L121b 30.90 64=21 Honey B B121¦õ Floge112¨ô Next Girl121©õ Off rail, weakened
23á24= 3Lrl fst 1Â S 24¨ :50¦1:17©1:53¨ çMd 12500(12.5-10) 30 4 /7 1Ç 1§ 1« 1ª 1¬õ Mena R E L124fb 12.00 41=41 Missy Boss124¬õ Princess Anisa115ö R B's Big Moment113É Rail, driving
4á24= 6Lrl fst 1 24§ :48¨1:15¨1:42¨ çMd 12500(12.5-10) 20 4 /8 2¦ 2Ç 3§ 3« 4¦©õ Mena R E L124fb 17.80 52=28 Amorica124® Bacall119¨ Buckin' Lucky120§õ Bid 2w,duel btw,fade
29ã23= 5Lrl fst 6f 23§ :48¨1:01¨1:14§ çMd 30000(30-24) -0 4 /10 6 9ªö 9¬õ 9®õ 9§ªô Ortiz Y O 122fb 27.10 44=18 Lisa's Palace122¨õ Ree Nee's Six117É Champagne Dance122ô Checked 1/2
TRAINER: WonLastStart(38 .13 $1.23) Dirt(295 .10 $1.55) Routes(206 .10 $1.40) J/T 2024-25 LRL(18 .11 $1.61) J/T 2024-25(18 .11 $1.61)

3
2 - 1

Atlas Strong
Own: Harry Kassap LLC
Blue & Lime Green Quarters, Blue & Lime

TORREALBA J (176 29 18 22 .16) 2025: (522 78 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 83

$12,500

Dk. b or br m. 5 (May)
Sire: Editorial (War Front) $3,500
Dam:Be My Love (With Distinction)
Br: Harry Kassap LLC (Md)
Tr: Woolley Tim(19 1 2 4 .05) 2025:(45 6 .13)

L 123

Life 19 5 0 2 $165,347 79

2025 8 1 0 1 $51,132 75

2024 11 4 0 1 $114,215 79

Lrl 6 1 0 2 $32,140 72

D.Fst 7 3 0 1 $83,555 72

Wet(343) 1 0 0 1 $3,335 64
Synth(357*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(314) 11 2 0 0 $78,457 79
Dst(311) 4 0 0 2 $13,210 72

30ä25= 3Lrl gd 1Â 24¦ :48¨1:14§1:50 3ÎçOC20k/SAL12k 64 4 /7 5¨ô 4©ô 3© 3§ 3ªõ Cruz A L119b 3.80 54=35 Pam Pam126©ô Girvinized118ö Atlas Strong119®ö Flattened out inside
8ä25= 5Lrl gd 1 ê S 23© :47©1:12 1:36© 3ÎçOC20k/SAL12k 70 3 /10 5©ô 6« 4¨ô 4¨ô 5§õ Cruz A L123 10.70 80=18 DontTellDeren123§ MinstremSellout123ó ByStreet123Ç Rail, needed rally
11å25=10Lrl fm 1Âê 23¦ :47¦1:11¨1:41© 3ÎçËMdMilLdysB125k 64 8 /8 4© 5ªô 6ªö 6©õ 5ªô Cruz A 120 13.30 85=10 Worth a Dime117§ô Juniper Juice120ô Touisset120¦ô Btw,angled in,empty
26æ25= 4Lrl fst 1Â S 23¨ :47¦1:11¨1:44¨ 3ÎçOC 40k/N2X -N 58 5 /7 6® 5« 4¬ô 5¦¦ 5¦«õ Ruiz J L123 14.10 70=23 Lovely Charm121§õ Navani123¤ I Can Run119§ö Lost ground 4-5wd
16Ý25= 9Cnl fm 1Âê 24¦ :49¨1:13¨1:42¨ 3ÎçÐAllBrandyB127k 62 6 /7 5ªô 5©ô 5§ 7¤ô 7¦¥õ Sanchez M J 123 28.60 86=02 Lflovnlughtr123É Wnfnty118¦ö CutFromClss123ö Bump st,3path,weakened
26Û25= 7Del fm Í1¬¥ê 23§ :47©1:11§1:39© 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k-N 56 8 /8 3¦ô 3¨ô 4©ô 7ªö 8¤õ Cedeno C L124 5.80 94 - SternChser122ô RcyRuby115Ç MmphisShowbot122ô Chased, flattened out
17Û25= 7Del fst 1 ï S 23§ :47§1:12§1:39 3ÎçÐAlw 58750NC 67 3 /4 3«ô 3©ô 2ô 1¦ 1ªö Ruiz J L119 *.70 85=20 Atlas Strong119ªö Lino and Me116ö Can Do118«õ 3wbid, kick clear
27Þ25= 8Lrl fm 1 ê 22© :46 1:10§1:34§ 3ÎçOC 40k/N2X -N 75 10/10 4¬ô 4¦¦ 4¨ 4¨ö 4©õ Sanchez M J L123 9.00 90=08 Strutshrstuff123¦ö ChrmdWy123ö PulpFiction123¦ö Spd,rate bk,4w run,evn
21ã24= 6Lrl fst 1 24 :47¨1:12©1:39 3ÎçOC 40k/N2X -N 61 4 /8 5¬ô 6¬ô 7¤ô 8¦¦ 8¦¦ô Chiappe R L126 35.90 72=22 Oncrtcmmnttr122É DrmChsr126¦ö GldDggngBrd123© 4-w turn,no response
30ä24= 4Lrl fst 1Â 24§ :48¨1:13¦1:44© 3ÎçOC 40k/N2X -N 72 2 /10 5¨ö 6©ô 7¦¥ 5¬ 4«õ Hernandez J A L126 23.70 79=14 Mavilus123¨õ Gold Digging Broad123§ö Ruda112É Ins,angl,paused 1/16
10ä24= 7Lrl fm 1 ê C 22© :46¦1:11¦1:36¦ 3ÎçAlw 56815N1X 79 1 /10 7¦§ 6¦¦ 6ªö 1Ç 1¦ô Hernandez J A L123 16.20 88=14 Atlas Strong123¦ô Next Girl121¨ô Fivecommatwo126É Bump start,5w upper
12å24= 3Lrl fm 1°ê 46© 1:10¨1:35¨1:48 3ÎçËMdMilLdysB125k 69 2 /8 3¨ 3® 3® 4¬ 6¦¥ Hernandez J A 120 18.50 82=09 Circle Home120É Precious Avary120©ô Next Episode120ó Rail, gave way
TRAINER: Dirt(28 .14 $1.55) Routes(67 .18 $2.44) Claim(15 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 LRL(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(2 .00 $0.00)
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4
6 - 1

Golden Charm
Own: Pepe Stable & J L M Jacona Stable
Red, Black &White Skunk, Red Bars On

GOMEZ K (57 5 8 10 .09) 2025: (418 42 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 74 Late 73

B. m. 5 (Apr)
Sire: Blofeld (Quality Road) $5,000
Dam:Golden Innis (Yarrow Brae)
Br: Murmur Farm (Md)
Tr: Magana Jose J(17 1 5 2 .06) 2025:(104 10 .10)

L 123

Life 27 3 13 2 $223,780 75

2025 7 0 2 0 $15,260 60

2024 12 3 6 1 $155,610 75

Lrl 18 3 9 2 $181,010 75

D.Fst 18 3 7 2 $170,560 75

Wet(370) 6 0 5 0 $39,640 71
Synth(326*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(214) 3 0 1 0 $13,580 50
Dst(379) 3 1 2 0 $55,600 75

7ã25= 2Lrl fst 1° 50¨ 1:15¨1:42 1:55© 3ÎçOC12k/SAL8k-N 60 1 /6 4§ô 5§ö 5« 2¨ô 2É Gomez K L123f 11.10 69=29 Geniinbridl123É GoldnChrm123¨ô Ribbonsinhrhir123É Ins, 6p upper, rallied
2ä25= 2Lrl fst 6f C 22¨ :46§ :59 1:12§ 3ÎçClm c-(7.5-6)B 32 7 /7 6 5« 5«ô 5® 6¦¨õ Ortiz Y O L123f 2.00 70=20 LdyChrlotte123¨ô RoylSmstrss119«ô PutRockOnIt123¦õ Lost ground 4-5wd
Claimed fromMurray, Jr., Mrs. E. Allen and Albert, Linda L. for $7,500, Albert Linda L Trainer 2025(as of 11/2): ( 73 9 6 11 0.12 )

10å25= 7Lrl fst 7f 23§ :46¦1:12 1:24© 3ÎçOC20k/SAL12k 55 3 /7 6 5ª 5ªô 4« 5®ô Ortiz Y O L123 12.40 77=13 Braquet123ô Society Ball123¨ Always Laughing123§ 3-4wd, weakened
23Ý25= 8Tim fst 1 S 24¨ :48©1:13©1:41 3ÎçOC 30k/N2X -N 39 3 /5 4©ô 4©ô 4¬ 5¦¦ 5¦¤ô Briceno J G L122 7.10 63=19 Cluck Cluck117ô Gourmet122«õ Majestic Creed122¦ô Towards ins,gave way
9Ý25= 3Del fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59 1:11¦ 3ÎçOC 40k/N2X -N 60 3 /7 7 5¨ 7©ö 6§õ 6« Ortiz Y O L121 33.70 82=13 I'm a Cutie Pie121ô Wise Miss121Ç Bella Queen121¨õ Off pace, no threat
28Þ25= 7Del fst 6f 22 :45¦ :58¦1:11© 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k-N 56 3 /7 7 6®ô 6®ô 4¬ 2§ô Ortiz Y O L123 11.20 82=12 ProudDv123§ô GoldnChrm123É YumyumEtEmUp123§ 3p,swung7p lane,rally
14Þ25= 8Lrl fst 7f 24§ :48§1:13¨1:26§ 3ÎçOC 40k/N2X 50 4 /7 4 3¦ 4§ 6ª 6¦¥ô Cruz A L123 17.10 68=19 GingerGirl123ô TooMnyKisses123¦õ ImCutiePi123§ö Spd,rate bck,ins,wknd
28æ24= 7Lrl gd 1 C 23§ :46¨1:12 1:37§ 3ÎçOC 40k/N2X -N 14 3 /6 5¤ 5« 6¦¥ 6§© 6©¨õ Karamanos H A L123 3.10 49=06 Dazzling Move119«õ Kissedbyanangel119¨ô Sandra D126¦ö Fell back, eased
31Ý24= 3Cnl fst 7f 22¦ :44¦1:08¨1:21¨ 3ÎçOC 50k/N2X -N 64 4 /7 6 7¨ 4¨ 4ªô 4«ö Karamanos H A L121 2.70 90=06 UnsolvdMystry121¨ô ShilhsWrcloud118¦ GvMKsss121§õ Lacked closing kick
4Ý24= 5Lrl fst 1Â ÿ 24© :49§1:13©1:45¨ 3ÎçOC 40k/N2X -N 75 1 /5 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ô 2ö Karamanos H A L126 2.30 80=22 Princess Indy118ö Golden Charm126¦õ Mia Tosca126¦§õ Rail, out finished
6Û24= 7Lrl fst 1Â S 24§ :49¨1:15 1:48 3ÎçAlw 55615N1X 71 6 /6 2¦ô 2ô 1ô 1§ô 1¦õ Karamanos H A L123 *1.50 69=39 GoldenCharm123¦õ RowsieExpress123É VienneseWltz118¦ 5wd early, lasted
31Ü24= 6Lrl fst 6f 22© :46§ :58§1:11 3ÎçËAlw 48000N1R 73 5 /6 4 4¨ 3§ 1¦ô 1§ö Ortiz Y O L123 2.60 90=11 Golden Charm123§ö Society Ball118ô Touisset126¦ö Rate,mv btw,5w bid,drv
WORKS: ä21Lrl 4f gd :51 B 31/44 å1Lrl 4f fst :49 B 11/18
TRAINER: Dirt(138 .11 $1.54) Routes(48 .15 $2.52) J/T 2024-25 LRL(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(1 .00 $0.00)

5
3 - 1

Golden Eib Micrphn
Own: Bush Racing Stable
Gold, Gold "Bush Racing Stable" On Green

CRUZ A (153 12 16 24 .08) 2025: (925 147 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 68

$12,500

Dk. b or br m. 6 (May) KEESEP20 $4,000
Sire: Keen Ice (Curlin) $7,500
Dam:Annabill (Outflanker)
Br: Calumet Farm (Ky)
Tr: Kreiser Timothy C(10 1 2 1 .10) 2025:(312 75 .24)

L 126

Life 39 11 8 7 $209,707 80

2025 9 2 4 2 $50,000 66

2024 9 4 2 1 $63,207 80

Lrl 1 0 0 0 $1,200 50

D.Fst 31 9 7 4 $173,637 80

Wet(340) 7 2 1 3 $35,820 58
Synth(268) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(183) 1 0 0 0 $250 50
Dst(351) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

28ä25= 3Pen fst 1 24 :47©1:12©1:39§ 3ÎçClm 16000(16-14)B 64 3 /8 3¦ 4§ô 3¦ô 3§ô 1§ Cruz A L121b 7.60 83=15 Golden Eib Micrphn121§ Volatility121ªö Coal Mine121Ç 4-w, up final 1/16
6ä25= 2Pen fst 6f C 22 :45 :57§1:10¨ 3ÎçOC12k/SAL5k 65 5 /8 8 8ªö 8ªö 5¨ô 2ö Rodriguez A R L121b *2.60 87=11 NilPolish121ö GoldenEibMicrphn121ó Shhrhrs121¦õ 2p,swng4w,closd,got 2d
18å25= 7Del fst 6f S 23§ :46© :59§1:12¦ 3ÎçOC10k/SAL5k 64 3 /5 4 5§ô 2¦ô 2§ 2¦õ Cruz A L125b 4.40 82=20 AwsmPc122¦õ GldnEbMcrphn125§ LstchncRmnc125«ö Chased winner home
8å25= 8Del fst 5ôf 21© :46 :58¨1:05§ 3ÎçOC8k/SAL5k-N 56 5 /5 5 5©ô 5« 4ªô 3¨ô Rodriguez A R L125b 4.20 82=13 Duela Dent122¨ô Ritabook125ó Golden Eib Micrphn125§ Trailed, rallied
18æ25= 8Del fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¨1:12¦ 3ÎçOC8k/SAL5k-N 58 2 /6 3 4© 4© 3¨ô 3¨ Lopez C E L125b 6.60 80=16 PrdotPndnt125¦õ Rtbook125¦ö GoldnEbMcrphn125©ô Bump st,rail1/4,3p str
28Ý25= 6Del fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :59 1:12¨ 3ÎçOC8k/SAL5k-N 66 2 /7 6 5¨õ 5©õ 4§ 1§ Chuan M L121b 4.90 81=19 GoldenEibMicrphn121§ Ritbook125¦õ VelvetVixen116¨ 2p,4p lane,rally btwn
15Ý25= 1Pen fst 6f S 22 :44¨ :57 1:10¦ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 66 3 /4 3 2§ 2§ 2ª 2ªö Rodriguez A R L121b 3.20 84=13 PrdotPndnt125ªö GldnEbMcrphn121«WhnYrStrng125¦© Chased 2-3w,2nd best
25Û25= 5Pen fst 6f 22¦ :45¨ :58¨1:12 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 47 5 /6 2 4¦ 4¨õ 3¨ô 2ô Rodriguez A R L121b *1.50 80=15 BllPrim121ô GoldnEibMicrphn121§õ PrussnBlu121¦ö 4wd chasing duel,game
5Û25= 5Pen fst 6f 22§ :45¦ :58 1:10¨ 3ÎçClm 16000(16-14)B 43 5 /6 5 3ô 5§ö 6¬ 6¦§ô Torres J L121b 3.80 75=18 Stassi121«ö Combat Hoofs125Ç Hot Dance121ö Outside,3-4p,weakened
18Û24= 4Pen fst 6f 22 :45§ :57§1:10 3ÎçOC 25k/C -N 51 3 /7 6 5« 6¬ô 7¦¥ 6¦¨ Torres J L125b 5.40 78=18 Chapa125¨ö Empress Deona121§ô Boss Like Beth123Ç No threat
3Û24= 2Del fst 5ôf 22§ :46¦ :58§1:04© 3ÎçOC8k/SAL5k-N 80 2 /6 4 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 1ªö Torres J L123b *2.00 89=14 GldnEbMcrphn123ªö UttrlEcht121Ç ShsBlltprf121¦¦ö Drew off, going away
30Ü24= 3Pen fst 6f 22¨ :46 :58§1:11 3ÎçAlw 32550N1X 73 1 /8 5 1¦ 1ô 2Ç 1ó Torres J L122b 11.10 86=16 GoldenEibMicrphn122ó Chapa124© BlameCataly120© Inside,resurgent,gamel
TRAINER: WonLastStart(147 .25 $1.66) Dirt(562 .26 $1.75) Routes(253 .27 $1.84) Claim(365 .25 $1.70) J/T 2024-25 LRL(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(27 .33 $2.61)

6
7 - 2

Genieinabridle
Own: Jose M Cazares
Mjc

HERNANDEZ J F (47 5 10 6 .11) 2025: (118 18 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 99 Late 54

Dk. b or br m. 5 (Mar) EASOCT21 $55,000
Sire: Great Notion (Elusive Quality) $7,500
Dam:Include a Check (Include)
Br: Smart Angle LLP (Pa)
Tr: McMahon Hugh I(78 12 12 14 .15) 2025:(291 50 .17)

L 126

Life 33 9 6 4 $242,988 72

2025 10 5 2 1 $88,428 68

2024 6 0 2 2 $22,340 65

Lrl 22 5 5 3 $138,775 72

D.Fst 27 9 5 2 $226,695 70

Wet(420) 5 0 1 2 $15,993 72
Synth(345) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(289) 1 0 0 0 $300 33
Dst(361) 4 2 1 0 $45,030 68

7ã25= 2Lrl fst 1° 50¨ 1:15¨1:42 1:55© 3ÎçOC12k/SAL8k-N 60 4 /6 5¨ô 1Ç 1§ 1¨ô 1É Hernandez J F L123fb *1.40 69=29 Geniinbridl123É GoldnChrm123¨ô Ribbonsinhrhir123É 2p1/4, 5p1/8, held on
Previously trained by Casey James M 2025(as of 10/31): ( 13 3 3 0 0.23 )

31å25=10Lrl fst 1Â ÿ 24¨ :48¨1:14 1:48 3ÎçClm 7500(7.5-6)B 68 1 /7 1¦ 1¦ 1ô 1§ 1¨õ Hernandez J F L123fb *1.50 69=27 Gniinbridl123¨õ Ribbonsinhrhr122¤õ SkpThruDFr118É Ins-2w,driftd,rddn out
Previously trained by McMahon Hugh I 2025(as of 8/30): ( 196 33 25 24 0.17 )

30Ý25= 8Tim fst 1Â 25© :51¦1:16©1:50 3ÎçÐAlw 45100N1R 64 3 /5 5§ô 1ô 1¦ô 1§ 1¦õ Hernandez J F L126b 3.70 71=33 Genieinabridle126¦õ Meg123§ô Dazzy123®ö Rank,4wd 5/8,drft,drv
22Ý25= 4Tim fst 1 ÿ 24¨ :48¨1:14¦1:40¨ 3ÎçClm 5000B 60 7 /7 3¦ 1Ç 1¨ 1© 1¤ô Hernandez J F L122b *.70 84=18 Gniinbridl122¤ô DivinExchng122¦õ MjstysFrdom122¨ô 3wd,outs bid,rddn out
Previously trained by McMahon Demelza 2025(as of 8/1): ( 16 1 4 2 0.06 )
1Ý25= 7Pen fst 1 25 :48¨1:13 1:39¦ 3ÎçÐAlw 39000N1R 52 5 /5 3© 4©ô 3«ô 3«ô 4¬õ Hernandez J F L121b 4.00 77=20 WarriorsDefense121¦ CasaJunit121ªö UpNRunnin120ô Broke slow,3wd turn
16Û25= 2Pen gdø 1 S 25¨ :49¨1:13©1:39¦ 3ÎçOC12k/SAL5k-N 51 3 /5 5§ô 2Ç 2Ç 2¦ô 3® Hernandez J F L121b 5.90 75=18 BossLikeBeth121ªõ PinkRose123¨ö Genieinbridl121®õ Rank,headstrong 4wd
27Þ25=11Pen gdø 1¬¥ 25 :49¦1:14 1:45§ 3ÎçClm 10000(10-9)B 59 3 /6 6©ô 6©ô 4¨ 4¨ô 2¨ô Hernandez J F L120b 5.40 70=20 Braquet120¨ô Genieinabridle120ô LMcchinRoss120¦õ Bmp st,3-4p trn,got 2d
Previously trained by McMahon Hugh I 2025(as of 5/26): ( 124 20 19 17 0.16 )

26Ü25= 8Lrl fst 1 24¦ :48¦1:14¦1:40¦ 3ÎçClm 5000B 57 5 /6 5§ô 3É 1¦ 2¦ô 4§ô Hazlewood Y¬ L116fb *.90 75=27 FreccidArgnto123¦ ThHuntdRoom123¦õ ColMin119É Rank st,4-3w,clr,fade
22à25= 3Lrl fst 1 23© :47¦1:12§1:39 4ÎçClm v-(7.5-6) 63 5 /6 3¨ 3¨ 3© 2¨ô 2ö Maldonado Cª L118fb 4.30 83=19 HaleighB126ö Genieinabridle118©ô Fainor'sFilets123¨ô Inside,mve out,closed
26â25= 3Lrl fst 6f S 23 :47¦1:00¦1:13© 4ÎçClm 7500(7.5-6)B 54 2 /8 6 3©ô 6ª 3§ô 1ô Maldonado Cª L118fb 3.10 76=20 Genieinabridle118ô Levisa123¦ Yumyum Eat Em Up113¦ô Rail, up late
28ã24= 6Lrl slyø 6f 22¦ :46§ :59§1:12© 3ÎçOC12k/SAL8k-N 56 4 /7 5 6¬õ 5« 6¬ô 5¬ô Briceno J G L123fb 7.10 73=23 Anonymously126©õ TamChr123ô SkipThruDFire125¦õ Off duel,4-6wd,empty
13ã24= 7Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :46¦ :59¦1:12¦ 3ÎçOC12k/SAL8k-N 61 3 /6 6 6¦¦ 5¤ô 4ªô 2©ô Briceno J G L123fb 3.50 79=16 RoylSemstress119©ô Gniinbridl123© ForgottnGift116ö Steadied start,rallied
WORKS: òã1Lrl 5f fst 1:02 B 1/5 ä25Lrl 1 fst 1:47¨ B 2/2 å27Lrl 4f fst :51§ B 10/10 å18Lrl 1 fst 1:49 B 2/2 å7Lrl 4f fst :51¨ B 3/4
TRAINER: WonLastStart(94 .20 $1.66) Dirt(441 .16 $1.70) Routes(252 .15 $1.60) J/T 2024-25 LRL(17 .18 $2.59) J/T 2024-25(32 .25 $2.52)

7
4 - 1

How Sweet She Is
Own: Super C Racing Inc & Jagger Inc
Blue, Red & Yellow "Sc", Blue Cap

HAZLEWOOD Y (277 64 48 43 .23) 2025: (549 122 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 93 Late 65

$12,500

B. m. 5 (Mar) OBSAPR22 $210,000
Sire: Good Samaritan (Harlan's Holiday) $5,000
Dam:Forget It (Distorted Humor)
Br: Scott Pierce & Debbie Pierce (Ky)
Tr: Ness Jamie(142 27 32 17 .19) 2025:(1374 344 .25)

L 118ª

Life 28 4 10 3 $204,210 72

2025 10 2 5 0 $83,040 72

2024 9 1 2 0 $38,170 71

Lrl 15 2 6 1 $104,760 71

D.Fst 21 4 9 2 $186,020 72

Wet(355) 3 0 1 0 $12,690 65
Synth(328) 2 0 0 1 $4,000 67
Turf(307) 2 0 0 0 $1,500 60
Dst(331) 4 1 2 0 $34,470 70

5ã25= 7Lrl gd 1Â C 24 :49¦1:15¦1:49 3ÎçAlw 50735N1X 50 3 /8 1Ç 2¦ 2©ô 4¬ 5¦ªõ Torrealba J L123b 9.30 49=33 Intrepid Mo117ª Audibly123©ö Arise My Love122¨ Rail,duel, faltered
31å25= 8Lrl fst 1° ÿ 50§ 1:15¦1:41¨1:55¦ 3ÎçAlw 53410N1X 60 5 /6 2¦ 2¦ 2ô 3§ 5©õ Chuan M L123b 3.80 68=27 RowsExprss123ô ìWhocoldskformo123§ô Adbly123É 2w,bid btw,duel,fade
28æ25= 9Lrl gd 1Âê 23© :48 1:12¨1:43¦ 3ÎçAlw 50970N1X 60 5 /7 4§õ 3§ô 4§ö 7ªô 7¬ Sanchez M J L123b 4.70 77=19 Stop Watch119É ShineOnMoon123ô SummerWhirl123É Outside, gave way
6æ25= 2Lrl fst 1Â ÿ 25§ :49©1:14¦1:46¦ 3ÎçAlw 48020N1X 65 1 /5 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 2¨ 2¦¦ Lopez C E L123b *1.10 67=21 Estocada119¦¦ HowSweetSheIs123§õ PrdiseWins119¨ô Ins,hounded 1/2-1/4
20Ý25= 8Prx fst 1 24 :47©1:12©1:38§ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k 70 3 /6 4¦õ 4¦ô 3¦ô 1Ç 1§ Silvera R L122b *.70 90=14 HowSweetSheIs122§ RceyRuby122¦ö ZoningOrder122¦ô Rallied, drew clear
24Û25= 2Prx fst 7f C 22§ :45¨1:11¨1:25 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k 72 6 /6 2 3§ 5§ö 2¦ 2¦ô Sanchez M J L122b *1.70 81=15 BurnrAccount120¦ô HowSwtShIs122ª CocosVvn122¦õ Wide, could not get by
7Û25= 8Prx fst 7f ÿ 22§ :45¦1:10 1:22© 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k-N 60 2 /6 6 3¨ô 3¦ 3¬ 2¦¦ Lopez P L122b 1.80 83=10 Tliesin120¦¦ HowSweetSheIs122¦ BurnerAccount120ªõ Angled out, up place
7Þ25= 4Lrl fst 1 C 23© :47¦1:12©1:39§ 3ÎçAlw 54010N1X 67 2 /8 6¬ô 6©ö 6¤ö 3® 2ªõ Rodriguez J L123b 4.20 77=18 CluckCluck119ªõ HowSwetShIs123ô FinorsFilts123§ô Ins,angl,up 2d ins foe
9ß25= 9Prx fst 1 23© :47§1:12¨1:38© 3ÎçOC 16k/N1X -N 71 5 /8 2Ç 2Ç 1¦ 2ô 2§õ Sanchez M J L122b 5.90 86=24 Pchelbel122§õ HowSweetSheIs122©ô SoFullySu122ô Forced pace, led, game
28á25= 2Lrl fst 1Â 25§ :50©1:16¦1:48© 4ÎçClm 25000(25-20)N3L 70 5 /6 4©ô 4§ô 2Ç 1Ç 1¦õ Rodriguez J L126b *1.00 65=27 HowSweetSheIs126¦õ GildsGirl122¨õ BytheGlss126§ô 3w,outs bid,duel,drvng
29ã24= 5Lrl myø 1 S 25 :49¨1:15 1:40¨ 3ÎçClm 45000(45-36)B 65 5 /8 5§ô 4§ô 4« 5ª 6ªõ Rodriguez J L123b *.80 71=26 Bilintin118ó ConcreteFze115¨ô GrcefulRose123¦õ Bump 3/4,inside,weaknd
6ã24= 5Lrl fst 7f C 23¦ :47 1:13¨1:26¨ 3ÎçClm 20000(20-16)N2L 71 9 /10 8 10®õ 7¬ô 1§ 1¦¦ö Rodriguez J L126b *.40e 78=17 HowSwtShIs126¦¦ö ShiningSpirt125Ç Hybcktch126¦õ Bump start,rail,drvng
WORKS: ä25Del 4f fst :50¨ B 29/36 å24Lrl 4f fst :48¦ H 3/17
TRAINER: Dirt(2522 .25 $1.49) Routes(1657 .26 $1.70) Claim(1791 .25 $1.55) J/T 2024-25 LRL(9 .11 $1.09) J/T 2024-25(35 .26 $1.82)

Daily Racing Form Laurel Park (12/28/2025)

Lrl, race 4, page:10 Copyright© Daily Racing Form LLC and Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved.



Daily Racing Form Laurel Park (12/28/2025)

Lrl, race 4, page:11 Copyright© Daily Racing Form LLC and Equibase Company LLC. All rights reserved.

https://www.drf.com/sports-betting/offers


5 Laurel Park Clm 40000(40-32)

6 Furlongs (1:07©) CLAIMING. Purse $40,000 (PLUS UP TO 15% MBF ) For Two Year Olds. Weight, 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 28 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $40,000, if for $32,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races
Where Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) Which have not been permitted Lasix within 48
hours of Post Time.

Post time: 2:03 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta & Daily Double (Races 5-6),10 Cent Superfecta, 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7), 50 Cent Pick 4
(Races 5-6-7-8)

Beyer par: NA

1
6 - 1

Palacios
Own: Gracie Mae Stables
Light Green, White Diamond Belt, Orange

ROCCO J S JR (38 6 5 4 .16) 2025: (116 14 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 76

$40,000

Dk b/br g(07.05.25) 2 (Mar) FTDJUL25 $17,000
Sire: Enticed (Medaglia d'Oro) $5,000
Dam:Navajo Scout (Even the Score)
Br: Richard Chandler (Tex)
Tr: Salzman J E Jr(27 7 2 6 .26) 2025:(71 16 .23)

119

Life 4 1 0 2 $25,500 54

2025 4 1 0 2 $25,500 54

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 3 1 0 2 $25,000 54

D.Fst 3 1 0 2 $25,000 54

Wet(374) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(311) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(238) 1 0 0 0 $500 34
Dst(402) 2 1 0 1 $21,000 54

13ã25= 5Lrl fst 1 24¨ :48§1:14¨1:41§ Clm 40000(40-32) 52 4 /7 6¤ô 6ª 6§ö 4«ô 3¬ Rocco J S Jr 119b 5.50 65=25 Our Day Will Come120ö GoldenSand118«õ Palacios119©ô Bobble start,willing
28ä25= 9Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :47 1:00 1:13 Md 25000(25-20) 54 1 /7 7 6ªö 3§ 2Ç 1§ô Rocco J S Jr 122b *2.50 80=14 Palacios122§ô Finny112«õ Vida122ô 4wd turn, driving
7ä25=10Lrl fm 5ôfê 23 :46 :57©1:04¦ Md 25000(25-20) 34 2 /12 12 11¦§ 9¦ª 8®ö 8¤ô Toledo J 122b *1.30 73=16 Polvellan122§õ Vida122É This Is the Life122ô Hesitated,angl,belated
19å25= 6Lrl fst 6f 22© :46 :58©1:12§ Md 25000(25-20) 46 6 /8 8 2¦ 2ô 2¦ô 3©ô Toledo J 122b 3.40 78=13 Prince of Darkness122¦ö GoldenKid122§ö Palacios122§ Slw st,bid3p1/4,flatnd
WORKS: òå4Lrl 3f fst :37 Bg 1/9
TRAINER: 2YO(55 .20 $1.56) Route/Sprint(10 .00 $0.00) Dirt(142 .20 $1.55) Sprint(143 .20 $2.03) Claim(69 .17 $1.95) J/T 2024-25 LRL(4 .50 $2.85) J/T 2024-25(4 .50 $2.85)

2
30 - 1

Sticktothesystem
Own: Northern Lights Racing Stable LLC
Blue, Lime Green Horseshoes, Green &

RODRIGUEZ Y (74 8 5 14 .11) 2025: (391 38 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 87 Late 42

$32,000

B. c. 2 (Mar) EASOCT24 $5,000
Sire: Engage (Into Mischief) $5,000
Dam:Smart Notion (Great Notion)
Br: Sycamore Hall Thoroughbreds LLC (Md)
Tr: Albert Linda L(28 4 4 5 .14) 2025:(87 11 .13)

110ª

Life 4 1 0 1 $21,230 49

2025 4 1 0 1 $21,230 49

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 3 1 0 1 $20,670 49

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,910 31

Wet(397*) 2 1 0 1 $19,320 49
Synth(331*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(301*) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(297) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

5ã25= 1Lrl gd 7f S 23¨ :47©1:14§1:29 Clm c-(16-12.5) 42 8 /8 3 1¨ 1§ô 1ô 3¨õ Russell S 122b *1.60 63=26 MosSmokn113ö BossMod119§ô Stcktothsystm122Ç Weakened final furlong
Claimed from Lucky 7 Stables for $16,000, Russell Brittany T Trainer 2025(as of 12/5): ( 579 160 82 75 0.28 )
8ä25= 2Lrl myø 1Â 23¦ :48¦1:15¦1:50¦ Md 20000(16-12.5) 49 4 /7 1¨ 1© 1¨ 1¬ 1¦§ö Toledo J 122b *.70 58=36 Sticktothsystm122¦§ö PyntdLion122¨ DonutDust122ö Bmp st,off ins,driving
Previously trained by Robb John J 2025(as of 8/29): ( 160 22 33 18 0.14 )

29Ý25= 5Tim fst Í6ôf 23¦ :47©1:14¦1:19¨ Md 30000(25-20) 31 1 /6 5 3¨ 4© 5¦¦ 6¦©ô Cruz A 120 5.00 68=15 Feels So Right113ªMoMissile120É Hoppetosse120¨ö Rail, gave way
28Þ25= 5Lrl fst 5ôf 23§ :47§ :59¨1:06¦ ÐMd SpWt 45k 25 5 /6 5 2¦ 2¦ 4ª 5¦¦ô Rodriguez J 120 6.80 72=10 Heat Check120ôMr. Supreme120©ô Naymar113§ö Bump start,gave way
WORKS: ä30Lrl 4f fst :49§ B 10/62 ä2Lrl 4f fst :50 Bg 59/81 å25Lrl 4f fst :49¨ B 21/53 òå15Lrl 3f fst :36¦ B 1/6 å5Lrl 3f fst :38 B 7/10
TRAINER: 1stClaim(4 .00 $0.00) 2YO(30 .07 $1.46) Dirt(142 .13 $1.42) Sprint(107 .12 $1.27) Claim(71 .13 $1.35) J/T 2024-25 LRL(5 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(5 .00 $0.00)

3
15 - 1

Prince of Darkness
Own: Rising Sun Racing Stables Inc & Annet
Yellow & Blue Halves, Yellow & Blue Sun

BARBOSA J (155 12 17 21 .08) 2025: (531 54 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 103 Late 36

$40,000

Dk b/br g(09.03.25) 2 (May) OBSOPN25 $15,000
Sire: Preservationist (Arch) $5,000
Dam:Majestic Princess (Cairo Prince)
Br: Maria M Haire (Md)
Tr: Eubanks Annette M(30 5 3 4 .17) 2025:(82 13 .16)

Blinkers ON

119

Life 4 1 0 1 $28,070 56

2025 4 1 0 1 $28,070 56

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 4 1 0 1 $28,070 56

D.Fst 3 1 0 1 $26,600 56

Wet(401) 1 0 0 0 $1,470 37
Synth(270) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(254) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(392) 4 1 0 1 $28,070 56

12ã25= 4Lrl fst 6f 22§ :46¦ :59§1:13 OC 50k/N1X 47 5 /5 3 3§ô 3§ô 5ª 4¤ô Barbosa J 117f 13.50 71=22 SpideyMan119ô Ihaveanappfortht119É LundiLoot119¬ö 4wd long way,fade
21ä25= 4Lrl gd 6f ÿ 23¦ :47§1:00¦1:13§ OC 62k/N1X 37 2 /7 6 2Ç 2ô 4ª 5¦¥ Lopez C E 121f 16.30 68=19 WorkerBee114¦ô BluFortyTwo119¦ö BonsiWrrior119ö Brk in,off slw,use ins
19å25= 6Lrl fst 6f 22© :46 :58©1:12§ Md 30000(25-20) 56 5 /8 1 1¦ 1ô 1¦ô 1¦ö Lopez C E 122f 13.60 83=13 Prince ofDarkness122¦ö GoldenKid122§ö Palacios122§ Pace 2-3p, drew clear
27æ25= 8Lrl fst 6f 23§ :48§1:01§1:15 Md 30000(25-20) 26 5 /8 8 5¨ô 4¦ô 3©ô 3¬ Lopez C E 122f 7.90 63=27 MisterRoscoe122«õ GoodMnDn122ö PrincofDrknss122ô Bmp,pinch,used,5wd
WORKS: òã24Lrl 3f fst :37 Bg 1/13 ã6Lrl 4f fst :49§ B 12/43 òä8Lrl 4f my :47¨ B 1/8
TRAINER: 1stBlink(5 .00 $0.00) 2YO(26 .12 $2.58) BlinkOn(5 .00 $0.00) Dirt(165 .20 $1.87) Sprint(125 .21 $1.85) Claim(81 .21 $1.63) J/T 2024-25 LRL(14 .29 $3.24) J/T 2024-25(16 .25 $2.84)

4
4 - 1

Mr. Supreme
Own: Pramote Changsila
Purple, Light Purple Triangle, Purple

HAZLEWOOD Y (277 64 48 43 .23) 2025: (549 122 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 77 Late 58

$40,000

Ch. g(05.06.25) 2 (May) EASOCT24 $3,500
Sire: First Mondays (Curlin)
Dam:Yes It's Red (Yes It's True)
Br: Dr & Mrs Thomas Bowman (Md)
Tr: Corrales Jose(127 17 12 17 .13) 2025:(388 48 .12)

114ª

Life 9 1 1 1 $62,235 59

2025 9 1 1 1 $62,235 59

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 4 0 1 1 $20,085 59

D.Fst 7 1 1 1 $55,285 59

Wet(380*) 2 0 0 0 $6,950 51
Synth(302) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(254) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(374) 5 1 0 0 $44,200 59

21ä25= 4Lrl gd 6f ÿ 23¦ :47§1:00¦1:13§ OC 62k/N1X 51 7 /7 2 6© 4¨ 3© 4© Briceno J G 119b 2.90 74=19 WorkerBee114¦ô BluFortyTwo119¦ö BonsiWrrior119ö 5-4w,left lead,steady
26å25= 6Lrl fst 5ôf C 22¨ :46§ :58§1:04© OC 62k/N1X -N 59 4 /7 1 4©ô 4©ô 3¨ô 3¨ Briceno J G 119b 8.10 88=13 MaxCpcity119¦ô BlueFortyTwo119¦ô MrSupreme119ªô Ins move,altered 1/8
11å25= 9Lrl fst 6f ý 22¨ :46¨ :59¦1:12 ËMdMlNrsryB102k 59 2 /13 6 6©õ 6ªô 4§ 5§ö Briceno J G 122b 105.00 82=13 Big Cuddle122ö Mo's Glitter122É Lundi Loot122¦ Bump start,left lead
14æ25= 6Del fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59 1:11¦ ÐFrstStDash101k 39 5 /8 2 5¨ô 7ªö 7®ô 7¦©õ Rodriguez J 118b 24.00 74=15 ProbblyDreming121§õ LundiLoot119¨ CodeofSilnc118©ö Mid pack, retreated
30Ý25= 5Tim fst Í6ôf 23 :47§1:15¦1:20¨ OC 50k/N1X -N 45 3 /4 2 3§ 3¨ô 4ª 4© Hazlewood Y¬ 111b 2.00 74=18 OurDyWillCom120§õ IrishJubl120ö TricksRforJub118¦ Off duel, gave way 1/4
14Ý25= 7Del gd 6f 23 :46§ :59§1:12 DoverB75k 45 5 /6 2 2ô 3¨ 5© 4®ö Hazlewood Y 117b 6.80 74=16 MagicWllet117§ö MjesticBlue117ó BlueFortyTwo117¬ Press 2p, retreat 1/4
26Û25= 4Del fst 6f 23¦ :47¦ :59©1:12¨ Md SpWt 53k 57 4 /7 4 3§ 2Ç 1ô 1§õ Rodriguez A A 121b *1.70 81=18 MrSupreme121§õ CodeofSilnc119ô RockEtiqutt118ô Bumped, dueled, clear
10Û25= 8Cnl fst 5ôf 22§ :45¨ :58 1:04© ËMd SpWt 92k - 11/12 12 - - - - Araujo D V 119b 4.30 - 13 Trendsetter119¦õ G Q Worthy119ö CoolCustomer119É Bump lost rider start
28Þ25= 5Lrl fst 5ôf 23§ :47§ :59¨1:06¦ ÐMd SpWt 45k 51 4 /6 4 3¨ 3§ô 2§ô 2ô Briceno J G 120b 9.50 83=10 Heat Check120ô Mr. Supreme120©ô Naymar113§ö Bump start,chckd 3/8
WORKS: ã20Lrl 4f fst :50 B 20/34 ä15Lrl 4f fst :52 B 61/67 ä9Lrl 4f fst :49¦ B 19/79 å4Lrl 4f fst :50¦ B 55/71
TRAINER: 2YO(142 .15 $1.63) 31-60Days(118 .10 $1.01) Dirt(682 .15 $1.92) Sprint(493 .15 $1.70) Claim(355 .16 $2.36) J/T 2024-25 LRL(52 .19 $2.07) J/T 2024-25(71 .21 $2.39)

5
6 - 1

Feels So Right
Own: Hamilton A Smith
Red, Blue Sash, White Chevrons On

BRICENO J G (112 16 8 16 .14) 2025: (352 41 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 101 Late 41

$40,000

Ch. g(07.31.25) 2 (Apr)
Sire: Uncle Lino (Uncle Mo) $3,500
Dam:Dressedtothenines (Super Ninety Nine)
Br: Hamilton Smith (Md)
Tr: Smith Hamilton A(53 8 8 8 .15) 2025:(153 15 .10)

119

Life 5 1 0 2 $28,300 60

2025 5 1 0 2 $28,300 60

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 3 0 0 1 $6,580 51

D.Fst 4 1 0 1 $24,850 60

Wet(361) 1 0 0 1 $3,450 51
Synth(354) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(255) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(364) 2 0 0 1 $4,580 51

13ã25= 5Lrl fst 1 24¨ :48§1:14¨1:41§ Clm 40000(40-32) 45 6 /7 1ô 1ô 1Ç 3ª 4¦¦ô Hazlewood Yª 114b 3.50 60=25 Our Day Will Come120ö GoldenSand118«õ Palacios119©ô Near rail, weakened
9ä25= 2Lrl wf 6f 22¦ :46 :59 1:12§ Clm 25000(25-20) 51 5 /6 1 2§ 2§ 2©ô 3«ô Torrealba J 119b 3.10 76=18 SculcosFolly118ª FowlMouth119¦ô FlsSoRight119§ö Prompt 3w,4w upr,fade
11å25= 9Lrl fst 6f ý 22¨ :46¨ :59¦1:12 ËMdMlNrsryB102k 29 13/13 4 4§ 5¨ô 7« 11¦«õ Sanchez M J 122f 55.50 69=13 Big Cuddle122ö Mo's Glitter122É Lundi Loot122¦ Drifted wide, gave way
29Ý25= 5Tim fst Í6ôf 23¦ :47©1:14¦1:19¨ Md 30000(25-20) 60 2 /6 3 1§ 1§ 1© 1ª Hazlewood Y¬ 113 4.40 83=15 Feels So Right113ªMoMissile120É Hoppetosse120¨ö Rail, driving
6Ý25= 1Del fst 5ôf 22© :47¦ :59¨1:05© Md 25000(25-20) 31 4 /7 3 3¦ 2¦ 2§ 3¬õ Rodriguez Y¬ 113 9.80 77=14 FowlMouth119ªô DancingDenae119¦ö FeelsSoRight113§õ Btwn, stalk, empty
WORKS: ä23Lrl 4f gd :49§ B 9/48 å29Lrl 4f fst :50¦ Bg 2/14 å23Lrl 4f fst :49 B 2/10 å1Lrl 5f fst 1:02 B 11/13
TRAINER: 2YO(54 .15 $1.67) Route/Sprint(52 .13 $1.62) Dirt(308 .14 $1.68) Sprint(189 .15 $1.83) Claim(106 .16 $2.66) J/T 2024-25 LRL(18 .11 $0.87) J/T 2024-25(19 .11 $0.82)
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6
12 - 1

Rudiobus
Own: Thomas Coulter
Tan, Hunter Green Sash, Tan Cap

BEATO I (12 0 0 0 .00) 2025: (368 46 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 78 Late 40

$40,000

Ch. c. 2 (Feb)
Sire: Practical Joke (Into Mischief) $100,000
Dam:Keltoi (Lookin At Lucky)
Br: Arrowwood Farm Inc (Pa)
Tr: McClellan Erin C(18 1 1 3 .06) 2025:(292 55 .19)

119

Life 4 1 0 1 $23,025 54

2025 4 1 0 1 $23,025 54

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 1 0 1 $21,475 54

Wet(397) 1 0 0 0 $1,050 48
Synth(356) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(277) 1 0 0 0 $500 -
Dst(375) 2 1 0 0 $17,850 54

30å25= 4Pen slyø 6f S 22 :45¦ :57¨1:10¨ Alw 42000N1X 48 6 /6 5 6¨ö 4¨ô 5¬ 5¤ô Beato I 120 26.30 79=12 FollowthFllow119¦ö RdZonRnnr119© ExprssoBy119ö 4-5p,6w upper,no rally
18å25= 5Del fst 6f 22¨ :46©1:00 1:13¦ Md 45000(45-35) 54 4 /7 3 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 1ó Beato I 122 10.50 78=20 Rudobs122ó WorkhrdPlyhrd122É Imprssvnss122¦ô Prs,str battle,won bob
14æ25= 3Lrl fm 5ôfê 23¨ :46¨ :58¦1:04§ Md SpWt 50k - 7 /8 7 6ªô 7«ö 8®ö 8¦¦ Ramos Y O 122 *2.70 70=13 Parkes122¦õ Flatter My Dad122¨ô Garage Beers122§ Bump start,4wd turn
29Ý25= 4Pen fst 5f 23 :47 :59¨ Md SpWt 36k 21 2 /7 1 3§ 4§ô 2ª 3®ô Ramos Y O 119 2.60 74=15 SongtoRemmbr118®ô FinDimond120ó Rudiobus119¦õ Chase inside,kept on
WORKS: ã18Pen 4f fst :47§ B 3/24 ã9Pen 4f fst :48¨ B 2/8 ä21Pen 4f fst :51 B 17/27 å10Pen 4f fst :47© B 11/46
TRAINER: 2YO(58 .14 $2.33) 31-60Days(140 .27 $3.59) Dirt(434 .22 $2.23) Sprint(408 .21 $2.27) Claim(277 .23 $1.97) J/T 2024-25 LRL(4 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(44 .23 $2.12)

7
9 - 2

Our Day Will Come
Own: Louis J Ulman & Walter Vieser II
Purple, Purple "U" On Red Diamond, Red

LOPEZ C E (143 13 20 14 .09) 2025: (521 91 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 69 Late 72

$40,000

Ch. c. 2 (Apr) EASOCT24 $10,000
Sire: St Patrick's Day (Pioneerof the Nile) $3,500
Dam:Defoe Street (Street Sense)
Br: Ponder Hill Inc (Md)
Tr: Capuano Phillip(51 5 4 7 .10) 2025:(176 26 .15)

122

Life 8 3 0 0 $90,660 64

2025 8 3 0 0 $90,660 64

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 3 1 0 0 $30,050 64

D.Fst 5 2 0 0 $69,160 64

Wet(359) 2 1 0 0 $21,000 49
Synth(257) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(179) 1 0 0 0 $500 41
Dst(372) 1 0 0 0 $6,000 49

13ã25= 5Lrl fst 1 24¨ :48§1:14¨1:41§ Clm 40000(40-32) 64 3 /7 5« 5§ô 2Ç 1¨ 1ö Lopez C E 120b 4.40 72=25 OurDayWillCome120ö GoldenSand118«õ Plcios119©ô Rated inside,angl,drvn
6ã25= 6Lrl gd 7f 23 :46¨1:13 1:27¦ ËMdJvnlB125k 49 9 /9 1 4¨ô 5©ô 8¤ö 7«ô Briceno J G 122b 25.60 68=22 Code of Silence122É G QWorthy122ô Tartabull122§õ Urged,3w uppr,empty
21ä25= 8Lrl fm 5ôfê 21© :45 :56©1:03 OC 62k/N1X 41 9 /9 5 8¤ 8¦¥ 9¦¨ 9¬õ Lopez C E 121fb 43.20 81=11 Jessica's Eyes119ö Parkes119ô Polvellan119É Failed to menace
2ä25= 9Lrl fst 1Â 23§ :47©1:12¨1:47¦ OC 62k/N1X 48 6 /7 2¦ô 3§ô 2§ô 2© 4ªô Lopez C E 121b 7.70 67=26 BaladePlat118§ô DncingDene119§ö WildWrrior117É Rail,chased,weakened
14æ25= 6Del fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :59 1:11¦ ÐFrstStDash101k 49 1 /8 5 3¦ô 5© 5«ô 4¦¥ Hazlewood Y 118b 15.30 78=15 ProbblyDreming121§õ LundiLoot119¨ CodeofSilenc118©ö Bmpst, ins, 4 wide,
30Ý25= 5Tim fst Í6ôf 23 :47§1:15¦1:20¨ OC 50k/N1X -N 54 4 /4 1 4© 4ªô 3¦ô 1§õ Lopez C E 120b 6.00 78=18 OurDayWillCome120§õ IrishJublee120ö TricksRforJub118¦ Off duel, driving
1Ý25= 3Del my 1 ï 24§ :49¦1:15§1:42¦ Md 45000(45-35) -W 48 1 /6 1ô 1ô 1ô 1¦ 1§õ Chuan M 118b 1.60 69=28 Our Day Will Come118§õ Coloma118«õ Tiz the Great118©õ Led throughout
11Û25= 2Cnl fst 5ôf 22§ :45¨ :58¦1:05§ ËMoc 50000N 13 6 /9 8 8¦§ 8¦¦ 7¦ª 4® Boyce F 119b *2.20 70=13 Max Capacity119© Smols119¦ More Than Cute119© Force in,stdy st,tryng
WORKS: òå19Lrl 5f fst 1:00© H 1/25
TRAINER: 2YO(46 .15 $1.50) Route/Sprint(24 .08 $0.78)WonLastStart(48 .19 $1.30) Dirt(253 .15 $1.09) Sprint(227 .15 $1.10) Claim(116 .15 $1.06) J/T 2024-25 LRL(27 .07 $0.52) J/T 2024-25(51 .14 $1.36)

8
2 - 1

Sculcos Folly
Own: Michael Dubb
Yellow, Pink Circled Red Rose, Pink

RUSSELL S (115 31 14 15 .27) 2025: (406 106 .26)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 85 Late 30

$40,000

Dk. b or br c. 2 (Mar) OBSAPR25 $70,000
Sire: Redesdale (Speightstown) $2,500
Dam:Cool Johanna (Johannesburg)
Br: Lannister Holdings LLC (NY)
Tr: Dutrow Richard E Jr(5 1 1 1 .20) 2025:(344 51 .15)

119

Life 3 2 0 0 $32,100 65

2025 3 2 0 0 $32,100 65

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 1 1 0 0 $18,000 65

D.Fst 2 1 0 0 $14,100 35

Wet(325) 1 1 0 0 $18,000 65
Synth(366) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(264) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(340) 1 1 0 0 $18,000 65

9ä25= 2Lrl wf 6f 22¦ :46 :59 1:12§ Clm 20000(25-20) 65 2 /6 4 1§ 1§ 1©ô 1ª Russell S 118b 12.80 83=18 SculcosFolly118ª FowlMouth119¦ô FelsSoRight119§ö Jostled st,burst,drvng
26Û25= 2Mth fst 5f ÿ 23§ :47© 1:01 Md 25000(25-20) 35 2 /3 2 2¨ 2Ç 1¦ 1§ô Pennington F 118 2.60 75=22 Sculcos Folly118§ô Manoah's Glory118¨ö Pronti OMeno118 Bid 2w, drew clear
6Û25= 2Sar fst 5ôf 22¨ :46 :59¦1:06¦ ËMd SpWt 90k -0 5 /8 8 8¤ö 8¦« 8§« 8©«ö Davis D 119 6.80e 37=16 TogaTwist119ó ValentineCrusader119¬ö MxMoney119ô Trailed throughout
WORKS: òã23Bel tr.t 4f fst :49§ B 1/13 ã16Bel tr.t 4f fst :51 B 41/56 ã10Bel tr.t 4f fst :54 B 44/44 ã1Bel tr.t 4f fst :50© B 33/46 ä24Bel tr.t 4f fst :51 B 26/40 ä7Bel tr.t 3f fst :38¨ B 8/8
TRAINER: 2YO(85 .16 $1.73) 31-60Days(309 .16 $1.34)WonLastStart(120 .21 $1.75) Dirt(521 .18 $1.37) Sprint(369 .17 $1.50) Claim(193 .18 $1.37) J/T 2024-25 LRL(2 .50 $13.80) J/T 2024-25(2 .50 $13.80)

9
10 - 1

Mose Smokin
Own: Justin Wayson
Mjc

VARGAS J E (57 5 8 6 .09) 2025: (252 17 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 47

$40,000

Gr/ro. g(05.06.25) 2 (Feb)
Sire: Mosler (War Front) $2,500
Dam:Glackety (Smoke Glacken)
Br: Barak Farm (Md)
Tr: Bailes W Robert(44 10 8 5 .23) 2025:(184 36 .20)

112¬

Life 7 2 0 0 $47,820 49

2025 7 2 0 0 $47,820 49

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 5 1 0 0 $22,480 49

D.Fst 4 1 0 0 $29,260 41

Wet(401) 3 1 0 0 $18,560 49
Synth(292) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(264) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(365) 2 0 0 0 $2,630 45

5ã25= 1Lrl gd 7f S 23¨ :47©1:14§1:29 Clm c-(16-12.5) 49 4 /8 2 3ªô 3§ô 2ô 1ö Vargas J E¬ 113fb 5.00 66=26 MoseSmokin113ö BossMode119§ô Sticktothesystm122Ç Drifted 1/8,left lead
Claimed from Barak Farm for $16,000, Corrales Jose Trainer 2025(as of 12/5): ( 358 43 50 48 0.12 )
9ä25= 2Lrl wf 6f 22¦ :46 :59 1:12§ Clm 25000(25-20) 45 6 /6 2 3© 3© 4«ô 4®õ Hazlewood Yª 114fb 4.40 74=18 Sculcos Folly118ª Fowl Mouth119¦ô FeelsSoRight119§ö Brk in,4wd,shifted in
11å25= 9Lrl fst 6f ý 22¨ :46¨ :59¦1:12 ËMdMlNrsryB102k 41 9 /13 9 7©õ 7ªö 6ª 8¦¥ö Hamilton W 122fb155.90 74=13 Big Cuddle122ö Mo's Glitter122É Lundi Loot122¦ 3wd 1/4, no rally
30Ý25= 6Tim fst 4f 23¦ :48 Md 50000 37 3 /6 2 2¦ 2ô 1§ Hazlewood Y¬ 113fb 6.50 83=18 MoseSmokin113§ ElPapacito120É FltterMyDd120ªõ 2wd bid,left lead,drvg
1Ý25= 3Del my 1 ï 24§ :49¦1:15§1:42¦ Md 45000(45-35) 16 4 /6 6¨ 5« 5ª 6¤ 6¦®ö Hernandez J F 118f 12.00 49=28 Our Day Will Come118§õ Coloma118«õ Tiz the Great118©õ Stdy 1st, trail 1/4
14Þ25= 4Lrl fst 5ôf C 23§ :48¦1:00¨1:07¦ Md SpWt 48k 5 2 /7 1 3¦ 5©õ 6® 6¦® Chavez A 120 13.40 60=19 ProbblyDreming120¨ô GQWorthy120ó LtsGoLndo120§ Ins,rate bk,stdy 3-1/2
24Ü25= 2Lrl fst 4ôf 23¦ :47¨ :54 Md SpWt 47k 14 1 /6 1 3É 4©ô 4¬ Hazlewood Y¬ 113 17.00 83=16 WorkerBee113©ô Let'sGoLando120ó FortuneHill120§ô Stdy 1/2,ins bid,stdy
WORKS: ã21Lrl 4f fst :50¦ B 28/68 ã13Lrl 4f fst :50¨ B 46/84 ä29Lrl 4f fst :49¨ B 22/74 ä15Lrl 4f fst :52 B 61/67 å4Lrl 4f fst :50 Bg 39/71
TRAINER: 1stClaim(5 .60 $7.32) 2YO(56 .16 $3.69) Dirt(215 .24 $2.49) Sprint(250 .19 $2.21) Claim(94 .13 $1.23) J/T 2024-25 LRL(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(1 .00 $0.00)
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6 Laurel Park çClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L

7 Furlongs (1:20©) CLAIMING. Purse $22,000 (PLUS UP TO 15% MBF ) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old And Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price
$12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs.

Post time: 2:33 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta & Daily Double (Races 6-7), 10 Cent Superfecta, 50 Cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8), $1.00 Jackpot
Super High 5

Beyer par: 57

1
4 - 1

Centsamilla
Own: Rising Sun Racing Stables Inc
Yellow & Orange Halves, Orange & Yellow

PEREZ X (95 16 11 10 .17) 2025: (349 39 .11)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 99 Late 30

$12,500

Ch. f. 3 (Apr) OBSAPR24 $32,000
Sire: Speightster (Speightstown) $10,000
Dam:Golden Jasmine (Goldencents)
Br: Jennifer Terrazas (Ky)
Tr: Eubanks Annette M(30 5 3 4 .17) 2025:(82 13 .16)

L 125

Life 6 1 2 2 $32,000 52

2025 6 1 2 2 $32,000 52

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 4 0 2 1 $14,800 52

D.Fst 5 1 2 2 $31,100 52

Wet(378) 1 0 0 0 $900 41
Synth(333) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(303) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(360) 1 0 0 0 $900 41

7ã25= 1Lrl fst 6f S 23¦ :46© :59©1:13¦ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 46 4 /8 1 2¦ 2© 3§ô 2¦ Perez X L125f 5.90 78=14 Polecat125¦ Centsamilla125¦ Ariel Moon121©õ Vie2p,lost ground turn
27ä25= 4Lrl gd 7f 23¦ :47 1:13 1:26¦ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k-N 41 5 /7 2 1¦ 1§ 4© 5®ö Rodriguez Yª L119f 6.20 70=14 DontFoolWithMe124¨ Devastating124§ MargaretP122§õ 3w,surrounded uppr
1ä25= 2Lrl fst 6f 23 :47 :59¨1:12¨ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 52 5 /6 2 1¦ô 1¦ô 1¦ 2¦ö Rodriguez Yª L119f 2.90 80=14 Fabia119¦ö Centsamilla119¦ô Ready for Magic114«ô Drift out,grudgingly
6Ý25= 9Del fst 6f 22© :46§ :59§1:12¨ 3ÎçMd 25000(25-20) 50 6 /7 2 2Ç 1Ç 1ô 1ö Rodriguez Y¬ L113f 3.10 81=14 Centsamilla113ö Nit Witness119§ô Runsweetly119¦ô Stalk 3p, bid3/8, held
11Û25= 1Del fst 5ôf 22 :46 :58§1:05 3ÎçMoc 28000(45-35) 35 5 /6 2 4§ô 4¦ô 4¨ô 3ªô Rodriguez Y¬ L112f 4.90 82=07 Our Best Song119É Tailored for Joy119ªõ Centsamilla112§õ Rated 5p, no bid
22Þ25= 5Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :46§ :58¦1:10¦ 3ÎçMd SpWt 47k 46 2 /6 4 4©ô 5ªô 3¤ 3¦«õ Perez X L119f 5.40 78=10 Maida119®ô Queen Bee119«ö Centsamilla119É Rated back 1/2,weaknd
WORKS: ã20Lrl 3f fst :37¨ B 3/9 òå25Lrl 3f fst :36© H 1/13
TRAINER: Dirt(165 .20 $1.87) Sprint(125 .21 $1.85) Claim(81 .21 $1.63) J/T 2024-25 LRL(8 .13 $0.88) J/T 2024-25(9 .11 $0.78)

2
5 - 2

Vanilla Sundae
Own: Repole Stable
Royal Blue, Orange Circled "R," Blue

HAZLEWOOD Y (277 64 48 43 .23) 2025: (549 122 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 91 Late 73

$12,500

B. f. 3 (Mar) KEESEP23 $150,000
Sire: Gun Runner (Candy Ride*Arg) $250,000
Dam:Vanilla Bean Back (Empire Maker)
Br: Karen Ewing (Ky)
Tr: Russell Brittany T(136 45 18 19 .33) 2025:(611 171 .28)

L 120ª

Life 8 1 0 0 $66,780 79

2025 6 1 0 0 $58,380 79

2024 2 M 0 0 $8,400 45

Lrl 1 0 0 0 $980 1

D.Fst 6 1 0 0 $58,380 79

Wet(452) 2 0 0 0 $8,400 45
Synth(311) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(261) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(386) 1 0 0 0 $980 1

14ã25= 7Lrl fst 7f S 22¨ :45©1:13§1:27¨ 3ÎçAlw 49735N1X 1 5 /6 4 3¦ 6¬ô 6¦ª 6¨¦ Toledo J L122 6.40 42=24 Love You More122É Phlying Phyllis117© Old Bay123¤ö Chased, gave way
5ä25= 6Pen fst 1¬¥ 22§ :46¦1:12§1:43§ 3ÎçAlw 37713N1X 44 4 /6 1¦ 1§ 2ô 4¤ô 6¦«ö Toledo J L120 *1.60 67=13 Braquet121«õ So Fully Sue121ªö Qualified Hire124§ Headed 5/16, gave way
Previously trained by Pletcher Todd A 2025(as of 7/6): ( 367 75 59 44 0.20 )
6Û25= 3Mth fst 1 24© :48¨1:12¨1:37© çOC 75k/N1X -N 59 4 /6 6¨ 6¨ 5ª 5¦¥ 5¦¨ô Pennington F L118 4.60 75=18 Ruth117É Tower Twenty Two117Ç Naked Eye117« Bit slow, no factor
18Ü25= 6Mth fst 1 24 :48¦1:13 1:38 çOC 75k/N1X -N 62 6 /8 7¨ö 8©ô 6©ô 5®ô 5¦¦ô Castillo I L117 2.30 76=17 Pink Ruby118§ Dyna Soar118ªõ Rosieontheriver117§ Forced wide 7/8,steady
5ß25= 9Aqu fst 1° S 48¦ 1:12¨1:37¨1:50¨ çGazelle-G3 52 2 /6 1ô 1ô 4¦ö 4¬ 4¦«õ Franco M 118 3.75 70=10 Ballerina d'Oro118ó Early On118ªö Deloraine120¦¥ô Headed1/2,inside,tired
27á25= 1Aqu fst 1 ÿ 24 :48 1:13¦1:39© çMd SpWt 77k 79 4 /5 1ô 1¦ 1¨ 1¤ô 1¦ªö Franco M L120 1.05e 68=31 VnillSunde120¦ªö StoneColdKlly120¦ Luckforyou120¦ö 2p-ins,eased up 1/16
21ä24= 1Aqu slyø 1 ÿ 23§ :47 1:12¦1:38¦ çMd SpWt 87k 45 3 /5 1Ç 1Ç 2¦ 3ª 4¦§ Davis D 119 7.40 68=21 Sharp Smile119ö KissMeSlow119¤ö She'sFascinating119§ô Pace,2p turn,tired
18Ý24= 1Sar my 6f 22¨ :45© :58¦1:11 çMd SpWt 100k 43 4 /6 2 6ªõ 6®ö 6¦¦ 6¦ª Ortiz I Jr 119 3.25 73=11 Briland119É Claire's Charm119«ö Complex Gal119§ö Veer in brk,3p turn
WORKS: ã24Lrl 4f fst :51 B 23/34 ã6Fai tr.tú 4f fst :49© B 13/15 ä29Fai tr.tú 4f fst :49¦ B 9/27 ä21Fai 4f fst :49¨ B 9/29 å24Fai 4f fst :50¦ B 17/24 æ30Fai 4f fst :49© B 2/8
TRAINER: Dirt(800 .29 $1.76) Sprint(672 .27 $1.79) Claim(226 .30 $1.75) J/T 2024-25 LRL(3 .33 $1.13) J/T 2024-25(3 .33 $1.13)

3
6 - 1

Buckin' Right
Own: Gabriella Wilhelm
Black, Purple "Gw", Black Diamond Stripe

TORREALBA J (176 29 18 22 .16) 2025: (522 78 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 83 Late 64

$12,500

Ch. f. 3 (Apr) FTIDEC23 $5,000
Sire: Friesan Fire (A.P. Indy) $1,000
Dam:Angelinthemorning (Street Sense)
Br: Super C Racing Inc (Md)
Tr: Sanchez-Salomon Rodolfo(81 6 10 11 .07) 2025:(261 36 .14)

L 125

Life 12 1 3 0 $43,560 60

2025 11 1 2 0 $35,970 60

2024 1 M 1 0 $7,590 46

Lrl 5 0 3 0 $21,500 60

D.Fst 4 0 2 0 $14,490 60

Wet(329) 2 0 1 0 $8,410 46
Synth(314) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(254) 6 1 0 0 $20,660 59
Dst(310) 2 0 1 0 $6,340 41

12ã25= 1Lrl fst 7f 23§ :47 1:14¨1:28§ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 41 1 /8 4 1¦ 1¨ô 1§ 2ªö Lyapustina T L125b 4.40 63=22 BourbonNLc125ªö BucknRght125ô MnMnCnRn125É Rushed,rail,weakened
22ä25= 1Lrl gd 5ôfê 22© :45© :57©1:04¦ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 31 4 /9 8 9ªõ 8¬õ 9¦¥ 9®ô Ruiz J L124b 6.20 72=16 Ticklers124ô Lazy Days124ö Regal Miss Lily126¨ 5wd turn, outrun,
1ä25= 1Lrl fm 1 ê 23¨ :49¦1:14 1:38 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k 56 2 /9 2§ô 2§ 4¨ 6©ö 6®ô Ortiz Y O L124 24.20 66=18 Sleepwalker126¨öMy Dear Antonia119¦ô High View124Ç Chased, gave way,
5å25= 1Lrl fm 1Âê 24© :49©1:15 1:44§ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k 59 6 /8 3ª 3¦¥ 5© 5ªö 5ªô Lyapustina T L119 18.30 72=19 Kobe's Hope123§ô High View123ö My Dear Antonia118¦ö 4wd, weakened
26æ25= 1Lrl gd 5ôfê S 22§ :44© :56¦1:02¨ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k-N 54 1 /9 2 3§ô 5ªô 5¤ô 5¤õ Lyapustina T L122 19.70 82=11 Flame Dancer122¨õ J Z's Last Schance122¦ô Frappart126¨ Steadied 3-1/2
6æ25= 9Lrl fm 5ôfê 23¨ :47¦ :58¨1:04© 3ÎçMd 20000(16-12.5) 53 7 /7 4 2ô 2¦ô 2Ç 1¦ö Lyapustina T L122 3.40 79=15 BuckinRight122¦ö GottaBeDShoes122ó CloseUp122ó Outside, drove clear
Previously trained by Maldonado Jonathan 2025(as of 7/30): ( 72 9 15 11 0.13 )

30Û25= 9Cnl fm 5ôfê 22 :44© :56©1:03¦ 3ÎçËMd SpWt 90k 27 8 /10 7 6© 10¬ö 9«ö 8¦¦ö Toledo J L119 34.30 79=09 Secure's Hope119§õ Sporting Lady119ö Air Masque117Ç 3w,weakened
11Û25= 1Del fst 5ôf 22 :46 :58§1:05 3ÎçMoc 28000(45-35)N 29 1 /6 5 2¦ 3¦ô 3§ô 4¬ö Lyapustina T L119b *2.70 80=07 OurBestSong119É TailoredforJoy119ªõ Centsmill112§õ Stalked ins, fade 1/8
29Þ25=10Lrl fst 6f S 23 :47¦ :59¨1:12§ 3ÎçMd 20000(16-12.5) 60 3 /5 1 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç 2É Lyapustina T L119b 1.60 83=14 Anothrhop112É BucknRght119« AtmnnVrmont126¦©ô Bid 2w,duel ins,game
Previously trained by Sanchez-Salomon Rodolfo 2024: ( 419 48 57 61 0.11 )
7á25= 2Lrl myø 7f C 23 :47¦1:14¦1:28 çMd 45000(45-36) -W 6 2 /7 7 2¦ô 3¦ô 6¦¥ 6§¥ô Hamilton W L124b 6.40 50=20 She's No Uncle124ªô Mopo124« Holy Fit124© Stp slw,pompt 3w,tired
17â25= 3Lrl fst 6f 23 :47¨1:00©1:14§ çMd 45000(45-36) -W 43 2 /9 3 2¦ 1Ç 2Ç 4¨õ Lyapustina T L124b 6.20 70=21 Krissi N124ô Silver Trinket124¦ö She's No Uncle124¦ Rail,duel, weakened
29ä24= 3Lrl myø 5ôf 22© :46© :59¦1:05© çMd 37500(30-24) 46 4 /8 3 1§ô 1¦ 2§ô 2¬ô Lyapustina T 122b 18.70 76=17 DoubleAiro122¬ô Buckin'Right122¬ Gottahoppertunity122¦ Sent,rail,willing
WORKS: ã6Lrl 4f fst :49¦ B 11/43 å19Lrl 5f fst 1:01§ H 10/25
TRAINER: Dirt(544 .14 $1.42) Sprint(371 .10 $1.15) Claim(340 .14 $1.42) J/T 2024-25 LRL(16 .13 $0.91) J/T 2024-25(24 .25 $2.84)

4
9 - 2

Luminous Secret
Own: Alexander R Levengood
Red, White Horseshoe, White Sleeves, Red

GOMEZ K (57 5 8 10 .09) 2025: (418 42 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 55 Late 84

$12,500

B. f. 3 (Mar)
Sire: Tapiture (Tapit) $6,000
Dam:Secret Witness (Tiznow)
Br: Horseshoe Valley Equine Center LLC (Md)
Tr: Schoenthal Phil(12 1 2 1 .08) 2025:(83 8 .10)

L 125

Life 8 1 1 0 $36,250 60

2025 6 0 1 0 $11,830 60

2024 2 1 0 0 $24,420 52

Lrl 4 1 0 0 $26,650 52

D.Fst 4 0 1 0 $10,430 51

Wet(411) 2 1 0 0 $24,420 52
Synth(337) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(275) 2 0 0 0 $1,400 60
Dst(349) 2 1 0 0 $24,000 52

23ä25= 4Lrl gd 1 ê 23§ :47¦1:12©1:38 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 54 3 /12 12§¦12§© 11¦¬ 9®õ 7« Gomez K L124b 8.40 70=21 Skittlidt126¨õ BoysGotoJupitr124É EndlssVow124¦ö Pinch st,2p fan7p lane
1ä25= 1Lrl fm 1 ê 23¨ :49¦1:14 1:38 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k 60 3 /9 8¦¨ 8®ô 9¬õ 7¬õ 5¬ô Gomez K L124b 36.40 68=18 Sleepwalker126¨öMy Dear Antonia119¦ô High View124Ç Wide, by-faders
25ß25= 2Lrl fst 7f 22© :46©1:12§1:25¨ çClm 40000(40-32) 34 5 /6 3 5¬ô 5¬ 6¦© 5¦¨ö Rodriguez Y¬ L114b 11.40 69=14 Krissi N121Ç Tres Aries121© Nancy Mary121ô Off rail, no factor
15à25= 1Cnl fst 1 23 :46¦1:10©1:35¦ çOC 62k/N1X 41 4 /5 3¦ô 3§ 5§ö 5®ô 5§¦ö Carrasco V R 120b 15.30 70=03 QuntumBurst120® NicksNotion120ô Rosieontherivr122©ö Stalked, gave way
20á25= 2Pen fst 1¬¥ 23§ :47§1:12¨1:45¦ çAlw 41213N1X 51 5 /5 3§ô 3§ô 4¨ô 3¨ô 2¦ Carrasco V R 118b 7.20 74=23 CsJunit122¦ LuminousSecret118ö ButterBQuick123¨ 4w1st,ins,swng4w,rally
25â25= 8Lrl fst 6f S 23¨ :46© :59¨1:12§ çXtrHeatB100k 39 1 /6 6 5¨ô 6ªô 6¬ 6¦¨ö Carrasco V R 118b 34.10 69=21 Onyx Ten118¦ö Shkhara Fire124ô Not Too Late118¨ö Inside, faded turn
29ã24= 6Lrl myø 7f C 23¨ :48¦1:14¨1:28¦ çMd 37500(30-24) 52 6 /11 2 2Ç 1Ç 1Ç 1Ç Cruz A 122b 11.80 70=22 LmnosScrt122Ç PssgEst122¨ô ChttolnSprng118¦ö Btw-ins,brush,resurgnt
29ä24= 3Lrl myø 5ôf 22© :46© :59¦1:05© çMd 37500(30-24) 27 7 /8 8 7¦¥ 5¦¥ 4¦¦ 4¦ªô Cruz A 122 6.00 68=17 DoublAiro122¬ô BuckinRight122¬ Gotthopprtunity122¦ Steadied start,4w 1/4
WORKS: òã19Fai tr.tú 4f fst :48§ B 1/11 ã12Fai tr.tú 4f fst :50 B 3/4 å18Fai 5f fst 1:02© B 1/1 å11Fai 4f fst :48© B 5/31 å4Fai 4f fst :48¦ B 3/27
TRAINER: Turf/Dirt(24 .12 $1.09) Route/Sprint(16 .06 $0.61) 31-60Days(51 .08 $0.58) Dirt(81 .16 $1.32) Sprint(99 .17 $1.78) Claim(51 .12 $0.76) J/T 2024-25 LRL(3 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(9 .00 $0.00)
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5
30 - 1

A PMNotion
Own: APM Stables Inc
Tan, Coral "Apm", Coral Cuffs & Collar

VILLALOBOS I (117 15 15 14 .13) 2025: (392 56 .14)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 72 Late 45

$12,500

B. f. 4 (Mar)
Sire: Great Notion (Elusive Quality) $7,500
Dam:Malabar (Tapizar)
Br: Paige Mohan (Md)
Tr: Mohan David R(19 0 0 4 .00) 2025:(51 1 .02)

L 126

Life 18 1 0 1 $31,428 43

2025 12 1 0 1 $28,848 43

2024 5 M 0 0 $2,280 12

Lrl 11 1 0 1 $24,590 37

D.Fst 14 0 0 1 $13,768 43

Wet(406) 1 1 0 0 $16,560 35
Synth(341) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(289) 3 0 0 0 $1,100 37
Dst(387) 1 0 0 0 $500 24

7ã25= 1Lrl fst 6f S 23¦ :46© :59©1:13¦ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 34 8 /8 5 6©ô 6¦¦ 5¤ô 4«õ Villalobos I L126fb 83.00 73=14 Polecat125¦ Centsamilla125¦ Ariel Moon121©õ 4p1/4,7p str,stayed on
15ä25=10Lrl fst 5ôf 23¦ :47§ :59¨1:06§ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 14 4 /7 5 6ªô 6¤ 7¦¦ 6¦ªõ Ortiz Y O L126f 18.10 68=16 Infastuation124©ö SweetHoneyBee112É TierraSnt115¦ö Dropped back early
25å25= 7Lrl fst 6f ÿ 23¦ :47¦ :59¨1:12§ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 37 6 /8 7 6ªõ 4© 4ªô 4®ö Chavez A L126fb 8.40 73=19 AnitaBeer126ªô ReadyforMgic113§ô Infstution123¦ö Bump,pinch start,faded
10å25= 7Lrl fst 7f 23§ :46¦1:12 1:24© 3ÎçOC20k/SAL12k-N 24 1 /7 7 1§ 1ô 6¦¥ 7§ªö Chavez A L123fb 72.70 61=13 Braquet123ô Society Ball123¨ Always Laughing123§ Rail, faltered
28æ25= 1Lrl gd 5ôfê 22 :45¨ :57¦1:03¦ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k-N 34 4 /10 7 10¦ª 10¦© 10¦¬ 10¦§ô Ortiz Y O L126f 71.30 74=13 Query122ö Beyond Question118¦ö Granuaile121§ô Trailed
12æ25= 9Lrl fst 6f ÿ 23¦ :46¨ :59¦1:12¨ 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 34 2 /5 5 5« 4¬ 4ªô 3®ô Ortiz Y O L126f 4.20 72=15 South Pacific117¨ô Infastuation122« A P M Notion126¤ Slow start, faded
1æ25= 4Tim fst Í6ôf 23 :47¦1:14¦1:19§ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k-N 38 4 /5 3 3¨ 3¨ô 5¬ 5¦¥ Ortiz Y O L126fb 24.40 74=13 GheefortheWin119§õ Gourmet126¦õ LovingGze112¦ö Bmp st,3-4wd,weaknd
24Ý25= 6Tim fst Í6ôf 23 :46§1:13§1:19¦ 3ÎçOC 30k/N2X -N 43 5 /5 2 2§ 3«ô 4¦¥ 4¦¦õ Ortiz Y O L122fb 32.60 74=13 Proud Divi126É Kilo Road117ªô FirstladyRosalynn122ªô Came in,3wd,faded
26Û25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47 1:13§1:20§ 3ÎçAlw 31700N2L 42 4 /7 5 3§ 2¦ô 3ª 4¦¥ Ortiz Y O L120fb 82.60 75=16 Serenade Me120© Slow No Mo116ô Melancia117ªô Rail bid1/8,stalled
22Þ25= 8Lrl fst 6f 22 :45© :58¦1:11§ 3ÎçËAlw 48000N1R 28 2 /6 4 6®ô 6® 6¦¦ 6¦¤ö Ortiz Y O L123fb 84.10 69=10 Kilo Road126É GreatAndrei119ª DwellingLegacy119§õ Ins into turn, outrun
15Þ25= 4Lrl fm 5ôfê 22¦ :45¦ :56§1:02§ 3ÎçClm 16000(16-12.5)N2L 37 3 /11 5 9¬ô 9¦¦ 9¦¦ 8¤ô Ortiz Y O L126fb 79.60 82=08 Jewish Mother119ó Rapido Rosa119ô Set Ablaze119¦ Rate,ins 3/8,empty
8Þ25= 4Lrl gdø 6f 23§ :48 1:01¨1:16 3ÎçMd 12500(16-12.5) 35 1 /7 6 1¨ 1¬ 1« 1¨ô Ortiz Y O L122fb 65.90 65=26 APMNotion122¨ô Shezhotmss119©ôMptothMoon117É Brk in,rate ins,drvng
WORKS: ã17Lrl 3f fst :38 B 2/5 å17Lrl 4f fst :50¦ B 18/27
TRAINER: Dirt(99 .08 $2.20) Sprint(79 .08 $2.21) Claim(44 .05 $0.31) J/T 2024-25 LRL(1 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(1 .00 $0.00)

6
30 - 1

Map to the Moon
Own: Pramote Changsila
Purple, Light Purple Triangle, Purple

BURNHAMM (107 7 12 7 .07) 2025: (311 17 .05)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 56 Late 69

$10,000

B. f. 3 (Jan) EASOCT23 $5,000
Sire: Liam's Map (Unbridled's Song) $40,000
Dam:Moonlit Bay (Malibu Moon)
Br: Bowman & Higgins Stable (Md)
Tr: Corrales Jose(127 17 12 17 .13) 2025:(388 48 .12)

L 121

Life 19 1 2 3 $38,010 37

2025 14 1 2 2 $31,215 37

2024 5 M 0 1 $6,795 27

Lrl 13 0 1 2 $20,055 37

D.Fst 15 1 2 1 $32,255 37

Wet(434) 3 0 0 2 $5,455 27
Synth(390) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(323) 1 0 0 0 $300 29
Dst(379) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ã25= 3Lrl fst 6f S 23¦ :47¦ :59©1:13 3ÎçClm 10000(12.5-10)N2L 36 1 /8 8 5© 5® 5¬ 4¤ Gomez K L121b 11.70 72=14 TierrSnt116¨ RedyforMgic120¦ SweetHoneyBee116© Track inside,no impact
15ä25=10Lrl fst 5ôf 23¦ :47§ :59¨1:06§ 3ÎçClm 10000(12.5-10)N2L 34 3 /7 6 7¤ 7®ô 6¦¥ 4«ö Rodriguez W A L120b 8.00 76=16 Infastution124©ö SweetHoneyBee112É TierrSnt115¦ö Lag ins,swung out,bid
25å25= 2Lrl fst 1Â ÿ 24 :48©1:15 1:49 3ÎçClm 10000(12.5-10)N2L 37 1 /7 6© 3¦ 5« 5¬ 5¦¥ô Chavez A L119fb 8.50 53=36 Why Not Grace123« BornCharmer119ô YoLeven126¦õ Used ins foes 1/2,fade
3å25= 4Lrl fst 1 24§ :48 1:13§1:40 3ÎçClm 10000(12.5-10)N2L 36 4 /7 5§õ 5§ 3ªô 2« 2¬ Chavez A L119fb 15.10 72=21 FirstPerl118¬ MptotheMoon119¤ö EmpiresTret122¦ Stdy 1/2,angl 4-5w,gme
30Ý25= 3Tim fst Í6ôf ÿ 23¦ :48¦1:15§1:21 3ÎçClm 14000(16-14)N2L 37 3 /3 3 3© 3¨ô 2ª 2« Chavez A L117b 3.40 70=18 Melancia121« Map to the Moon117ó First Pearl121 3wd outs foe,flattened
22Ý25= 2Tim fst 1Â 23© :48¦1:15§1:50¨ 3ÎçMd 5000 27 4 /5 4¨ô 4§ 2Ç 1§ 1§ö Chavez A L121b *1.30 68=18 MptothMoon121§ö FlthBolt111¦¦ö Bstorburdn114¦«ö 3wd,ins bid 5/16,drvng
12Û25= 1Del fst 6f 22© :46¨1:00 1:13 3ÎçMd 7500(7.5-5) 30 12/12 1 2Ç 2Ç 2¦ 5ªö Chavez A L119fb 16.30 73=13 Padrino's Gold112ö Hold On112§ Best Worst Idea122¦ Vied 2p, fade 3/16
21Þ25= 9Lrl fst 5ôf ÿ 23 :47§ :59¨1:06¦ 3ÎçMd 12500(10-8) 19 5 /8 6 5§ô 4¨ô 3ªô 3¦¦ Chavez A L119fb 9.90 73=12 ThirdTuesday119®õ GretMoon126¦ö MptotheMoon119¨ Bump start,3w turn
8Þ25= 4Lrl gdø 6f 23§ :48 1:01¨1:16 3ÎçMd 12500(16-12.5) 17 5 /7 4 4© 2¬ 2« 3¤ Chavez A L117fb 8.90 57=26 APMNotion122¨ô Shezhotmss119©ô MptothMoon117É 4w-ins,mv,angl,even
1Þ25= 9Lrl fst 1 ï 25 :49§1:15§1:42¦ 3ÎçMd 16000(16-12.5) 14 2 /6 1¦ 1§ 4¨ô 4¦¥ 4¦ªö Chavez A L119fb 10.10 52=23 Empire's Treat122ªö Holy Fit119§õ Skittliedat115¬ö Bump start, rail
27ß25= 3Lrl fm 1 ê 24 :48§1:13§1:38 3ÎçMd 12500(16-12.5) 29 10/10 7¬ô 7ªö 10¦§ 9¦¬ 9¦® Hazlewood Y¬ L109fb 15.20 57=23 High View117¦ö Radiant Tones117ö Pegster117¦ Slow start, outrun
12ß25= 1Lrl myø 1Â 23¨ :48©1:16¦1:50§ 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 23 5 /9 7¦ª 8®ô 8«ö 6¦¨ 6¦©õ Chavez A L117fb 5.40 43=25 ìLordsLdy110§ô GirlGonWld115¦ ShGotthMunn126Ç Hesitate start,4w 1/4
Placed 5th through disqualification
WORKS: ä29Lrl 4f fst :49¨ B 22/74
TRAINER: Dirt(682 .15 $1.92) Sprint(493 .15 $1.70) Claim(355 .16 $2.36) J/T 2024-25 LRL(22 .05 $0.32) J/T 2024-25(27 .07 $0.52)

7
8 - 1

Hockey
Own: Thoroneck Corp Albert Dilello & Rober
Black, Blue Stacked "Robalo" Inside

VARGAS J E (57 5 8 6 .09) 2025: (252 17 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 82 Late 63

$12,500

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Mar) FTDJUL24 $30,000
Sire: Nyquist (Uncle Mo) $175,000
Dam:Balandra Bay (Tiznow)
Br: RMJ Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Tessore Bruno(30 2 6 0 .07) 2025:(102 6 .06)

L 119¬

Life 11 1 2 0 $53,098 70

2025 3 0 0 0 $790 54

2024 5 0 1 0 $8,500 70

Lrl 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 2 0 0 0 $1,862 37

Wet(416) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Synth(350) 7 1 2 0 $50,436 70
Turf(312) 2 0 0 0 $800 62
Dst(354) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

11ß25= 3GP fst 1¬¥ú 23© :47¨1:12¦1:41¨ 3ÎçClm 12500N2L 43 4 /8 1§ô 1ô 3É 4¦ô 6¤ Maragh R L125b 5.60 72=21 DiamondsNThrills118ô TintaRoja125¨ö MiTriguen113¦ö 2p-ins,yield final1/8
21à25= 3GP fst 5ôfú ÿ 22§ :44© :57¦1:04 3ÎçClm 17500N2L 48 4 /6 4 3¦ô 3¨ 5© 5« Davis D L125b 3.10 82=12 Travel Happy125¦õ Perfect Shances111¦õ Evanora125§ Bmp brk,2p,tired
20á25= 5GP fm 1 ê 23¨ :48¦1:12§1:34© 4ÎçClm 35000N2L 54 2 /8 5©ô 6§ô 6§ô 7ªö 7¦¥ Gonzalez E L122 10.70 76=15 LeoToro122¨ MoreMoneyHunny122§ LaScalonet122ó Bmp brk,3p2nd,faded
26å24= 7GP fst 6ôf 23 :46¦1:10¨1:17¦ 3ÎçOC 25k/N1X -N 37 1 /7 7 6§õ 6«ô 7¦¨ 7§§ Morelos J E L118b 42.50 68=19 RuthlessRu122¨ HerestheKicker118¦õ StilttoHls120¦ Ducked in start, 3-4wd
16Ý24= 8GP fst 1¬¥ú 23§ :47§1:11©1:41¨ 3ÎçClm 35000B 64 4 /7 1§ 1§ 1Ç 2ô 5ªõ Perez E L120b 3.10 75=21 Rachels Song125§ Beira120¦õ Alcohol120¦ Pace, weakened
Previously trained by Casse Mark 2024(as of 7/21): ( 648 127 84 87 0.20 )

21Û24= 4GP fst 1¬¥ ü S 23© :47¦1:12 1:42¦ 3ÎçClm 35000N2L 70 2 /5 1§ô 1¨ 1ô 2¦ 2©õ Gonzalez E L120b 2.50 73=26 Boston Rose125©õ Hockey120©ö Free to Roam125®ö 3-2p,roused3/8,hld plc
22Þ24= 7GP fst 1¬¥ú 24§ :48¦1:12 1:40© çOC 75k/N1X -N 50 3 /7 2¦ 2ô 5§ 7ªô 7¦ªö Gonzalez E L120 8.80 68=16 GildtheLily120¦ô ShowOff120¦ö BubblyChmpgn120¨ô Pressed 2wd, faltered
6ß24= 8GP fm 1Âê 23 :47 1:11¦1:40§ çOC 75k/N1X -N 62 3 /9 1¦ 1ô 2Ç 5¨ 8¦¦ Husbands P L120 12.70 83=13 îDeRegreso120ÉîWtchtower120É MdmeMischif120© Rail, checked 1/8
9æ23= 5WO fst 1Âú C 24 :48¨1:13¨1:44© çMd SpWt 79k 68 4 /8 1¦ 1ô 1Ç 1§ 1§ Husbands P L121 *2.60 79=14 Hockey121§ Vucchella118ö My Girl Della118¦õ Well rated up front
13Ý23= 1WO fst 5ôfú 22¦ :45¦ :57¨1:04¦ çMd SpWt 75k 59 3 /6 2 3ô 5¦ô 3§ô 2©ö Husbands P L121 4.50 87=11 Tripolina121©ö Hockey121Ç Lunch With Bernie118ªö Re-rally,won nod place
26Ü23= 3CD fst 5f 22¦ :46 :58© çMd SpWt 118k 29 3 /8 8 8¦¥ 8¦¦ 8¦¦ 8¦¦ö Gutierrez R 119 5.93 77=18 SharpTune119§ FoolishFrontFifi119©WhtsCrckin119ô Step slow/bump st,ins
WORKS: ã17Lrl 4f fst :52¦ B 8/9 ã7Lrl 4f fst :50 B 42/62 ä30Lrl 3f fst :37 B 2/17
TRAINER: +180Days(7 .14 $2.23) Route/Sprint(19 .05 $0.26) Dirt(117 .09 $0.76) Sprint(131 .10 $1.05) Claim(91 .10 $1.40)

8
10 - 1

Weekend Wife
Own: Richard F Blue Jr
Yellow, Brown Belt, Brown Sleeves

CHAVEZ A (100 7 7 6 .07) 2025: (258 15 .06)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 70 Late 61

$12,500

B. f. 4 (Mar) EASOCT22 $19,000
Sire: Blofeld (Quality Road) $5,000
Dam:Goodnight Angel (Touch Gold)
Br: Mr & Mrs Charles McGinnes (Md)
Tr: Keefe Timothy L(50 6 4 5 .12) 2025:(135 14 .10)

Blinkers ON

L 126

Life 5 1 0 0 $31,450 66

2025 5 1 0 0 $31,450 66

2024 0 M 0 0 $0 -

Lrl 5 1 0 0 $31,450 66

D.Fst 4 0 0 0 $3,160 58

Wet(377) 1 1 0 0 $28,290 66
Synth(313*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(225) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(346) 1 0 0 0 $720 37

12ã25= 1Lrl fst 7f 23§ :47 1:14¨1:28§ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 37 8 /8 6 6ª 5¤ 5« 5¬ô Boyce F L126 *2.00 61=22 BourbonNLc125ªö BucknRght125ô MunMunCnRun125É 4wd turn, no factor
14ä25= 9Lrl fst 6f 23 :46¨ :59 1:11© 3ÎçËAlw 48500N1R 47 4 /7 5 6« 6ª 6® 7¦¥õ Boyce F L123 29.70 76=13 Itsamonstamash124¦õ NancyMary121©õ ConcreteFze126¦õ No factor, rail turn
19æ25= 7Lrl fst 6f 23¦ :46¨ :58§1:11 3ÎçËAlw 49000N1R 40 1 /8 7 7ªô 8¦¥ 8¦© 7¦ªö Boyce F 123 9.60 74=11 GraysonsGirl119ô GreatAndrei122¬ô DivineWorks119É Light bump start,rail
27ß25= 7Lrl fst 1 S 24 :47§1:12¨1:38¦ 3ÎçËAlw 48300N1R 58 3 /7 3¦ô 3§ 3¨ô 4«ô 5®õ Boyce F 123 3.40 79=12 Cluck Cluck116© Dazzy123¨ö Navani126Ç Rail,angled 1/4
11ß25= 8Lrl slyø 5ôf 23§ :47§ :59§1:05¨ 3ÎçMd 45000(45-36) -W 66 2 /6 3 2¦ 2Ç 1§ 1§ö Boyce F 126 5.20 87=16 WeekendWife126§ö Ithinkilovyou126¨ô MrgritDz117¬õ Rate,ins bid,ask upper
WORKS: ä2Lrl 4f fst :48¦ B 9/81
TRAINER: 1stBlink(20 .20 $1.85) BlinkOn(20 .20 $1.85) Dirt(189 .13 $1.90) Sprint(162 .12 $2.21) Claim(60 .08 $0.83) J/T 2024-25 LRL(32 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(33 .00 $0.00)
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9
8 - 1

Mischief Motion
Own: Thoroneck Corp & Floresta
White, White Evergreen Tree On Green

BRICENO J G (112 16 8 16 .14) 2025: (352 41 .12)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 75 Late 54

$12,500

B. m. 6 (Feb)
Sire: Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $250,000
Dam:Pleased (Bernardini)
Br: Newtownanner Stud (NY)
Tr: Tessore Bruno(30 2 6 0 .07) 2025:(102 6 .06)

L 126

Life 17 1 2 1 $64,650 67

2025 4 0 0 0 $2,970 55

2024 6 1 1 1 $43,000 67

Lrl 7 1 0 1 $35,570 67

D.Fst 11 1 1 1 $49,420 67

Wet(421) 2 0 1 0 $12,920 61
Synth(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(301) 4 0 0 0 $2,310 55
Dst(366) 4 1 0 1 $31,780 61

12ã25= 1Lrl fst 7f 23§ :47 1:14¨1:28§ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 30 4 /8 5 5© 4¬ô 7¤ 7¦§ Briceno J G L126b 10.00 57=22 BourbonNLc125ªö BucknRght125ô MunMunCnRun125É Bump start, outrun
1ä25= 1Lrl fm 1 ê 23¨ :49¦1:14 1:38 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k 55 8 /9 1§ô 1§ 2Ç 4¨ 8¦¥õ Briceno J G L126b 67.70 66=18 Sleepwalker126¨öMy Dear Antonia119¦ô High View124Ç Rail, gave way
26æ25= 1Lrl gd 5ôfê S 22§ :44© :56¦1:02¨ 3ÎçOC25k/SAL25k-N 50 6 /9 6 8¤ö 8¬ô 6®ô 7®ô Briceno J G L126b 34.70 80=11 Flame Dancer122¨õ J Z's LastSchance122¦ô Frappart126¨ Outrun, rail stretch
6æ25= 2Lrl fst 1Â ÿ 25§ :49©1:14¦1:46¦ 3ÎçAlw 48020N1X 21 3 /5 3§ô 5¨ô 5¦§ 5§© 5¨®õ Barbosa J L123b 21.70 39=21 Estocada119¦¦ HowSweetSheIs123§õ PrdiseWins119¨ô 3wd btw,faltered 3/8

27Û24= 8Lrl fst 1 S 24§ :48§1:13¦1:39 3ÎçAlw 51205N1X 53 4 /6 6¨ 6«ô 6¦§ 5¦¨ 4¦¨ö Briceno J G L123b 11.50 70=15 Ginger Girl123¨ Isabella's Glory118© Mavilus123«ö Squeezed st, bumped
6Û24= 7Lrl fst 1Â S 24§ :49¨1:15 1:48 3ÎçAlw 55615N1X 55 5 /6 1¦ô 1ô 2ô 5¬ 5¦¥õ Briceno J G L123b 9.50 59=39 Golden Charm123¦õ Rowsie Express123É Viennese Waltz118¦ Gave way
8Þ24= 5Lrl fst 7f 22§ :45©1:12¦1:25§ 3ÎçMd 45000(45-36) 61 7 /8 3 6® 4«ô 2§ô 1§ö Briceno J G L126b *1.50 84=07 MischifMotion126§ö FirsttoArriv117§õ Enmynumbrnin115¬ 3wd turn, driving
12Ü24= 2Pim myø 1Âï ÿ 24 :48 1:13¦1:47© 3ÎçMd SpWt 47k 61 2 /7 2ô 2Ç 2Ç 2¦ô 2§õ Briceno J G L126b *2.00 64=31 LuteWarm126§õMischiefMotion126§MyBlessing118«ô Press 2p outs foe,game
10à24= 8Lrl fst 1Â 24§ :48 1:13©1:47§ 4ÎçAlw 54445N1X 67 2 /7 2¦ô 3§ô 6§ö 6©õ 6¨ô Briceno J G L123b 39.00 68=30 Shesrollingstone123ô NinjAbrrio123¦ NorthrnGlow123¦ Stdy 3/4,angl out,in
9á24= 3Lrl fst 7f 23 :47¨1:13§1:26§ 4ÎçMd 45000(45-36) -W 56 3 /7 6 6¬ô 7ªô 3ª 3¨õ Briceno J G L126b 9.30 76=17 MidsummrsEv126ö GoldnChrm126§ô MischifMoton126¤ö 4wd 1/4,drftd in 1/8
14ß23= 8Aqu fm 1Âê 22© :46¦1:10©1:42 3ÎçÐMd 40000 27 12/12 8®ô 9¤ö 12®ö 11¦« 10¦¤õ Maragh R R L126fb 10.80 77=05 FrostyInvsion126§ô LmMDrink126ö AprolSprtz118¦õ 4-3w 1st trn,no impact
24à23= 8Aqu fst 6ôf 22© :47§1:14¦1:21§ 3ÎçÐMd 25000 53 4 /10 3 5ªô 5¬ 2©ô 2É Davis K L125fb 7.70 72=24 ForvrAmy118É MischifMoton125¦¥ö WnGoddss118§ 5w turn,rallied,missed
WORKS: ã4Lrl 4f fst :51¦ B 7/7 ã2Lrl 4f fst :51¦ B 7/7 ä27Lrl 4f fst :49§ B 1/3 å26Lrl 4f fst :50¦ B 55/82 å19Lrl 5f fst 1:02¨ B 18/25
TRAINER: Dirt(117 .09 $0.76) Sprint(131 .10 $1.05) Claim(91 .10 $1.40) J/T 2024-25 LRL(37 .19 $1.98) J/T 2024-25(40 .18 $1.83)

10
10 - 1

Sweet Honey Bee
Own: Laura Stees
White, Blue Belt, Blue Band On Sleeves

MEEKSM (26 0 3 5 .00) 2025: (38 2 .05)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 35

$10,000

Dk. b or br f. 4 (Mar) EASOCT22 $20,000
Sire: Golden Lad (Medaglia d'Oro) $4,500
Dam:Treated Properly (Blame)
Br: Sycamore Hall Thoroughbreds LLC (Md)
Tr: Stees Ashley(4 0 1 1 .00) 2025:(6 0 .00)

L 112¦¥

Life 14 1 3 1 $39,050 50

2025 6 0 1 1 $10,090 45

2024 8 1 2 0 $28,960 50

Lrl 10 1 3 1 $36,550 50

D.Fst 8 0 3 1 $21,070 50

Wet(403) 3 1 0 0 $15,780 44
Synth(337) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(237) 3 0 0 0 $2,200 45
Dst(372) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

7ã25= 3Lrl fst 6f S 23¦ :47¦ :59©1:13 3ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 44 5 /8 1 3§ô 3§ô 3§ 3© Meeks M¦¥ L116b 4.30 76=14 TierraSant116¨ RedyforMgic120¦ SweetHoneyBee116© 4p, rail turn, kept on
15ä25=10Lrl fst 5ôf 23¦ :47§ :59¨1:06§ 3ÎçClm 10000(12.5-10)N2L 39 7 /7 1 4©ô 4©ô 3ª 2©ö Meeks M¦¥ L112b 3.60 78=16 Infastuation124©ö SweetHoneyBee112É TierrSnt115¦ö 4-wide trip, willingly
12å25= 9Lrl fm 5ôfê 22§ :45¨ :57§1:03© 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 29 4 /10 3 3É 4¦ô 7®ô 10¦¥ô Gonzalez C¬ L115b 40.60 73=14 ìGranuaile126ô Carolina Sun126¦ö Lazy Days123É Bump start,gave way
28æ25= 1Lrl gd 5ôfê 22 :45¨ :57¦1:03¦ 3ÎçOC16k/SAL16k 45 8 /10 3 2¦ô 2¦ô 6¨ö 6® BurnhamM¬ L115b 28.30 78=13 Query122ö Beyond Question118¦ö Granuaile121§ô 3w,chased,gave way
5æ25= 8Cnl fm 5ôfê 21© :44¨ :56 1:02¦ 3ÎçClm 16000N2L 40 3 /9 4 6ªô 6©ô 6« 7® Riquelme J L121b 40.00 87=04 Fluffy121ô Payrula118ª Quirky Ride118ö No response inside
17â25= 2Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :47 :59©1:13 4ÎçClm 12500(12.5-10)N2L 21 6 /11 7 2Ç 3¦ô 5¦¥ 9§¦õ Ortiz Y O L126b 60.00 59=21 Edge of Town126«õ Red HeadItalian126¨õ QuitQuay119§ö 2wd outs foe,tired
28ã24= 2Lrl slyø 6f 22© :47©1:01¦1:15§ 3ÎçMd 15000(12.5-10) 44 3 /9 1 1ô 1Ç 1¦ô 1ö Ortiz Y O L125b 3.60 68=23 SweetHoneyB125ö SippinTim114¨ MySssyVlntin126É 2w,outer prssr,driving
17ä24= 3Lrl fst 6f 22© :46¦ :58¦1:11 3ÎçMd 15000(12.5-10) 50 3 /10 3 2© 3§ 2© 2®ô Briceno J G L124b 12.20 80=13 RedHedItlin124®ô SweetHoneyBee124Ç BondsBelle124¦ö 2wd,chased winner
27å24= 5Lrl fst 5ôf 23 :47¦1:00¦1:06¨ 3ÎçMd 15000(12.5-10) 35 1 /9 4 1¦ 1Ç 2Ç 5¨ô Barbosa J L123b 4.80 76=14 JoyfulKitten123É MySassyValentine126ô Bond'sBelle123§ô Rail, weakened
13å24= 2Lrl fst 6f 22© :46¨ :59¨1:13 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 43 2 /6 2 1§ô 1¦ô 1¨ 2¦ö Barbosa J L123b 7.40 78=15 QuietDncer114¦ö SweetHoneyB123¨õ AuntMrgrt122¦ô Ins-2wd,weaken late
22æ24=10Lrl gd 6f 22© :47 :59©1:13§ 3ÎçMd 15000(12.5-10) 27 1 /9 3 1¦ô 3ô 5ªô 8¦¥ô Radcliffe A¬ L115b 19.60 68=17 StormyIrishLss122ó BondsBelle122§ LncsSmil126§ô Ins,met bid,duel,wknd
16Ý24= 2Lrl fst 6f 23¦ :47 1:00 1:13¦ 3ÎçMd 12500(12.5-10) 35 7 /7 2 4¨ 2¦ô 3ô 4« Radcliffe A¬ L114b 6.80 73=15 Minime126¦ö LancesSmile126© StormyIrishLss121É Rate,4wd mve,led,fade
WORKS: ä3Lrl 5f fst 1:03¦ B 3/3
TRAINER: Dirt(9 .11 $1.02) Sprint(12 .08 $0.77) Claim(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 LRL(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(2 .00 $0.00)
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7 Laurel Park OC 55k/C

1 MILE (1:34) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. Purse $56,000 (PLUS UP TO 15% MBF ) For Three
Year Olds And Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming,
Starter Or State Bred/state Sired Or State Certified Race Or Which Have Never Won Four Races Or Which Have
Not Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Sired/state Bred Or State
Certified Races Since June 28 Or Claiming Price $55,000-$44,000. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since October 28 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $55,000, if for $44,000,
allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

Coupled - J D Factor and Feeling Woozy
Post time: 3:03 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta & Daily Double (Races 7-8), 10 Cent Superfecta Beyer par: NA

2
30 - 1

Easter Bet
Own: Ioannis E Kolibos
Royal Blue, White Braces, Gold

VARGAS J E (57 5 8 6 .09) 2025: (252 17 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 101 Late 62

$44,000

B. g(01.09.24) 4 (May)
Sire: Awesome Bet (Awesome Again) $1,500
Dam:Head for the Hills (Exclusive Quality)
Br: Ioannis Kolibos (Pa)
Tr: Harigeorgiou Konstanti(>) 2025:(131 6 .05)

L 112¬

Life 28 3 1 9 $123,276 77

2025 16 2 1 3 $70,336 77

2024 12 1 0 6 $52,940 75

Lrl 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 22 2 1 8 $98,585 77

Wet(248) 5 1 0 1 $24,691 67
Synth(299) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(274) 1 0 0 0 $0 32
Dst(296) 6 0 0 2 $14,073 77

Previously trained by Tapsas Ilias 2025(as of 11/25): ( 116 11 12 11 0.09 )
25ä25= 7Prx fst 1 24¦ :47©1:12§1:37© 3ÎClm 40000(40-30)B 77 5 /7 1ô 1ô 1Ç 3¦ 4«õ Rivera K¬ L118 45.20 87=18 Hoku125¦õ Excellorator120ª Badge of War125Ç Led long way, weakened
Previously trained by Harigeorgiou Konstanti 2025(as of 11/12): ( 117 6 9 20 0.05 )

12ä25= 6Pen fst 1 C 23§ :46©1:11¨1:37¦ 3ÎOC 40k/C -N 65 7 /8 2¦ 2¦ 4¦ô 5ªô 5®ô Beato I L122 28.20 84=13 Ten Gauge123Ç Excellorator121¦ Kissthemoon123©õ Pressed ins,wknd lane
Previously trained by Zalalas Michael 2025(as of 10/29): ( 53 3 10 9 0.06 )

29å25= 4Pen fst 6f 21© :44§ :56¨1:09§ 3ÎOC 40k/C -N 71 1 /6 5 5ª 5«ô 5ªõ 5¨ö Beato I L121 37.30 90=09 Yahoo Omar121É Dr. Steve121¦õ Quick Tempo121¦õ 6 wide uppr,late rally
Previously trained by Harigeorgiou Konstanti 2025(as of 9/27): ( 97 6 7 17 0.06 )

27æ25= 6Del fst 1¬¥ C 22© :46©1:12 1:42¨ 3ÎAlw 80900N1X 48 2 /9 7©ô 8ªö 9¤ö 9¦¨ 9§¨ô Ramos Y O L124 63.30 63=29 In the Dance121ó Energize118¦ Houlton121¬ô Dull effort
Previously trained by Zalalas Michael 2025(as of 8/22): ( 41 2 9 6 0.05 )

22Ý25= 1Pen fst 1¬¥ C 22¨ :46§1:12 1:43© 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 61 3 /6 2Ç 2Ç 1Ç 2Ç 1ô Beato I L122 1.80 82=13 EsterBet122ô RvrsthCurs118¦õ McCrknsGhost121¦ö Long drive,proved best
Previously trained by Kolibos Ioannis E 2025(as of 8/7): ( 2 0 0 0 0.00 )
7Ý25= 6CT fst 7f 23§ :47©1:13§1:26© 3ÎAlw 32800N3X 65 6 /7 2 2ô 2Ç 4¦ô 7«õ Acosta J D L120 7.60 75=23 ClassicJoke120¨õ RadarAlert120É LateintheGame124ô Vied2w,ins1/16,faded
Previously trained by Zalalas Michael 2025(as of 7/17): ( 32 1 7 6 0.03 )

17Û25= 6Pen fst 1¬¥ 23¦ :47¨1:11©1:42¨ 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 63 6 /7 1ô 1ô 1Ç 2ô 2ö Beato I L121 15.30 87=14 Come Prima121ö Easter Bet121ô Ira the Icon121«õ 2p,lost ld3/16,dug in
26Þ25= 6Pen fst 1 24¦ :48 1:12©1:39 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 56 5 /6 2ô 3¦ô 3§ 3§ô 3¨ô BurnhamM¬ L113 7.50 81=13 PreachItWarrior121¦õ ComePrima120§õ EasterBet113ö Press2w,ins1/4,faded
6Þ25= 6Pen fst 1¬¥ S 23 :47¨1:12§1:43¦ 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 64 4 /6 1ô 1ô 1Ç 3¦ 3ö BurnhamM¬ L113 32.30 84=15 Bronx Boys120É Chain Lightning124ô EasterBet113§ô Pace,battled,gamely
23Ü25= 4Pen gd 6f 22¦ :45¦ :57¦1:09¨ 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 48 6 /6 4 5§ 6«õ 6¦¥ 6¦§ö Corujo L L122 25.60 80=15 BlldofWrrior119¨ö PictureThis120ö ComPrim121¦õ Chased 4 wide,weakened
Previously trained by Harigeorgiou Konstanti 2025(as of 4/24): ( 30 3 1 7 0.10 )

24ß25= 4Pen fst 1 23© :47§1:11§1:38© 3ÎÐAlw 39000N1R 65 6 /6 3ª 3ª 3ª 4¬ 4¤õ Ramos Y O L120 12.60 78=16 SocllyAwkwrd120¦ô BlldfWrrr119§ ChnLghtnng120©ö Stalkd,5-w upper,wknd
10ß25= 8CT slyø 7f 23 :47§1:14 1:27© 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 56 6 /6 6 3¦ô 3§ 2Ç 1ô Beato I L124 3.90 76=16 EsterBet124ô FrdFromDsir116É LwyrUpRily123¦¥ô Even1/8,determined up
WORKS: å11Pen 4f fst :50 B 22/35
TRAINER: 31-60Days(24 .00 $0.00) Dirt(169 .05 $2.48) Routes(88 .06 $2.32) Claim(135 .05 $2.77) Alw(33 .06 $1.35) J/T 2024-25(3 .00 $0.00)

3
6 - 5

Raise Cain
Own: Andrew N Warren and Rania Warren
Pink, Blue Stars, Blue Stars OnWhite

RUSSELL S (115 31 14 15 .27) 2025: (406 106 .26)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 84 Late 91

B. h. 5 (Apr) KEESEP21 $180,000
Sire: Violence (Medaglia d'Oro) $30,000
Dam:Lemon Belle (Lemon Drop Kid)
Br: Rock Ridge Thoroughbreds LLC (Ky)
Tr: Russell Brittany T(136 45 18 19 .33) 2025:(611 171 .28)

L 123

Life 23 3 2 4 $715,877 97

2025 1 0 0 0 $5,400 90

2024 8 0 0 3 $127,411 93

Lrl 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 18 2 1 4 $443,548 97

Wet(376) 4 1 1 0 $268,675 91
Synth(345) 1 0 0 0 $3,654 70
Turf(299) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(345) 7 1 0 2 $227,434 93

Previously trained by Colebrook Ben 2024: ( 159 23 19 21 0.14 )
25â25= 7OP fst 1 23© :48 1:12¨1:38© 4Î5thSeasnL150k 90 6 /9 5©ô 5« 4©ô 4¨ô 5¨ô Arrieta F 115b 18.40 84=17 The Wine Steward115É Patriot Spirit122§ö Liberal Arts122É One paced 2p
21ã24= 8OP fst 1 ÿ 24¨ :49 1:14 1:38 3ÎOC 50k/N$Y -N 87 1 /6 3¦ 3¦ô 4§ 4¦ô 3¨õ Torres C A 122b *1.50 87=12 Osbourne119¦ Tonka Warrior122§õ Raise Cain122¦õ Inside, lacked kick
20å24= 7Kee fst 1° 48¦ 1:13 1:37 1:49© 3ÎOC 100k/N3X -N 81 10/10 5§õ 5§õ 3¦ô 4¨ô 5¬ö Ortiz J L 122 3.75 85=14 Piroli122§ô Call Me Fast122§õ Gunoe122ô Bobble,track 4p,yieldd
12æ24= 7CD fst 7ôf C 23 :45¨1:09©1:28¨ 3ÎOC 100k/N3X -N 82 6 /9 3 8¨õ 8¨ö 5§ 5©ö Machado L L121 3.95 93=09 Extra Anejo121ö Bromley121§ö Gulfstream Way121É Brushed st,4-5w,no bid
11Ý24= 5ElP fst 1 ý 23 :45©1:09©1:36§ 3ÎRACwbyJnsB150k 88 9 /10 6©ô 5¨õ 3¦ô 3§ô 4¨ô Machado L 122 7.17 85=11 SaudiCrown124¦ö Injunction124É HppyAmericn122¦ô Bobbled st, bid, flatn
30Þ24=10CD fst 1 23 :46 1:10§1:34© 4ÎHanshinL279k 93 8 /9 6¨õ 6¨ô 3§ 3§ 3§ö Machado L 118 20.08 90=07 Cagliostro118¦ Tumbarumba120¦ö Raise Cain118§ö 3-4p,6p1/4,vied place
30Ü24= 7CD fst 7f 23¦ :46 1:09§1:21§ 3ÎOC 100k/N3X -N 89 4 /7 2 4§ô 3§ 3§ô 3¨ö Machado L L121 7.46 92=11 Extra Anejo121¨ô Call Me Fast121É Raise Cain121É Ins 1/4,shift 4p,game
4Ü24=10CD fst 7f 22§ :44©1:09 1:21© 4ÎCD-G1 92 1 /10 5 4§ 4¨ô 5¨ô 4©ö Saez L 123 18.72 89=04 Gun Pilot123§ô Here Mi Song123É Zozos123§ Ins trn,3p upr,flatten
6ß24= 6Kee fst 7f 22© :46¦1:10¦1:22© 4ÎCmnwlth-G3 82 3 /7 5 6§ö 7§õ 6ªõ 5¬ Saez L 118 3.24 86=09 Bo Cruz118§ô Minnesota Ready118§ Wico118É 3w,outmvd,6p upr,nobid
26ã23= 8SA fst 7f 22¦ :44§1:08¨1:21¨ Malibu-G1 81 7 /7 5 7¨õ 7«õ 7¬ô 5¦¥ Dettori L 122 6.50 88=06 SpeedBotBech120¦ô Hejzi120¨ GintMischief120§õ Tracked4-2wd,no menace
21å23= 6Kee fst 7f 22§ :45¨1:10¨1:23§ PerryvlleL235k 97 4 /6 1 4¦ô 4¦ö 2Ç 1Ç Saez L 118 6.44 84=21 Raise Cain118Ç Dr. Venkman118¦õ Post Time118ªô Ins,bid 6p1/4,dueld,up
24æ23=10RP fst 1° 48 1:12¦1:37§1:50¦ OkDrby-G3 94 3 /12 4¦õ 6§ö 6§õ 4¦ 4¦ Rispoli U 124 8.90 88=09 HowDidHDoTht124ó RdRoutOn124ó Tumbrumb124¦ Stalk, bid 5w, empty
WORKS: òã18Lrl 4f fst :48¨ B 1/27 ã12Lrl 5f fst 1:03© B 4/6 ã5Lrl 6f fst 1:16 Bg 1/1 òä28Lrl 4f fst :48§ B 1/13 ä21Lrl 4f gd :49 B 4/44 ä6Lrl 4f fst :51 B 3/7
TRAINER: 1stW/Trn(131 .28 $1.66) +180Days(96 .29 $2.50) Dirt(800 .29 $1.76) Routes(594 .24 $1.85) Alw(369 .24 $1.83) J/T 2024-25 LRL(388 .31 $2.07) J/T 2024-25(553 .28 $1.97)
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1
1 - 1

J D Factor
Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc Morr
Blue, Green Street Sign Emblem, Blue

HAZLEWOOD Y (277 64 48 43 .23) 2025: (549 122 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 117 Late 58

B. g(11.23.24) 4 (Feb)
Sire: The Factor (War Front) $7,500
Dam:Sullivyn's Rose (Bernardini)
Br: TK Stables LLC (Ky)
Tr: Ness Jamie(142 27 32 17 .19) 2025:(1374 344 .25)

L 121ª

Life 25 7 7 4 $311,605 91

2025 14 5 5 3 $189,580 91

2024 9 2 1 1 $104,125 82

Lrl 1 0 0 0 $980 69

D.Fst 19 6 6 3 $265,605 91

Wet(370) 6 1 1 1 $46,000 75
Synth(347) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(305) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(349) 6 1 2 1 $68,200 91

25ä25= 9Prx fst 1Â ý 24 :47§1:11©1:44¨ 3ÎOC 50k/N2X 90 5 /8 1¦ô 1¦ 1¦ô 1ª 1¦õ Sanchez M J L122b *2.80 91=18 J D Factor122¦õ Duke of Gloucester122© Latta122¨ô Clear, wdnd, driving
18å25= 6BAQ fst 7f 22¦ :44©1:09¦1:22¦ 3ÎAlw 16000sC 80 3 /9 6 1ô 1Ç 2ô 3¦ô Rodriguez J L123b 3.36 89=04 ForgivingSpirit123ó Tkschrgsmiling123¦ô JDFctor123É In hand 2p, kept on
20æ25= 8Del fst 5ôf 22¦ :46¦ :58¦1:04§ 3ÎOC 32k/N2X -N 87 5 /5 4 3§ 3¦ 2ô 1¦õ Chuan M L122b *1.90 91=18 J D Factor122¦õ Yahoo Omar122ô Catahoula Moon122«õ 3w, duel, clear late
21Ý25= 6Cnl fst 7f 22© :45¨1:09©1:22¦ 3ÎAlw 16000sC 79 1 /7 1 1¦ô 1¦ 2Ç 2¦ Lopez P L122b 2.70 87=10 Gilmore122¦ J D Factor122ô Zero Blitz118¦ô 3w,5w upr,duel,held 2d
11Û25= 7Del fst 1Âï ÿ 23§ :47¦1:11§1:43¨ 3ÎAlw 44700N1X 82 4 /6 1§ 1§ô 1¦ 1¨ 1«õ Rodriguez J L120b *.30 93=10 JDFactor120«õ CardTrick120§ CaliforniSober120ªô Bobble, led throughout
12Þ25= 6Del fst 1 24¦ :47 1:11¦1:36© 3ÎOC40k/SAL25k 91 2 /5 1§ô 1§ 1¦ 1§ 1© Lopez P L120b *.50 96=10 J D Factor120© Mad Banker122¦õ Collection Day122Ç Led throughout
2Þ25= 1Prx fst 6ôf ÿ 22§ :46¦1:11©1:18¦ 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 74 2 /8 3 1ô 1ô 1¦ 1© Silvera R L125b *.30 85=17 J D Factor125© Mr. Georgie125¨ SirPalacePrince125©ö Vied inside, edged off
20Ü25= 7Prx fst 6ôf 22¦ :45§1:11 1:17© 3ÎOC16k/SAL16k-N 73 3 /7 4 1ô 2ô 2¦ 2Ç Sanchez M J L125b 1.30 87=24 Twentyeighttothre125Ç JDFctor125É NoNoJo120¦¥ô Vied rail, came again
Previously trained by Kantarmaci Ilkay 2025(as of 4/23): ( 104 15 18 19 0.14 )

23ß25= 1Aqu fst 6f 22§ :45§ :58 1:11 4ÎAlw 50000sN1X 72 3 /5 3 2¦ 3¦ô 4¦ 3¨ö Franco M L123b 1.95 85=11 Light the Way123¦õ Silo Ridge123§ô J D Factor123ô Stymied 1/8p - 1/16p
13ß25= 1Aqu myø 7f 22© :46¨1:11¦1:24 4ÎAlw 50000sN1X 61 1 /6 3 3¦ô 3¦ô 5¬ô 5¤ Franco M L123b *.80 74=17 Derbyness121ó Light the Way123¦ Dylan's Ruby121§ Chased 3-2w, wknd
22à25= 3Aqu fst 6ôf C 22¨ :46§1:12 1:18§ 4ÎAlw 50000sN1X 85 5 /7 2 3¦ô 4§ 3¦ 2É Franco M L121b *1.35 83=19 ConcordeSpirit121É JDFactor121©ö LighttheWy121¦ö 4-5w upper, repelled
23á25= 2Aqu fst 6f 22¨ :45© :58 1:11¦ 4ÎAlw 50000sN1X 78 3 /6 2 2¦ 3ª 3ªô 2¦ö Franco M L123b 6.00 86=19 Quick Hammer123¦ö J D Factor123¦ö MasterFreud123©õ Lunge st, mild kick
WORKS: òã21Prx 4f fst :49¨ B 1/9 ä17Prx 5f fst 1:03¦ B 2/3 òä8Prx 4f fst :47 B 1/41 òå10Prx 4f fst :46 B 1/24
TRAINER: 31-60Days(774 .27 $1.69)WonLastStart(667 .28 $1.48) Dirt(2522 .25 $1.49) Routes(1657 .26 $1.70) Alw(392 .23 $1.64) J/T 2024-25 LRL(9 .11 $1.09) J/T 2024-25(35 .26 $1.82)

1a
1 - 1

Feeling Woozy
Own: Super C Racing Inc & Jagger Inc
Blue, Red & Yellow "Sc", Blue Cap

CHUANM (133 22 16 15 .17) 2025: (641 128 .20)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 121 Late 67

Dk b/br g(06.06.22) 5 (Feb) EASOCT21 $16,000
Sire: Irish War Cry (Curlin) $2,500
Dam:Stormy Love Affair (Stormy Atlantic)
Br: Sycamore Hall Thoroughbreds LLC (Md)
Tr: Ness Jamie(142 27 32 17 .19) 2025:(1374 344 .25)

L 123

Life 38 7 5 6 $381,250 98

2025 12 3 0 1 $104,000 98

2024 9 1 2 2 $88,040 92

Lrl 27 5 4 6 $290,170 98

D.Fst 33 6 4 6 $329,930 98

Wet(372) 5 1 1 0 $51,320 88
Synth(329) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(237) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(348) 9 2 0 2 $94,540 90

12ã25= 2Lrl fst 1Â S 24¦ :48 1:12©1:46 3ÎOC30k/SAL20k 98 2 /6 1§ 1§ 1© 1ªô 1¦¦ Chuan M L123b 2.90 79=26 FeelingWoozy123¦¦ TopsthChrt116«ö MoslrTim126¦ªö Ins,ask uppr,driving
25ä25= 9Prx fst 1Â ý 24 :47§1:11©1:44¨ 3ÎOC 50k/N2X 62 3 /8 2¦ô 3§ô 5« 7¦© 7¦¤ Silvera R L122b 4.30 73=18 J D Factor122¦õ Duke of Gloucester122© Latta122¨ô Close up, gave way
28å25= 9Prx fst 1 24 :47©1:12¨1:37© 3ÎOC 50k/N2X 81 1 /6 1ô 1ô 1¦ 2ô 4¨ö Silvera R L122b *.80 89=21 Golden Ice119ô Real Sensation125§ Latta122¦õ Led to stretch, wknd
24æ25= 8Prx fst 1 S 23© :47¦1:11¦1:37 3ÎOC 50k/N2X 87 5 /7 1¦ 1¦ 1¦ 1¨ 1¦ Silvera R L122b 3.40 97=14 Feeling Woozy122¦ Uncle Caesar122§WarpNine122¦ô Widened, stayed clear
24Ý25= 7Tim fst 1 24 :47©1:13¦1:40© 3ÎOC 40k/N3X 68 1 /7 5¨õ 4©ô 5«ô 3© 6ªô Lopez C E L122b 1.70 78=18 Play It Loud122É Cap Com122§ô Hammer122Ç No bid between foes
22Û25= 9Prx fst 1 24§ :48§1:12©1:37¨ 3ÎOC 100k/NC 90 5 /6 2Ç 3É 1Ç 3ô 4ªõ Lopez P L120b 4.30 89=25 Offaly Cool125¨ Adero120ÉWild Vine120§ Vied wide, led, tired
10Û25= 7Del gd 1¬¥ 23 :46§1:10©1:41 3ÎOC 32k/N2X 88 3 /6 1¦ 1¦ 1§ 1ª 1¬ Chuan M L122b *1.60 95=13 Feeling Woozy122¬ Arrow Speed122¦ Warp Nine122É Led throughout
16Ü25= 3Pim fst 1Â 23¦ :46¦1:10©1:44¨ 3ÎOC c-40k/N2X 72 1 /9 4©ô 4¬ 4¬ô 7¦¦ 8¤ö Carrasco V R L123b 14.00 73=14 Point Dume126§õ Cadet Corps123§ Crossland123¦ Rail,chased,gave way
Claimed from Smith Hamilton A. for $40,000, Smith Hamilton A Trainer 2025(as of 5/16): ( 49 1 6 11 0.02 )
3Ü25= 6Lrl fst 1Â 23© :47 1:11©1:43¦ 3ÎOC 55k/C 71 2 /9 5© 5©ô 5©ô 4® 3¦¨õ Carrasco V R L123b 10.40 80=18 PostTime123¦¨õ UnionFleet123Ç FeelingWoozy123§ö Ins mv,angl 4w,trying
12ß25= 5Lrl myø 1° 47¨ 1:12¨1:39§1:52© 3ÎNatvDncrB99k 71 2 /5 3©ô 3© 3ª 4¤ô 5¦§ö Torrealba J 120b 6.40 71=25 CatleyStrike120§ö Speedyness126ªô CurlinsMlibu120§ô Off rail,stalk,falterd
8à25= 8Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :45§ :57¨1:10¨ 4ÎËNotFrLoveB75k 66 7 /7 5 7ªö 7¦¥ 7¦§ 6¦¥õ Torrealba J 122b 12.70 82=16 Circle P122ó S S Sinatra122ô Speedyness126©ô Off pace,5w uppr,even
18â25= 6Lrl fst 1 24 :47 1:12¦1:37§ 4ÎËJenningsB75k 76 1 /9 6© 6ªô 7«ö 6¦¥ 6¦§ö Torrealba J 122b 5.90 79=21 Quint's Brew122« Hittheroadjak122ó Circle P120§ Bmp,ins,urge 1/2,even
WORKS: ä18Prx 5f fst 1:01§ B 2/9 å20Prx 4f fst :50¦ B 13/16
TRAINER: WonLastStart(667 .28 $1.48) Dirt(2522 .25 $1.49) Routes(1657 .26 $1.70) Alw(392 .23 $1.64) J/T 2024-25 LRL(52 .19 $1.31) J/T 2024-25(180 .33 $2.14)

4
6 - 1

Secret Zipper
Own: Frank Sample
Fluorescent Green, Black Raven &White

TOLEDO J (224 34 26 41 .15) 2025: (655 98 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 125 Late 70

B. g(08.15.23) 4 (Mar)
Sire: Raised a Secret (Songandaprayer) $1,500
Dam:Chattolanee (Rock Hard Ten)
Br: Frank T Sample (Md)
Tr: Capuano Gary(55 20 14 12 .36) 2025:(175 56 .32)

L 123

Life 14 5 1 3 $162,549 87

2025 6 2 0 1 $82,440 87

2024 5 2 1 1 $61,172 82

Lrl 8 3 1 1 $121,310 87

D.Fst 10 4 1 3 $123,929 86

Wet(320*) 4 1 0 0 $38,620 87
Synth(333) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(266) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(307) 4 0 0 1 $6,082 71

22ä25= 8Lrl myø 1° 47§ 1:12¨1:40 1:53§ 3ÎRchdWSmllB100k 73 6 /6 2§ 2§ô 2§ô 4¬ 5¦©ö Hazlewood Y 120fb 6.20 66=19 BrbdinRunnr124©õ PhntomSpd120¦õ Hitthrodjk120® Hard chase,ins 1/4,wkn
14æ25= 8Lrl fst 1Â 23§ :46©1:12¦1:45 3ÎOC 55k/C -N 74 3 /6 1¨ô 1ª 1ª 1¦ô 3¬ô Torrealba J L123fb 5.70 76=13 DukofGloucstr126ªõ Hitthrodjk123§õ ScrtZippr123Ç Sharp pace ins,stbbrn
24Ý25= 7Tim fst 1 24 :47©1:13¦1:40© 3ÎOC 40k/N3X -N 68 4 /7 3¦ô 2§ 4« 4© 5ªõ Hazlewood Y¬ L115fb 5.90 78=18 Play It Loud122É Cap Com122§ô Hammer122Ç Bump start,rail
4ß25= 5Lrl gd 1 C 24 :47§1:12¦1:38¦ 3ÎOC 55k/C -N 71 6 /7 4¦ô 3§ 5ª 6® 6¦¦ Torrealba J L126fb 6.20 77=20 Wild Vine123§ Mindtap123ó Hittheroadjak126¨ô 4wd turn, weakened,
21á25= 8Lrl fst 1Â S 24¦ :48 1:12¨1:45© 4ÎOC 40k/N2X -N 86 1 /6 1ô 1¦ 1§ 1© 1§ Torrealba J L126fb *.60 80=33 SecretZipper126§ CurlinsMalibu119¦ Crossland126ó Rate 2w,ask upr,driftd
31â25= 7Lrl gdø 1Â S 24© :49¦1:14§1:48© 4ÎAlw 55780N1X 87 4 /9 2¦ 2¦ 1§ 1© 1¬õ Torrealba J L126fb *2.00 65=40 Secret Zipper126¬õ War Master123ô Virginia City123ö 2wd lead, driving
13ã24= 8Lrl fst 1Â S 24¦ :48§1:13 1:45¦ 3ÎËAlw 47040N1R 82 2 /5 1¦ô 1¦ 1§ 1« 1¬ö Torrealba J L122fb 3.40 83=31 Secret Zipper122¬ö Crossland126ö In the Dance122¦ô Ins-2w,ask uppr,drvng
27æ24= 4Del fst 1Âï ÿ 24¦ :48©1:13§1:47¦ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 70 2 /7 1ô 1ô 1¦ 1§ 1¦ô Robles E Oª L114fb *2.10 75=27 Secret Zipper114¦ô P J's Song119§ö Carentan119¦¬ Clr lead, all out late
31Ý24= 5Del fst 1 S 24§ :48¦1:13©1:40¨ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 57 5 /7 3ô 2¦ô 2¦ô 3¨ 3® Maldonado Gª L115fb 2.80 67=31 Arrow Speed118§ö Renewing Vows122«õ Secret Zipper115¦§ Stalked,3w,even
17Ý24= 6Del wf 5ôf 22§ :46© :59 1:05§ 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 61 3 /5 5 3¨ô 4¨ô 3¨ô 5¤ö Robles E Oª L113fb 10.50 77=22 Cattivo Ragazzo119©ö Tiz Lord118ö Gambe Forte120§ô Inside, no threat
16à24= 4Lrl fst 1Â ÿ 24§ :48¨1:13 1:46§ OC 62k/N1X 68 6 /6 3§ô 5©õ 3¨ 3§ 2© Torrealba Jª L116fb 8.20 73=28 Malinois121© Secret Zipper116¦ Formal Affair121¨ô Stmbl st,4-3w turns,gm
17ä23= 4Lrl fst 1 23© :47¦1:12§1:38¦ OC 62k/N1X 47 4 /10 7«ô 6©ô 7¬ö 8¦ª 9§¦ Lopez C E 119b 20.30 61=23 Speedyness119¬õ Cap Com119¦õîMasakado119É 6-wide 3/16,no menace
WORKS: òã11Lrl 4f fst :47© B 1/20 ä14Lrl 1 fst 1:48§ B 1/1 ä7Lrl 1 fst 1:48§ B 1/1 ä1Lrl 5f fst 1:01¨ B 9/21 å24Lrl 5f fst 1:02§ B 2/3
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(41 .37 $2.77) 31-60Days(85 .25 $1.62) Dirt(321 .31 $1.92) Routes(138 .26 $1.95) Alw(110 .28 $1.71) J/T 2024-25 LRL(11 .36 $2.80) J/T 2024-25(13 .31 $2.37)

5
8 - 1

Goodbye Note
Own: Hamilton A Smith
Red, Blue Sash, White Chevrons On

BOYCE F (111 14 20 11 .13) 2025: (322 48 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 110 Late 66

B. g(11.16.23) 4 (Jan) EASOCT22 $13,000
Sire: Blofeld (Quality Road) $5,000
Dam:Madam Alex (Not For Love)
Br: Mr & Mrs Charles McGinnes (Md)
Tr: Smith Hamilton A(53 8 8 8 .15) 2025:(153 15 .10)

L 123

Life 31 5 1 4 $208,572 89

2025 11 2 0 0 $66,660 89

2024 15 3 1 3 $130,432 86

Lrl 16 2 1 3 $95,935 86

D.Fst 16 4 0 1 $129,295 89

Wet(401) 5 0 1 2 $25,750 86
Synth(342*)0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(228) 10 1 0 1 $53,527 83
Dst(376) 6 0 0 1 $10,915 68

7ã25= 4Lrl fst 6f 22¨ :46¦ :58§1:11 3ÎOC30k/SAL20k 81 4 /7 2 1Ç 1¦ 1¦ 1§ô Boyce F L123b 18.90 90=14 GoodbyNot123§ô DontWitUp123§õ MistrLincoln123©ô Pace 3-2p, dug in, clr
14ä25= 4Lrl fst 1Â S 24 :48¦1:12©1:45© 3ÎOC 40k/N2X 70 4 /7 1¦ô 1¨ 1¨ 1¦ô 4«ô Boyce F L123b 18.20 73=13 HagridsFlame123§õ NationalLaw121É Crosslnd123© Hookd both sides,wkn
26å25=10Lrl fst 7f S 23 :46¨1:11¨1:25 3ÎOC 40k/N2X 61 5 /8 6 7¤ö 7¨õ 4ª 5ªö Hazlewood Yª L118b 4.20 80=13 Zero Blitz120ó Manor House123§ Top Blood120§ô Tight st,5wd run,even
11å25= 4Lrl fm 1°ê 47 1:11 1:35 1:47© 3ÎËMdMllTurfB125k 62 3 /8 2§ 2ô 2¦ 6¦¦ 7¦¦ö Boyce F 120b 29.00 80=10 Coring120¦õ Youknownothing120ö JcksLegend120¨õ Bump,force in st,wknd
14æ25= 8Lrl fst 1Â 23§ :46©1:12¦1:45 3ÎOC 55k/C 62 2 /6 3¨ô 3ªô 5¤ 5® 5¦ªô Karamanos H A L126b 10.90 68=13 DukeofGloucstr126ªõ Hitthrodjk123§õ ScrtZippr123Ç Ins,shift out upr,fade
13Ý25= 8Del fst 1¬¥ 23© :47©1:12§1:42§ 3ÎOC 62k/C 72 3 /5 2ô 2Ç 5ªô 5«ô 5¦¨õ Mena R E L124b 10.10 75=19 Adero120ÇWild Vine120¦ St. Jude122©õ Press ins, retreat 3/8
24Û25= 7Del fst 1¬¥ 23© :47¦1:11©1:42§ 3ÎOC 32k/N2X -N 89 3 /6 2¦ 2§ 2¦ 1Ç 1§ô Mena R E L120b 8.50 88=22 Goodbye Note120§ô Awesome Flay122©ö Get Set120ó 2wbid, bmp1/8, clear
4Û25= 7Del gd Í1¬¥ê 23 :46©1:10©1:39§ 3ÎOC 32k/N2X -N 77 3 /7 1¦ 1¦ 2Ç 1ô 4§ô Centeno D E L120b 9.30 101 - Cinder Block120¦ô Recker Point120É Villain120ö 2p, duel, yielded
7Þ25= 7Lrl fm 1Âê 23© :47 1:10§1:40© 3ÎOC 40k/N2X 76 1 /9 2¦ 2ô 2ô 3¨ô 6« Ruiz J L123b 54.20 90=14 KkesArrow126¦ LAnthris123ô UnderstudyKitty123¨ Prompted winner,tired
16Ü25= 7Pim gd 1 ê 23¦ :47¨1:12©1:40§ 3ÎOC 40k/N2X 52 8 /9 8®ô 7«õ 7ªô 9®õ 9¦© Toledo J L123b 55.40 49=34 ShrpTons123É ArmyOffcr123Ç WowWhtSummr123© Outrun, wide far turn
18ß25= 8Lrl fst 1 24¦ :47¦1:11©1:37¦ 3ÎOC 40k/N2X -N 60 8 /8 1¦ô 1¦ 3É 4«ô 7¦© Carrasco V R L123b 38.20 79=07 Cap Com126¦ô Stronsino126©ô Be Better123ªô 2w,met outer bids,wkn
15ã24= 6Lrl fst 1 24 :47¨1:13 1:38¦ 3ÎOC 40k/N2X -N 63 2 /10 1¦ô 1ô 3§ 7¤ô 9¦¨ö Carrasco V R L122b 6.80 74=25 Mindtap123¨ô Hay Chief123Ç Magic Mule116¦ Sent,ins,duel 3/8,wknd
WORKS: ã20Lrl 4f fst :50 B 20/34 òä28Lrl 4f fst :48§ B 1/13 ä9Lrl 4f fst :50 B 43/79 å3Lrl 5f fst 1:02¦ B 13/18
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(65 .15 $2.27)WonLastStart(44 .09 $1.45) Dirt(308 .14 $1.68) Routes(177 .12 $1.56) Alw(62 .15 $1.05) J/T 2024-25 LRL(6 .17 $6.63) J/T 2024-25(6 .17 $6.63)
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6
30 - 1

Cap Com
Own: Euro Stable
Red &White Diamonds, Red Sleeves, Red

TORREALBA J (176 29 18 22 .16) 2025: (522 78 .15)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 89 Late 87

Dk b/br g(04.08.24) 4 (Apr)
Sire: Lookin At Lucky (Smart Strike) $10,000
Dam:Scauri (Ghostzapper)
Br: The Elkstone Group LLC (Md)
Tr: Singh Somraj(40 2 5 5 .05) 2025:(121 11 .09)

L 123

Life 28 4 4 7 $231,826 83

2025 9 2 1 2 $101,230 83

2024 14 1 2 5 $84,896 81

Lrl 22 3 3 6 $184,820 83

D.Fst 22 4 3 6 $213,460 83

Wet(390) 5 0 1 1 $18,066 76
Synth(402) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(328) 1 0 0 0 $300 45
Dst(372) 11 1 4 2 $98,415 83

20ã25= 5Lrl fst 7f 23§ :47¦1:11©1:24§ 3ÎËHSBendrMmB99k 68 5 /5 1 4§ 3ô 4¬ 4¦© Torrealba J 122b 41.80 75=18 SlmNotion123¨ QuintsBrew126«õ BoldDiversion121©ö Chased between foes
14ä25= 6Lrl fst 1 ÿ 24¦ :47©1:12¦1:37¦ 3ÎOC 55k/C -N 66 3 /8 5ª 5¨ô 8¤ö 8¦© 8¦§ö Torrealba J L123fb 28.50 80=13 Wild Vine123¨ô Quick toAccuse123öWorcester123¦ô Btw,rddn 1/2,drop back
24Ý25= 7Tim fst 1 24 :47©1:13¦1:40© 3ÎOC 40k/N3X -N 77 7 /7 6¨ö 5©ô 3ª 5©ô 2É Torrealba J L122b 16.30 83=18 Play It Loud122É Cap Com122§ô Hammer122Ç Wide,loose strap,game
9Û25= 7Cnl fst 1 23 :45§1:09¦1:34¨ 3ÎOC 50k/N2X 67 7 /7 5§ô 6©õ 7ªõ 6¬ô 6¦¨ô Karamanos H A L122b 9.50 81=05 BerninHot124ó AwesomeRuta122¨ Crossland122É Chased3p but retreated
21Þ25= 7Lrl fst 1Â 24¨ :49©1:14 1:44© 3ÎOC 55k/C -N 77 1 /7 3¦ô 3§ 2¦ô 3¨ô 4ªô Torrealba J L123b 11.30 79=17 Cadet Corps126ó ìInveigled123ªõ Armando R123É Chased,3wd,weakened
Awarded third purse money

31Ü25= 8Lrl gd 1° S 48§ 1:13§1:39¨1:53 3ÎOC 55k/C -N 76 6 /7 6¦¨ 6¦© 6® 5¬ 5¬ô Torrealba J L126b 4.10 75=18 Instant Coffee123ö Otello126ô Be Better123¦ Pinballd,pinched start
18ß25= 8Lrl fst 1 24¦ :47¦1:11©1:37¦ 3ÎOC 40k/N2X -N 83 3 /8 3¨ô 3¦ô 1Ç 1Ç 1¦ô Torrealba J L126b 11.70 93=07 Cap Com126¦ô Stronsino126©ô Be Better123ªô Bid bw,duel ins,drvng
22á25= 5Lrl fst 1Â 25 :49©1:14§1:46§ 4ÎAlw 54880N1X 80 6 /6 2¦ô 2¦ 2ô 1Ç 1ó Torrealba J L123b 5.70 77=26 Cap Com123ó Derbyness123§ Collection Day123É Inside, drifted out
2á25= 5Lrl fst 1 24¦ :48¨1:14 1:38 4ÎClm 40000(40-32)N3L 67 3 /8 4§ô 6§ö 4¨ô 3©ô 3¬ö Rosado J L126b 2.80 81=27 Hagrid's Flame126§ô Wine Collector122ªõ CapCom126§ 3-4wd, flattened out
21ã24= 2Lrl fst 1° C 47¦ 1:12¦1:39©1:53¨ 3ÎAlw 51505N1X 73 7 /7 6¤ö 6® 6¦¦ 3«ô 3« Rosado J L122b 9.30 72=22 Sagrada Ray123¨õ War Master125§ö Cap Com122É 4-5w far turn,movd up
30ä24= 6Lrl fst 1 24¦ :47¨1:12 1:37 3ÎAlw 55045N1X 78 2 /9 4¨ 4¨ 3¨ 4ªô 3¨ö Rosado J L121b 32.60 90=14 Hittheroadjak121¨ö CollectionDay123ó CpCom121É Btw 3/8,shift in,wllng
15ä24= 7CT wf 1Â ÿ 24§ :49 1:14§1:47§ 3ÎAlw 28400N1X 73 4 /7 5¨ 5ªô 4¨õ 3© 3¨ô Acosta J D L118b *1.50 85=11 Mark Did It120É Logstradamus123¨õ Cap Com118ô 2&3p,off rail,duel 3rd
WORKS: ã12Lrl 5f fst 1:02§ B 2/6 ã5Lrl 4f fst :48© B 3/9 ä29Lrl 5f fst 1:03¨ B 8/12 ä7Lrl 4f fst :49© B 20/28 ä1Lrl 5f fst 1:02 B 11/21 å25Lrl 6f fst 1:15¦ B 1/1
TRAINER: Sprint/Route(34 .09 $0.47) Dirt(213 .13 $1.20) Routes(84 .12 $1.18) Alw(52 .12 $1.20) J/T 2024-25 LRL(36 .19 $1.95) J/T 2024-25(45 .18 $1.68)
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8 Laurel Park Clm 7500(7.5-6)B

1° MILES (1:47¦) CLAIMING. Purse $18,000 (PLUS UP TO 15% MBF ) For Three Year Olds And Upward
Which Have Not Won Two Races Since June 28 Or Which Have Never Won Five Races. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.;
Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since October 28 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500, if
for $6,000, allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility).

Post time: 3:30 ET Wagers: Exacta, Trifecta & 10 Cent Superfecta Beyer par: 68

1
7 - 2

Prince Khozan
Own: Elizabeth McCue
Red, White Stars, Blue Sleeves, Red Cap

BURNHAMM (107 7 12 7 .07) 2025: (311 17 .05)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 68 Late 102

$6,000

Ch. g(09.17.21) 8 (Apr)
Sire: Khozan (Distorted Humor) $6,000
Dam:Verso a Verso (Circular Quay)
Br: Brent Fernung Crystal Fernung & Eugene Cahalan (Fla)
Tr: McCue Elizabeth(10 0 1 0 .00) 2025:(27 0 .00)

L 119

Life 30 3 5 5 $90,288 79

2025 4 0 1 1 $13,670 78

2024 12 0 3 2 $20,473 79

Lrl 6 0 2 0 $9,190 77

D.Fst 15 2 3 2 $44,123 77

Wet(400) 1 0 0 0 $300 25
Synth(281) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(226) 14 1 2 3 $45,865 79
Dst(353) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

14ã25= 1Lrl fst 1Â S 23¦ :46©1:13¦1:47 3ÎClm 6000(7.5-6) 77 1 /7 3¤ 3¦¥ 3©ô 2ª 2« BurnhamM L119b 42.70 68=37 Alvy123« Prince Khozan119¬ô Bode's Maker119É Rail,angl 1/4,flt out
27Þ25= 1Lrl fm 1Âê ÿ 24© :50¦1:15 1:43¨ 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k 65 7 /7 7«ô 7©õ 7©ö 5«ô 5©õ Lopez C E L123b 4.90 78=08 Big Big Star123ó Uninvited Guest123¦ô Consultant123§ Inside, no bid
25Ü25= 8Lrl fm 1Âê 23© :47¨1:11¦1:41¨ 3ÎOC20k/SAL12k-N 76 1 /10 5ªô 5« 5© 3©ô 4§õ Lopez C E L123b 16.00 90=08 El de Larry123¦õ Kendama123ó The Last Scip119¦ Ins,mv bw,bck in,even
10Ü25= 7Pim fm 1°ê 46 1:10¦1:36 1:49 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k 78 1 /10 9¦¦ 9¦¨ 8¬ô 7©ö 3¨õ Lopez C E L123b 11.80 82=22 King's River123¨õ Kendama123Ç Prince Khozan123Ç Very wide, rallied
16ä24= 5Lrl fst 1 C 23¨ :46¨1:12§1:38 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k 20 10/10 7ªõ10¦§ 10¦ª 10§¨ 10¨§õ Acosta J D L119b 18.40 57=13 MasterofNone123¨õ MorningThoughts126É FunLovinCriminl123É Outrun
26å24= 3Lrl fm 1°ê 50§ 1:14©1:38¦1:50¦ 3ÎOC20k/SAL12k-N 79 5 /8 8¬ô 8¬ 8¬õ 8©ö 6¦ö Lopez C E L123b 11.30 79=16 Sonic Speed126Ç Retweet123É Sell Something123ö Unhurried, no factor
19å24= 3Lrl fm 1 ê 23 :46¨1:10©1:35¦ 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k 77 9 /10 3©ô 3ªô 3©ô 2§ô 3¦õ Lopez C E L123b 11.90 92=06 TomHagen123¦õ SouthernHorse119ó PrinceKhozn123¦õ Ins,2w1/4,lost 2nd
27æ24= 3Lrl slyø 1 ï 24¦ :47©1:13§1:40 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k 25 4 /9 3¦ô 4ª 6¦¦ 6§¦ 8§¤ô Lopez C E L123b 14.50 50=16 Hornbeam126¨ô Aliferous123É Ron Don Scorese123§ö Gave way inside
16Ý24= 8Lrl fm 1 ê C 23 :45¨1:10 1:34§ 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k 77 7 /12 8¦¨ 8¦© 8®ô 6©ö 3¦õ Araujo D V L119b 9.20 96=08 Two by Two126ó Switzer123¦õ Prince Khozan119¦õ Work btw,alter out,bid
28Û24= 6Lrl fm 1Âê 23© :48 1:12¦1:41§ 3ÎAlw 49900N1X 67 9 /9 8ªõ 8ªõ 9ªö 9¤ 9¬ Araujo D V L123b 17.30 86=15 St. John's123§õ Bolt From Above123ô Stellar Lute123ó Chased 4w, no bid
19Û24= 9Lrl fm 1Âê 23¨ :47¨1:11 1:40¨ 3ÎOC20k/SAL12k 79 3 /9 3¨ô 4¨ô 4©ô 2§ô 2§õ Araujo D V L119b 10.10 95=07 Tom Hagen123§õ Prince Khozan119¦ The Last Scip126ö Rail, rallied
5Û24= 9Lrl fm 1°ê 47§ 1:11¨1:35©1:47© 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k-N 73 8 /10 6® 5¤ 3¨ 2ô 2¦ Araujo D V L123b 17.20 92=05 Two by Two123¦ Prince Khozan123¦ô Uncle Curly123ô 3wd, late bid, game
WORKS: ã7Lrl 4f fst :49¨ B 29/62 ä29Lrl 4f fst :50§ B 51/74 å18Lrl 4f fst :50© B 50/62 å5Lrl 4f fst :49§ B 23/71 æ30Lrl 4f fst :49¨ B 6/13
TRAINER: 2Off45-180(6 .00 $0.00) Dirt(17 .00 $0.00) Routes(25 .00 $0.00) Claim(12 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25 LRL(2 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(2 .00 $0.00)

2
20 - 1

Admit Nothing
Own: Michael Scheffres
White, Black Circled Red & Blue Emblem

CRUZ A (153 12 16 24 .08) 2025: (925 147 .16)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 74 Late 74

$7,500

Gr/ro. h. 5 (May) EASOCT21 $9,500
Sire: The Factor (War Front) $7,500
Dam:Love Me Forever (Lookin At Lucky)
Br: Mr & Mrs Charles McGinnes (Md)
Tr: Mancilla Carlos A(40 2 4 2 .05) 2025:(248 25 .10)

L 123

Life 25 4 3 5 $99,494 71

2025 12 2 2 4 $39,659 69

2024 7 1 1 0 $24,090 71

Lrl 17 2 2 5 $58,855 71

D.Fst 24 3 3 5 $87,074 71

Wet(351) 1 1 0 0 $12,420 64
Synth(381) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(337) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(353) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

14ã25= 1Lrl fst 1Â S 23¦ :46©1:13¦1:47 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-6) 37 4 /7 2¤ 5¦§ 7¦¨ 7¦¬ 7¨§ Cruz A L123fb 20.10 42=37 Alvy123« Prince Khozan119¬ô Bode's Maker119É Dropped back
16ä25=10Lrl fst 1 ý 23¦ :46©1:13¦1:40© 3ÎClm 6000(7.5-6)N2Y 52 5 /8 7¦§ 7¦¨ 7¤ 5¦¥ 3¦¥õ Cruz A L119fb 6.10 65=18 UncleIrish126¬ö PudgeBoyPlc113§ô AdmitNothing119¦ Ins,rddn 3/8,angl late
3å25= 8CT fst 1Â ÿ 25 :49¨1:15 1:48© 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 61 5 /8 2ô 2ô 2ô 1Ç 2ô Acosta J D L124fb 3.10 78=22 TosttoCost115ô AdmtNothng124§ô StrvfrStrd124¦ Vie btw,2w,game missed
21æ25= 2Lrl fst 1Â 23© :48¨1:14§1:46¦ 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-6) 64 6 /6 4©ô 4¨ô 4§ô 2¨ô 3« Torrealba J L126fb 6.20 72=21 MornngThoghts123¦õ LonlyRd126©ö AdmtNthng126É 4-5wd trip,mv,evenly
7æ25= 2Lrl slyø 1 23© :47§1:13©1:41 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 64 2 /6 6¦¦ 5¬ 1Ç 1Ç 1ô Hazlewood Y¬ L116fb 3.60 74=16 AdmtNothng116ô MrnngThghts123ô PdgByPlc116¦§ô Bmp,5w bid,duel,drvng
21Ý25= 5Del fst 1 24¦ :48 1:13©1:40¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 58 6 /9 3¦ 3ô 6©ö 6©ö 4«ö Crispin A L121fb 9.40 72=23 Ascendance119¨ Mr. Hustle119¨õ Bandero124ô 4wstr, late rally
5Û25= 1Del fst 1Â 24¦ :48¨1:13 1:44¦ 3ÎClm 5000B 49 8 /9 8ªõ 8¨ö 7©õ 9¦¦ 7¦§ô Rodriguez Y¬ L117fb 4.60 77=16 KickStrtnss119§õ CndyforCrml119¨ô Tllhtchibrdg119É Lostgrnd, no impact
25Þ25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ S 24¦ :48¦1:12¨1:43§ 3ÎClm 5000N3L 69 2 /4 2¦ 2¦ 1¦ 1© 1«õ Cruz A L120fb 1.50 84=16 AdmtNothng120«õ BoostrSht122É GrtdCcnt120ªõ Bid2w,drew off,wrap up
1Þ25= 4Lrl fst 1 25 :49§1:14§1:39§ 3ÎClm 8000(10-8)B 65 5 /7 5ª 5¨ô 5¨ 3© 3§õ Hazlewood Y¬ L115fb 2.60 80=23 Whthrdmnfidd126Ç Motskri126§õ AdmitNothing115©ö Angled 5wd,drifted in
29à25= 3Lrl fst 1Â 24¦ :48§1:14¦1:47§ 4ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)N3L 69 3 /5 2Ç 2¦ 1ô 1Ç 2Ç Cruz A L126fb 2.90 72=38 Forrest City126Ç Admit Nothing126© Ascendance122¦ 3-2wd,led,tenacious
8à25= 1Lrl fst 1 C 24 :47¨1:13¨1:40 4ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)N3L 61 3 /8 5ªô 5«ô 6¨ô 4¨ô 3§ö Cruz A L126fb 13.80 76=31 MidnightRenegde126¦ LstScondLoui126¦ö AdmitNothing126ó Rail, rallied
15á25= 3Lrl fst 1Â 24¨ :50¨1:16¨1:49¦ 4ÎClm 12500(12.5-10)N3L 55 3 /7 3« 3¨ 4¨ô 5¤ 5¦¥ Cruz A L126fb 6.70 53=31 Frosty theGiant119¨ö Motskari126¨õ Inspeightoftrainer126¦ô Rail, weakened
WORKS: ã24Lrl 4f fst :51 B 23/34
TRAINER: Dirt(486 .11 $1.36) Routes(219 .09 $1.44) Claim(284 .10 $1.20) J/T 2024-25 LRL(94 .06 $1.11) J/T 2024-25(167 .11 $1.29)

3
6 - 1

Game Keeper
Own: Robert Proulx
Royal Blue, White Circled 'Rap,' Royal

BARBOSA J (155 12 17 21 .08) 2025: (531 54 .10)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 75 Late 87

$7,500

Dk b/br g(09.28.23) 5 (Apr) FTKHRA23 $65,000
Sire: Honor Code (A.P. Indy) $20,000
Dam:Cableknit (Unbridled's Song)
Br: Calumet Farm (Ky)
Tr: Jones M E Jr(6 0 1 2 .00) 2025:(567 53 .09)

L 123

Life 29 3 1 5 $187,710 84

2025 12 2 1 1 $57,841 77

2024 8 1 0 3 $90,746 83

Lrl 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 16 0 1 3 $80,792 84

Wet(397) 8 2 0 2 $89,838 83
Synth(328) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(304) 5 1 0 0 $17,080 74
Dst(361) 5 0 0 2 $34,290 84

11ã25= 4CT fst 1Â 25 :49¨1:14©1:48§ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 53 2 /7 6¨ô 6©ô 7ª 5¤ 5¦© Diaz S Jr L122b 7.00 67=19 Epic Luck122¦õ Direct Appeal116©ô Bad Lineage117¨ô 4w/5w-trip,weakened
20ä25= 7CT gd 1Â 23§ :47§1:12¨1:47¨ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 45 8 /9 6ª 7©õ 8«õ 8¤õ 8¦© Diaz S Jr L122fb 5.90 71=15 Head Lad115É Classic Joke122§õ Epic Luck122¦õ Rouse6w3/8,no threat
30å25= 6CT gd 1Â 24¨ :48 1:13¦1:47§ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 69 1 /8 4¦ô 3¨ 3ô 3É 3§õ Diaz S Jr L120b 4.80 84=14 Arcadian118ô Classic Joke120¦ö Game Keeper120ªô Loomed3w1/8,willingly
Previously trained by Ward Dan 2025(as of 10/21): ( 206 20 33 26 0.10 )

21å25= 8Prx fst 1¬¥ ÿ 24¨ :48¨1:12¨1:42© 3ÎClm 15000B 72 1 /8 7©ô 7©õ 7« 5ªö 5ªö Gonzalez M L122b 12.70 78=21 Hermoso Hombre125©õ Aztec122É Traffic Master122É Belatedly, stdy wire
3å25= 1Lrl fm 1Âê 23© :48 1:12 1:41¨ 3ÎOC30k/SAL20k-N 73 7 /9 6«ô 6« 6¬ 8®ô 7« Torrealba J L123b 19.90 86=09 Love Me Not123¦ö Into It126Ç Regal Kingdom123¦ Inside, no factor
23Ý25= 3Mth fm 1Âê S 24© :49¨1:14 1:45§Õ3ÎClm 16000(16-14)N3L 74 2 /5 3¦ 3¦ 3¦ô 2¦ 1§ Maragh C¬ L114b 2.20 72=28 GmeKeeper114§ HesGotSwgger121ö PrinceofTroy124¦ Pull early, kicked clr
2Ý25= 5Mth fm 1Âê C 24¦ :48¨1:13 1:44 Ṏ3ÎClm 16000(16-14)B 68 12/12 3¨ô 1§ô 1§ 4¦õ 8©õ Maragh C¬ L114b 17.80 72=16 RynsFlt121¦õ ItlinSymphony121Ç NostlgcOn121ó Middle move, weakened
Previously trained by Acker Scott D 2025(as of 4/27): ( 25 2 4 4 0.08 )

27ß25=10GP fm 7ôfê 23§ :45§1:08§1:26© 3ÎClm 25000B 67 7 /8 8 7ªõ 6« 7«ô 7«õ Gonzalez E L120b 52.20 89=02 Mister Abarrio117É BattleCall122Ç AlleyOopJohnny122ó Inisde,3p,empty
Previously trained by Jacobson David 2024: ( 382 65 52 65 0.17 )

22à25= 6OP fst 1Â 23 :46©1:12§1:44§ 3ÎClm 50000N3L 44 8 /8 3¦ 3¦ô 2ô 8¦ª 8§¬ô Camacho S Jr L126b 17.50 60=20 CrtvMnstr121É MyrsBy121«ô MndlsshnsMrch121¦ Prompted 4w turns,fade
7á25= 6OP fst 1Â S 23© :48§1:13¨1:44§ 4ÎAlw 50000sN1X 65 8 /9 7¨õ 7§ö 8§ö 9¦§ 9¦¨ö Santana R Jr L124b 6.60 74=16 Nullify113ô TheThunderer118¦ö RedmptionTim121§ô Brk out,finished early
24â25= 9OP fst 1Â 23© :48¦1:13§1:46¨ 4ÎOC55k/SAL55k-N 77 7 /10 2ô 1Ç 1¦ 1ô 3©ö Santana R Jr L124b 4.90 72=21 WhtsUpDoc120¦ ìIntrlockEmpir120¨ö GmKpr124Ç Duel,no match top two
Awarded second purse money
5â25= 2OP slyø 1 23¦ :46¨1:12 1:38© 4ÎClm 30000(35-30)N2L 77 9 /10 5© 3¦ô 3ô 1¨ 1¨õ Santana R Jr L118b 3.80 88=15 GmeKeeper118¨õ PhreddiMc124ö GottHvDrms118§ô Steerd3w,took over,clr
TRAINER: Dirt(1161 .10 $1.11) Routes(222 .12 $1.70) Claim(663 .11 $1.09) J/T 2024-25(1 .00 $0.00)
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4
3 - 2

Waldrip
Own: Troy Johnson Charles Lo & Jagger Inc
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue

HAZLEWOOD Y (277 64 48 43 .23) 2025: (549 122 .22)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 92 Late 81

$7,500

Ch. g(08.02.24) 4 (Feb) FTKJUL22 $10,000
Sire: Mastery (Candy Ride*Arg) $7,500
Dam:Fiancee (Will Take Charge)
Br: Peter E Blum Thoroughbreds LLC (Ky)
Tr: Ness Jamie(142 27 32 17 .19) 2025:(1374 344 .25)

L 118ª

Life 18 5 2 1 $147,813 74

2025 7 1 1 1 $24,150 74

2024 8 3 0 0 $87,925 73

Lrl 4 1 0 0 $32,650 71

D.Fst 14 4 1 1 $117,158 74

Wet(384) 4 1 1 0 $30,655 73
Synth(249) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(241) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Dst(351) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

28ä25= 4Prx gd 1 23¨ :47¨1:13¨1:40¦ 3ÎClm 7500(7.5-5) 66 6 /7 2¦ 2Ç 2¦ 2¦ô 2¦õ Haddock D L125 2.50 80=25 Ahsad125¦õ Waldrip125¨õ New Commission125¤ô Bid 2w, gamely ins
1ä25= 7Lrl fst 1 C 24 :47§1:12§1:39¦ 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k 63 5 /10 10®ô 8¦§ 7¦¥ 7¦¦ 7¬ô Chuan M L126 2.70e 75=25 Goodluckchuck123ô Bestsugrdddyvr123¦õ Lonids126É Stumbled start,7wd
22å25= 7Pen fst 1 C 23¨ :47¦1:11©1:37© 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 74 1 /8 2Ç 5¨ 5¨ö 2¦ô 1Ç Chuan M L121 *2.20 91=10 Waldrip121Ç Ocala Dream121©ö Skimble Shanks121§õ Ins,angl,floated,up
9Ý25= 8Del fst 1¬¥ S 22© :46©1:12 1:43§ 3ÎClm 20000 56 7 /7 2¦ 4É 4ªõ 5«õ 5¦§õ Chuan M L122 4.50 71=19 Sundeswithsndy122ªö OnWyFrrior122ª EpicLuck122¦ô Stalk 4p, retreat 1/4
9Û25= 7Del fst 1¬¥ C 22§ :46 1:10©1:42¦ 3ÎOC 15k/N1X -N 60 4 /7 4©ô 5©ô 6«ô 5ªô 5®õ Rodriguez J L122 5.50 80=12 TownsWrrior124É FrostythGint122©ö AmdusMusic122¦õ 5p, back, pass foes
13Þ25= 6Del fst 1 ÿ 24¦ :48 1:12¦1:37 3ÎAlw 44200N1X 71 5 /5 2¦ 2§ 3¨ 3©ô 3¦¥ô Lopez P L120 5.50 84=11 Awesome Flay115¬õ Amity Road120¨õ Waldrip120ó 3p, no bid
24Ü25= 8Lrl fst 1Â 24¦ :48§1:13¦1:46§ 3ÎAlw 51205N1X 66 2 /6 5©ô 5¨ô 5¨ö 4ª 4© Rodriguez J L123 6.60 73=23 TrafficMster123Ç IntheDnce123§ô FoggyDew123¦ô Rddn 3/8,shft 4w,churn
19Û24= 8Lrl fst 1 24¦ :47¨1:12¦1:38¨ OC 62k/N1X 55 7 /7 6¨ö 6ª 7¦¥ 7¦§ 7¦¨õ Rodriguez J L124 1.70 73=17 Rainy Skies114§ Cap Com121ô Blue Kingdom121§ö 4wd,no punch,fade
22Þ24= 8Lrl fst 1Â S 23¨ :48¦1:13¦1:47 OC 50k/N1X 71 1 /3 2¦ 3§ô 3§ô 1Ç 1¦ô Rodriguez J L120 2.30 74=21 Waldrip120¦ôWorkislife124©õ Rakia121 Ins,easd bk,3w bid,drv
22Ü24= 7Prx fst 1 24 :48 1:13¨1:40¨ OC 75k/N1X 71 1 /7 1Ç 4¦ 2Ç 1Ç 1ó Sanchez M J L118 *2.90 78=25 Waldrip118ó Frizzante118¬ô Dylan's Ruby119Ç Rail, brushed, gamely
10Ü24= 4Pim myø 1Â ÿ 24¦ :50 1:15¦1:47 Clm 40000(40-32) 73 4 /6 4¨ô 3¦ô 3É 1Ç 1¦ Rodriguez J L121 3.00 70=34 Waldrip121¦ Rainy Skies121ö Formal Affair121¦õ Bmp,sqzd,3deep,drvng
Previously trained by Rosin Coty W 2024(as of 4/21): ( 50 2 4 5 0.04 )

21ß24= 4OP fst 1 23 :47¨1:13§1:38© 3ÎClm 50000(50-45)N2L 68 6 /9 7¦¥ 6§ö 6§õ 5ª 6¬ô Saez G L118 55.10 78=17 Auto Glide124ó Own the Field121¦ö Funny Uncle124¦ô 4w 1/4, lacked kick
WORKS: ã23Del 4f fst :51¦ B 12/15 ã13Del 4f fst :50 B 5/17 ä18Del 4f fst :49© B 2/9 å16Del 4f fst :49 B 2/17 å9Del 4f fst :48© B 5/17 òæ30Del 4f fst :48¨ B 1/13
TRAINER: Dirt(2522 .25 $1.49) Routes(1657 .26 $1.70) Claim(1791 .25 $1.55) J/T 2024-25 LRL(9 .11 $1.09) J/T 2024-25(35 .26 $1.82)

5
4 - 1

Whiskeyinthejaro
Own: Terp Racing LLC
Red, White "Tr", Yellow Band On Black

RUSSELL S (115 31 14 15 .27) 2025: (406 106 .26)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 36 Late 110

$7,500

Ch. g(09.29.23) 4 (Mar) EASOCT22 $6,000
Sire: Irish War Cry (Curlin) $2,500
Dam:Bread and Butter (Pure Prize)
Br: Dark Hollow Farm (Md)
Tr: Keefe Timothy L(50 6 4 5 .12) 2025:(135 14 .10)

L 123

Life 21 3 1 4 $117,740 83

2025 11 1 1 1 $48,735 74

2024 6 1 0 2 $41,865 83

Lrl 13 2 1 1 $71,130 83

D.Fst 11 2 0 2 $64,910 83

Wet(390) 3 0 1 0 $10,400 74
Synth(339) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(224) 7 1 0 2 $42,430 77
Dst(349) 1 0 0 0 $1,470 67

6ã25= 7Lrl fst 1Â 23¦ :47§1:13 1:45 3ÎAlw 54410N1X 38 1 /8 8§§ 8¦® 6¦¬ 6¦© 6¨¨ô Russell S L123 17.50 50=19 MacleansRook125¬õ IndyChrgesOn117«õ EldeLrry123É Bump start, outrun
16ä25= 9Lrl fm 1°ê 47¨ 1:11§1:37 1:49¦ 3ÎAlw 51000N1X 68 2 /10 8® 9¤ö 9¦§ 8¬ô 6« Sanchez M J L123 14.60 79=17 Primed to Go123Ç Ennis Town121ó Dr. Hyde123ö No factor
11å25= 6Lrl fm 1Âê ý 23© :48¦1:12 1:42§ 3ÎËHcp 16000sC 74 3 /11 9¤ö10®ô 9¦¦ 8¬ 1ó Ruiz J L115 4.90 88=10 Whiskeyinthejro115ó KingsRiver123É Coronov115¦õ 4wd 1/4,shift out,surg
20æ25= 7Lrl fm 1¶ê 49© 1:16 2:07§2:30¨ 3ÎAlw 51705N1X 73 6 /7 7¦¨ 7¦¦ 7¤ö 7«ô 3¦ö Ruiz J L123 26.70 90=15 Coiled119ö Zevon123¦Whiskeyinthejaro123É 7-path 1/8,closed
13Þ25= 1Lrl fm 1 ê 23¨ :47§1:11¦1:35 3ÎOC25k/SAL25k-N 71 6 /7 7¦¥ 7¤ô 7«ô 6© 5§ô Sanchez M J L126 9.20 88=11 Lazlo119¦ Roja Redemption126É Pretorian Gold126ö Rail,altered 1/16
31Ü25= 1Lrl gd 1 ï ÿ 25¦ :48¨1:13¨1:39© 3ÎClm 32000(40-32)B 74 2 /5 4§ô 3¨ô 1Ç 2Ç 2Ç Sanchez M J L122 6.60 80=18 Pssiond122Ç Whiskyinthjro122§õ MyImgintion126ªô Rail,stretch duel,hung
3Ü25= 3Lrl fm 1°ê 48§ 1:12¦1:35§1:46© 3ÎClm 25000(25-20)N3L 66 9 /10 10¦¦10¦© 10¦§ 10¦« 10¦¦ö Boyce F L126 10.80 85=10 Kake's Arrow126ªô Inchon126¦ö Enahm126ô Outrun
8à25= 1Lrl fst 1 C 24 :47¨1:13¨1:40 4ÎClm c-(12.5-10)N3L 54 8 /8 6¬ 6¬ô 8® 7¤ô 6¬ Gomez K L126 *1.90 72=31 MdnghtRngd126¦ LstScondLo126¦ö AdmtNthng126ó Brushed break,no bid
Claimed from Shankle Joanne for $12,500, Shankle Joanne Trainer 2024: ( 100 18 17 15 0.18 )

15á25= 9Lrl slyø 1 ÿ 24§ :48¦1:13©1:40¦ 4ÎClm 25000(25-20)N3L 55 6 /6 3© 3¨ 5« 5¦§ 5¦§ô Perez X L126b *1.60 65=21 SinPermiso126¨ô BermudaRun126©ôMidnightRenegde117¦õ 4-6wd, gave way
2á25= 5Lrl fst 1 24¦ :48¨1:14 1:38 4ÎClm 40000(40-32)N3L 64 8 /8 8¤õ 7©ö 8«ô 7¬õ 4®ö Ortiz Y O L126b 5.80 79=27 Hagrid's Flame126§ô Wine Collector122ªõ Cap Com126§ 4-6wd,by-faders
18â25= 6Lrl fst 1 24 :47 1:12¦1:37§ 4ÎËJenningsB75k 68 7 /9 9¦¦ 9¦© 9¦ª 9¦¬ 8¦¤ Ortiz Y O 120b 68.80 74=21 Quint's Brew122« Hittheroadjak122ó Circle P120§ Off inside, outrun
21ã24= 2Lrl fst 1° C 47¦ 1:12¦1:39©1:53¨ 3ÎAlw 51505N1X 67 5 /7 7¦¨ 7¦¨ 7¦ª 7¦© 5®ô Ortiz Y O L125b 4.90 68=22 Sagrada Ray123¨õ War Master125§ö Cap Com122É 7-w uppr,lackd rally
WORKS: ã21Lrl 4f fst :50© B 44/68 ä2Lrl 4f fst :49 B 27/81
TRAINER: Dirt(189 .13 $1.90) Routes(109 .10 $1.13) Claim(60 .08 $0.83) J/T 2024-25 LRL(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(6 .00 $0.00)

6
12 - 1

Martini Martin
Own: Gerardo Diaz
Blue, Blue "D" On White Diamond, Blue &

VARGAS J E (57 5 8 6 .09) 2025: (252 17 .07)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 56 Late 85

$6,000

B. g(12.12.24) 5 (Mar) EASMAY22 $6,000
Sire: Lookin At Lucky (Smart Strike) $10,000
Dam:Madeira Park (Langfuhr)
Br: George Gilbert (Ky)
Tr: Rodriguez Jose S(1 0 0 0 .00) 2025:(73 3 .04)

L 112¬

Life 30 6 4 5 $176,215 85

2025 11 2 2 1 $36,465 73

2024 10 1 0 3 $51,590 85

Lrl 14 3 1 2 $94,020 83

D.Fst 23 5 3 4 $130,826 85

Wet(364) 6 1 1 1 $45,089 81
Synth(362) 0 0 0 0 $0 -
Turf(314) 1 0 0 0 $300 60
Dst(352) 2 1 0 0 $35,400 83

8ä25= 4Lrl myø 1Â 23¨ :48 1:13¦1:47© 3ÎClm 6000(7.5-6)B 41 4 /9 9¦¬ 9¦© 9¦© 9¦« 8¦®õ Luna P A L119b 41.50 51=36 Passioned123Ç Catatumbo116© Hay Chief118Ç Sqzd early,5wd 3/4
21Ý25= 6Del fst 1¬¥ 24§ :49§1:14©1:45 3ÎClm 6250(6.25-5) 56 7 /7 7ªõ 7ªö 7¬ 7«õ 4©ô Gonzalez Sanchez J LL120fb 6.20 70=23 Alilnalot118ö H C Holiday120¨ö The Heights119Ç Trail most, improved
18Û25= 1Del fst 1¬¥ 23¨ :48¦1:13 1:43© 3ÎClm c-5000N2Y 57 5 /7 7®ô 6ªô 5«ô 5§ô 4«õ Cruz A L119fb 3.20 75=22 Indulge121ó H C Holiday119§ Level Up114©õ Trail, ins, improved
Claimed from Scheffres Michael for $5,000, Mancilla Carlos A Trainer 2025(as of 7/18): ( 156 18 18 25 0.12 )

13Þ25= 4CT slyø 1Â 24© :48©1:13¨1:47§ 3ÎOC10k/SAL5k-N 51 1 /7 7ªô 7¦¥ 7®ö 5¦¥ 6¦ªö Cruz A L120fb 3.70 70=18 GranAndrews122§ô YoVinnie120§ Blmeitonthefun122¨ Bobble st, no factor
24Ü25= 4Del fst 1 C 23¨ :47¦1:12¦1:38¨ 3ÎOC8k/SAL5k-N 70 4 /6 5¤ô 5ªô 5ªô 5ª 3ªõ Cruz A L122fb 8.40 82=23 GoldenJuan122§ LookinAtRoses122¨õ MartiniMartin122É Trailed, improved
2Ü25= 5Pen fst 1¬¥ ÿ 23¨ :47¦1:11§1:41¦ 3ÎOC12k/SAL5k-N 73 2 /6 6ªô 5§õ 4ª 3§ô 2¦ Chiappe R L124fb 6.80 94=08 KingofHollywood120¦ MrtiniMrtin124Ç Entrust122¨ Off slw,3-w uppr,game
5ß25= 1Lrl fst 1Â C 24§ :49§1:14¨1:47§ 3ÎOC12k/SAL8k-N 70 5 /8 8®ô 8«ô 5ª 3¦ô 1ó Cruz A L123fb 20.50 72=25 Martini Martin123ó FunLovinCriminal126¨õ Alvy123ô Rail,4w 1/4,bump late
22à25= 1Lrl fst 1Â C 23© :48 1:12©1:46¦ 4ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 63 2 /8 8¦« 8¦© 6¦¨ 4¤ô 2ªõ Cruz A L126fb 5.30 73=19 YodelEAWho126ªõ MrtiniMrtin126¦ô KickStrtness123§õ Ins,angled1/8,rallied
26á25= 3CT fst 1Â 24§ :49¦1:15 1:49 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 65 3 /7 7¦¥ 6¬ô 5§ô 2ô 1©õ Cruz A L122fb 3.40 78=22 MrtiniMrtin122©õ DisputedClim122¨ô Welling122¦¨ö 4w,sustained,kicked on
9á25= 6Lrl myø 1 23© :47¦1:13¦1:40¦ 4ÎClm 7500(7.5-6)B 46 2 /9 9®ö 9¦¥ 9¦ª 7¦« 6¦¨ Torrealba J L123fb 2.50 65=26 YodlEAWho123¨ô MstrofNon116¬ Smmrsttfmnd123É Lag under ride,empty
26â25= 7Lrl fst 1Â 24© :49¨1:14©1:47§ 4ÎOC20k/SAL12k-N 71 4 /8 7® 7¤ 6ªö 6¤ô 6«õ Torrealba J L123fb 8.50 66=26 Afraidofthebunny126¨ SplendorBeauty126ô SagrdRy126É Outrun, 5wd 3/16
4ã24= 3Pen fst 1¬¥ 23 :47§1:13 1:44¦ 3ÎClm 10000(10-9)B 60 6 /7 7¦¥ 7¬ô 7«õ 6©ö 3©ô Carrasco V R L121fb 4.30 75=19 Synonym121¦õ AlwaysGambling114¨õ MrtiniMrtin121¦õ Ins 1/4,angld,rallied
WORKS: ã11Del 4f fst :49© B 6/18 å23Del 4f fst :50¦ B 14/31
TRAINER: 31-60Days(22 .05 $0.41) Dirt(104 .07 $1.11) Routes(35 .09 $0.70) Claim(77 .08 $1.15) J/T 2024-25(9 .11 $3.33)

7
5 - 1

Lawyer Up Riley
Own: Rudolph J Cooper & C M Racing Stables
Maroon, White "Jrc" Inside White Ring

LOPEZ C E (143 13 20 14 .09) 2025: (521 91 .17)
TimeformUS Pace: Early 93 Late 52

$7,500

B. g(09.26.23) 4 (May)
Sire: Into Mischief (Harlan's Holiday) $250,000
Dam:Call Pat (Lawyer Ron)
Br: Breeze Easy LLC (Ky)
Tr: Jones M E Jr(6 0 1 2 .00) 2025:(567 53 .09)

L 126

Life 16 4 4 2 $69,666 69

2025 13 4 2 2 $58,784 69

2024 2 M 2 0 $10,489 59

Lrl 0 0 0 0 $0 -

D.Fst 10 4 3 1 $58,639 69

Wet(420) 4 0 1 1 $10,521 59
Synth(333) 1 0 0 0 $393 44
Turf(309) 1 0 0 0 $113 35
Dst(404) 0 0 0 0 $0 -

Previously trained by Joy Kevin J 2025(as of 11/13): ( 240 40 34 32 0.17 )
13ä25= 8CT fst 1Â 24§ :48©1:15¦1:51 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)B 59 8 /8 4ªõ 4ªô 3¨ 3¨ 1ô Belisario J¬ L119fb 3.20 68=30 Lawyer Up Riley119ô Iceteca124§ô Swift Tap119© 3w1/8,stout drive clr
15å25= 2CT fst 1Â S 25¦ :50¨1:16§1:50¦ 3ÎClm c-(5-4.5)N3L 60 5 /6 1Ç 1ô 1Ç 1§ 1«õ Nunez J M L123fb *1.00 72=28 LwyerUpRiley123«õ BloodBrothr120ªö OrngJuic121«ô Vied inside,drew away
Claimed from CM Racing Stables and Cooper, Rudolph J. for $5,000, Jones Michael E Jr Trainer 2025(as of 10/15): ( 450 41 43 61 0.09 )

26æ25= 4CT fst 6ôf ÿ 23© :47§1:12©1:19¨ 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N3L 69 6 /8 2 2¦ 2Ç 2Ç 2ö Mendez M L124fb 3.80 88=12 Sisyphus122ö Lawyer Up Riley124« Chica Chuck115§ Vie/duel2w,game try
19æ25= 5CT fst 6ôf 23© :48 1:14¦1:21 3ÎClm 5000(5-4.5)N2L 55 6 /10 3 2¦ 1ô 2Ç 1É Mendez M L122fb 5.00 82=19 LwyerUpRiley122É MoJoke113§ö SpphirPrinc120¨ô Vie/duel2w,determined
4æ25= 4CT slyø 7f 23§ :47©1:12¨1:26 3ÎClm 15000(15-12.5)N2X 48 5 /8 2 4© 4§ô 4¬ô 4¦¦ö Mendez M L122fb 34.50 73=11 Nocshrefunds124ªö Robbielikeshim124ªõ BdLing124ö Roused4w1/4,flattened
15Ý25= 7CT fst 7f 23 :47¨1:13©1:27§ 3ÎAlw 31700N2L 44 3 /10 4 6ª 8©õ 8ªô 6¦¥õ Mendez M L120fb 38.30 68=14 OneTrueDude122¦ô NoBrkeNedd120ö MilitryGrd120§ô Slow st,by-fades,late
21Û25= 2Mnr fm 7f ê 23§ :46§1:10¨1:23 3ÎClm 12500N2X 35 7 /10 6 8®õ 9¦¨ 9¦¥ 9¦¦õ Barrios R L121b 10.80 84=05 Cigale120§ô Reverend Jack121§ô Lead Foot120ö Never involved
5Û25= 5CT fst 6ôf S 24¦ :47©1:13©1:20¨ 3ÎClm c-(10-8)N2L 47 5 /6 4 4¨ 4¨ô 4¨ 3« Nunez J M L122fb *2.40 78=12 Case Ace120ªö Mo Joke122É Lawyer Up Riley122Ç 4w1/16,ran on show
Claimed from Rivas Jose for $10,000, Contreras Javier Trainer 2025(as of 7/5): ( 156 29 20 25 0.19 )

15Ü25= 5CT gd 6ôf 24 :47¨1:13©1:20¨ 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 53 2 /9 1 4¨ 5ªô 4© 4¨õ Nunez J M L123fb 2.30 81=16 Fire ofAnatolia118É RocketScience116¦ MyYoke120§ Saved ground,evenly
10ß25= 8CT slyø 7f 23 :47§1:14 1:27© 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 54 1 /6 2 5¤ô 5ª 3¦ 3ö Nunez J M L123fb 2.90 75=16 EsterBet124ô FreedFromDsir116É LwyrUpRily123¦¥ô Stdy1/4,4w1/8,rallied
20à25= 4CT fst 6ôf 23§ :47©1:14¦1:21 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 56 9 /9 9 8¬ö 6© 5ªõ 4©ô Nunez J M L122fb *1.10 77=19 In the Chase121É Bigtonten116©õ NoTimetoBoogie116ó 5w1/8,gaining late
21á25= 2CT fst 7f 23¨ :47¨1:12©1:26¦ 3ÎAlw 28800N2L 66 3 /6 1 4ªô 4§ 2¦ 2¦ö Nunez J M L124fb *1.40 82=14 Radar Alert120¦ö Lawyer Up Riley124§ Artwell120§õ Bore in bump,willingly
WORKS: ã23CT 4f fst :50 B 25/50
TRAINER: 31-60Days(278 .09 $1.03) Dirt(1161 .10 $1.11) Routes(222 .12 $1.70) Claim(663 .11 $1.09) J/T 2024-25 LRL(6 .00 $0.00) J/T 2024-25(73 .07 $0.65)
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